TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Region
BANNER 1

REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY = ——mmmmmmmmmm— - Wor-— SE AGE = -
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 92 45 47 32 14 46 49 21 22 92 0 0 0 14 40 36 31 36
C% 23 23 23 22 24 23 22 21 28 100 0 0 0 31 24 20 21 21
NE 147 74 73 54 20 73 82 34 31 0 147 0 0 14 59 71 55 65
C% 37 37 36 38 34 37 37 34 39 0 100 0 0 31 35 40 37 37
Suffolk 32 16 16 17 4 11 19 7 6 0 0 32 0 0 15 15 15 14
Cc% 8 8 8 12 7 6 9 7 8 0 0 100 0 0 9 8 10 8
SE Mass/Cape 129 64 65 41 20 68 70 38 21 0 0 0 129 17 54 57 46 60
C% 32 32 32 28 34 34 32 38 26 0 0 0 100 38 32 32 31 34
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

SE
Mass/
Cape

18-35

DIRECTION OF

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)
Gender
BANNER 1
PARTY WITH LEANERS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmmmm oo Wor-
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 199 199 0 67 42 90 102 64 33 45
C% 50 100 0 47 72 45 46 64 41 49
Female 201 0 201 77 16 108 118 36 47 47
C% 50 0 100 53 28 55 54 36 59 51
Confidential 2

REGION

suf-

NE folk
147 32
100 100
74 16
50 50
73 16
50 50

45
100

28
62

17

MASSACHUSETTS

AGE
——————————— Right Wrong
36-55 56+ dir track
168 179 147 175
100 100 100 100

92 73 74 91

55 41 50 52

76 106 73 84

45 59 50 48

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 144 67 717 144 0 0 144 0 0 32 54 17 41 18 65 60 73 44
C% 36 34 38 100 0 0 65 0 0 35 37 53 32 40 39 34 50 25
Republican 58 42 16 0 58 0 0 58 0 14 20 4 20 6 22 27 13 37
C% 15 21 8 0 100 0 0 58 0 15 14 13 16 13 13 15 9 21
Unenrolled/Ind 186 82 104 0 0 186 76 42 68 44 64 11 67 19 78 86 58 89
C% 47 41 52 0 0 94 35 42 85 48 44 34 52 42 46 48 39 51
Other 12 8 4 0 0 12 0 0 12 2 9 0 1 2 3 6 3 5
C% 3 4 2 0 0 6 0 0 15 2 6 0 1 4 2 3 2 3
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
S3. Although you are registered Unenrolled or Independent, which party primary - Democrat or Republican - do you think you might select when casting your vote for
President?

BASE: Registered Independent/Unenrolled

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS —-—————————————————————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY = ————mmmmmmmmmmm————— Wor— SE AGE = e
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 186 82 104 0 0 186 76 42 68 44 64 11 67 19 78 86 58 89
C% 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 76 35 41 0 0 76 76 0 0 17 28 2 29 8 31 36 36 21
Cc% 41 43 39 0 0 41 100 0 0 39 44 18 43 42 40 42 62 24
Republican 42 22 20 0 0 42 0 42 0 7 14 3 18 4 17 20 7 31
Cc% 23 27 19 0 0 23 0 100 0 16 22 27 27 21 22 23 12 35
Neither/Stay Independent 68 25 43 0 0 68 0 0 68 20 22 6 20 7 30 30 15 37
C% 37 30 41 0 0 37 0 0 100 45 34 55 30 37 38 35 26 42
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of
Favorable
Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

Confidential
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BANNER 1

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

Total

400
100

GENDER

Male

199
100

201
100

PARTY = —mmmmmmmmmm e Wor-
Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester

Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West
144 58 198 220 100 80 92
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

4 0 5 6 0 3 5

3 0 3 3 0 4 5

105 16 92 154 23 36 51
73 28 46 70 23 45 55

16 33 52 29 59 13 15

11 57 26 13 59 16 16

19 9 49 31 18 28 21

13 16 25 14 18 35 23

REGION
suf-

NE folk
147 32
100 100
2 0
1 0
75 22
51 69
49 6
33 19
21 4
14 13

SE
Mass/
Cape

18-35

DIRECTION OF

MASSACHUSETTS

AGE
———————————— Right Wrong
36-55 56+ dir track
168 179 147 175
100 100 100 100

3 3 0 5

2 2 0 3

85 96 116 58

51 54 79 33

47 44 15 79

28 25 10 45

33 36 16 33

20 20 11 19

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q2. Is your opinion of Bill Galvin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS -—-----—————————————————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY = ————mmmmmmmmmm—m———— Wor— SE AGE = e
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 79 35 44 24 12 43 36 21 22 29 27 4 19 12 37 29 27 39
C% 20 18 22 17 21 22 16 21 28 32 18 13 15 217 22 16 18 22
Favorable 181 96 85 72 21 88 112 44 25 35 68 20 58 16 65 95 85 60
Cc% 45 48 42 50 36 44 51 44 31 38 46 63 45 36 39 53 58 34
Unfavorable 35 20 15 17 7 11 19 11 5 5 19 5 6 7 14 13 8 25
Cc% 9 10 7 12 12 6 9 11 6 5 13 16 5 16 8 7 5 14
Heard of/undecided 105 48 57 31 18 56 53 24 28 23 33 3 46 10 52 42 27 51
C% 26 24 28 22 31 28 24 24 35 25 22 9 36 22 31 23 18 29
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q3. Is your opinion of Kerry Healey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 21 11 10 14 2 5 16 2 3 3 7 0 11 2 10 9 5 11
C% 5 6 5 10 3 3 7 2 4 3 5 0 9 4 6 5 3 6
Favorable 161 95 66 38 45 78 60 69 32 30 55 15 61 17 62 78 42 96
C% 40 48 33 26 78 39 27 69 40 33 37 47 47 38 37 44 29 55
Unfavorable 160 66 94 71 5 84 115 20 25 39 67 13 41 21 68 67 76 45
C% 40 33 47 49 9 42 52 20 31 42 46 41 32 47 40 37 52 26
Heard of/undecided 58 27 31 21 6 31 29 9 20 20 18 4 16 5 28 25 24 23
C% 15 14 15 15 10 16 13 9 25 22 12 13 12 11 17 14 16 13
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY

Q4.

Total

Never heard of
Favorable
Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

Confidential

(#4130)

Is your opinion of Tom Menino generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

18-35

DIRECTION OF

GENDER
Total Male Female
400 199 201
C% 100 100 100
31 15 16
C% 8 8 8
233 104 129
Cc% 58 52 64
75 52 23
Cc% 19 26 11
61 28 33
C% 15 14 16

PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmmmm oo

———————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay
Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep

144 58 198 220 100 80

100 100 100 100 100 100

12 4 15 17 4 10

8 7 8 8 4 13

103 22 108 155 42 36

72 38 55 70 42 45

18 23 34 28 38 9

13 40 17 13 38 11

11 9 41 20 16 25

8 16 21 9 16 31

REGION
Wor-— SE
cester Suf- Mass/
/West NE folk Cape
92 147 32 129
100 100 100 100
13 11 0 7
14 7 0 5
46 89 22 76
50 61 69 59
12 27 10 26
13 18 31 20
21 20 0 20
23 14 0 16

MASSACHUSETTS

AGE
———————————— Right Wrong
36-55 56+ dir track

168 179 147 175

100 100 100 100

14 13 6 12

8 7 4 7

95 112 104 79

57 63 71 45

34 29 25 44

20 16 17 25

25 25 12 40

15 14 8 23

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Cahill generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 101 42 59 34 19 48 50 30 21 34 28 6 33 9 37 52 29 51
C% 25 21 29 24 33 24 23 30 26 37 19 19 26 20 22 29 20 29
Favorable 146 80 66 63 14 69 91 26 29 30 55 20 41 15 69 58 64 53
Cc% 37 40 33 44 24 35 41 26 36 33 37 63 32 33 41 32 44 30
Unfavorable 36 22 14 10 4 22 17 14 5 7 12 0 17 8 11 17 16 20
Cc% 9 11 7 7 7 11 8 14 6 8 8 0 13 18 7 9 11 11
Heard of/undecided 117 55 62 37 21 59 62 30 25 21 52 6 38 13 51 52 38 51
C% 29 28 31 26 36 30 28 30 31 23 35 19 29 29 30 29 26 29
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q6. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS -—-----—————————————————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY = ————mmmmmmmmmm—m———— Wor— SE AGE = e
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 42 23 19 17 8 17 21 13 8 19 9 2 12 9 17 14 17 15
C% 11 12 9 12 14 9 10 13 10 21 6 6 9 20 10 8 12 9
Favorable 231 107 124 86 27 118 139 46 46 41 93 24 73 18 96 113 99 91
Cc% 58 54 62 60 47 60 63 46 58 45 63 75 57 40 57 63 67 52
Unfavorable 42 25 17 15 8 19 20 17 5 5 18 2 17 10 17 15 9 33
Cc% 11 13 8 10 14 10 9 17 6 5 12 6 13 22 10 8 6 19
Heard of/undecided 85 44 41 26 15 44 40 24 21 27 27 4 27 8 38 37 22 36
C% 21 22 20 18 26 22 18 24 26 29 18 13 21 18 23 21 15 21
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q7. Is your opinion of Chris Gabrieli generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 55 27 28 23 9 23 29 9 17 18 16 2 19 4 21 30 17 25
C% 14 14 14 16 16 12 13 9 21 20 11 6 15 9 13 17 12 14
Favorable 170 87 83 61 19 90 103 40 27 41 70 13 46 17 80 70 67 67
C% 43 44 41 42 33 45 47 40 34 45 48 41 36 38 48 39 46 38
Unfavorable 70 37 33 28 9 33 41 22 7 9 26 11 24 10 26 30 31 26
C% 18 19 16 19 16 17 19 22 9 10 18 34 19 22 15 17 21 15
Heard of/undecided 105 48 57 32 21 52 47 29 29 24 35 6 40 14 41 49 32 57
C% 26 24 28 22 36 26 21 29 36 26 24 19 31 31 24 27 22 33
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q8. Is your opinion of Joe DeNucci generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 89 30 59 24 9 56 45 19 25 27 28 5 29 11 40 34 22 40
C% 22 15 29 17 16 28 20 19 31 29 19 16 22 24 24 19 15 23
Favorable 125 74 51 59 17 49 74 31 20 26 55 8 36 7 56 60 59 49
C% 31 37 25 41 29 25 34 31 25 28 37 25 28 16 33 34 40 28
Unfavorable 53 35 18 21 11 21 27 20 6 11 16 4 22 9 22 21 20 30
C% 13 18 9 15 19 11 12 20 8 12 11 13 17 20 13 12 14 17
Heard of/undecided 133 60 73 40 21 72 74 30 29 28 48 15 42 18 50 64 46 56
C% 33 30 36 28 36 36 34 30 36 30 33 47 33 40 30 36 31 32
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY

Q9. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or

Total
Right direction
Wrong track

Undecided
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is on the wrong track?

Total

BANNER 1

Dem/
Lean

Rep/
Lean

Stay
Indep

Massachusetts Statewide

Wor-—
cester
/West

SE
Mass/
Cape

18-35

36-55

56+

DIRECTION OF
MASSACHUSETTS

Right Wrong

dir

track

400
100

147
37

GENDER
Male Female
199 201
100 100
74 73
37 36
91 84
46 42
34 44
17 22

144
100

73
51

80
100

18
23

13

92
100

31
34

36

25
27

REGION
suf-

NE folk
147 32
100 100
55 15
37 47
65 14
44 44
27 3
18 9

129
100

46

60

47

23

45
100

23
51

29
17

147
100

147
100

175
100

175
100

2007/04/16
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q10. Who is the most powerful person on Beacon Hill?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS -—-----—————————————————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY = ————mmmmmmmmmm—m———— Wor— SE AGE = e
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Governor/Deval Patrick 161 84 77 51 25 85 86 42 33 32 60 13 56 18 77 62 70 67
C% 40 42 38 35 43 43 39 42 41 35 41 41 43 40 46 35 48 38
Speaker/Sal DiMasi 71 47 24 27 15 29 37 21 13 16 26 6 23 11 22 36 20 37
Cc% 18 24 12 19 26 15 17 21 16 17 18 19 18 24 13 20 14 21
Ted Kennedy 12 8 4 4 3 5 6 4 2 1 6 2 3 2 4 6 6 6
Cc% 3 4 2 3 5 3 3 4 3 1 4 6 2 4 2 3 4 3
Tom Menino 3 1 2 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 2
C% 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
Travaglini 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0
C% 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Joe DeNucci 3 3 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 1
C% 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1
Mitt Romney 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
Other 13 6 7 7 0 6 9 2 2 3 3 2 5 0 6 7 4 6
C% 3 3 3 5 0 3 4 2 3 3 2 6 4 0 4 4 3 3
Don't know/Refused 133 49 84 53 14 66 77 26 30 37 47 9 40 14 55 62 42 55
C% 33 25 42 37 24 33 35 26 38 40 32 28 31 31 33 35 29 31
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Qll. What is the most important issue facing Governor Patrick?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS -—-----—————————————————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY = ————mmmmmmmmmm—m———— Wor— SE AGE = e
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Budget 75 45 30 27 10 38 47 16 12 16 28 2 29 11 32 32 30 30
C% 19 23 15 19 17 19 21 16 15 17 19 6 22 24 19 18 20 17
Taxes 61 32 29 18 12 31 32 21 8 13 18 6 24 6 19 33 17 29
Cc% 15 16 14 13 21 16 15 21 10 14 12 19 19 13 11 18 12 17
Health care 52 21 31 19 5 28 28 9 15 16 18 4 14 5 21 26 21 20
Cc% 13 11 15 13 9 14 13 9 19 17 12 13 11 11 13 15 14 11
Illegal immigration 18 10 8 6 4 8 7 9 2 4 3 3 8 0 10 7 2 13
C% 5 5 4 4 7 4 3 9 3 4 2 9 6 0 6 4 1 7
Economy/Jobs 44 29 15 14 8 22 26 12 6 8 21 3 12 4 22 17 21 18
C% 11 15 7 10 14 11 12 12 8 9 14 9 9 9 13 9 14 10
Education 31 16 15 15 4 12 22 5 4 9 12 1 9 8 13 9 13 10
C% 8 8 7 10 7 6 10 5 5 10 8 3 7 18 8 5 9 6
Crime 24 4 20 9 2 13 14 3 7 3 9 2 10 1 11 10 8 14
C% 6 2 10 6 3 7 6 3 9 3 6 6 8 2 7 6 5 8
Gay marriage 7 2 5 1 1 5 3 3 1 2 4 0 1 1 1 5 2 3
C% 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 3 1 2 3 0 1 2 1 3 1 2
His credibility 7 4 3 3 1 3 5 2 0 0 3 0 4 2 4 1 3 2
C% 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 3 4 2 1 2 1
Housing/Homelessness 3 2 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 2 1
Cc% 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 1 1 1 1
Other 29 16 13 7 8 14 11 12 6 7 11 3 8 1 13 15 9 19
Cc% 7 8 6 5 14 7 5 12 8 8 7 9 6 2 8 8 6 11
Don't know/Refused 49 18 31 22 3 24 22 8 19 14 20 5 10 6 20 23 19 16
C% 12 9 15 15 5 12 10 8 24 15 14 16 8 13 12 13 13 9
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 167 76 91 89 16 62 123 17 27 41 44 20 62 21 63 81 100 42
C% 42 38 45 62 28 31 56 17 34 45 30 63 48 47 38 45 68 24
Disapprove 109 68 41 25 29 55 34 54 21 21 50 7 31 12 50 45 17 84
Cc% 27 34 20 17 50 28 15 54 26 23 34 22 24 27 30 25 12 48
Undecided 124 55 69 30 13 81 63 29 32 30 53 5 36 12 55 53 30 49
C% 31 28 34 21 22 41 29 29 40 33 36 16 28 27 33 30 20 28
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q13. Overall, how would you grade Deval Patrick's performance over his first 100 days?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Above average 49 23 26 31 4 14 41 4 4 14 11 6 18 6 21 22 30 9
C% 12 12 13 22 7 7 19 4 5 15 7 19 14 13 13 12 20 5
Average 192 87 105 78 15 99 128 25 39 46 67 15 64 22 82 84 87 67
C% 48 44 52 54 26 50 58 25 49 50 46 47 50 49 49 47 59 38
Below average 132 77 55 27 35 70 40 62 30 22 62 10 38 12 56 62 27 88
Cc% 33 39 27 19 60 35 18 62 38 24 42 31 29 27 33 35 18 50
Undecided/Refused 27 12 15 8 4 15 11 9 7 10 7 1 9 5 9 11 3 11
C% 7 6 7 6 7 8 9 9 11 5 3 7 11 5 6 2 6
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql4. Do you believe Deval Patrick has kept his campaign promises?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 148 72 76 74 14 60 107 18 23 37 40 19 52 19 60 65 74 48
C% 37 36 38 51 24 30 49 18 29 40 27 59 40 42 36 36 50 27
No 145 84 61 39 32 74 58 60 27 29 64 6 46 16 61 66 39 88
C% 36 42 30 27 55 37 26 60 34 32 44 19 36 36 36 37 27 50
Undecided 107 43 64 31 12 64 55 22 30 26 43 7 31 10 47 48 34 39
C% 27 22 32 22 21 32 25 22 38 28 29 22 24 22 28 27 23 22
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q1l5. Has he made more mistakes than you expected?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 190 98 92 60 32 98 98 53 39 45 76 14 55 19 78 89 65 94
C% 48 49 46 42 55 49 45 53 49 49 52 44 43 42 46 50 44 54
No 193 93 100 78 25 90 113 40 40 41 65 18 69 25 80 85 81 73
C% 48 47 50 54 43 45 51 40 50 45 44 56 53 56 48 47 55 42
Undecided 17 8 9 6 1 10 9 7 1 6 6 0 5 1 10 5 1 8
C% 4 4 4 4 2 5 4 7 1 7 4 0 4 2 6 3 1 5
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql6. Is Deval Patrick a better Governor than Mitt Romney?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 179 81 98 93 10 76 142 13 24 37 61 15 66 16 74 87 96 47
C% 45 41 49 65 17 38 65 13 30 40 41 47 51 36 44 49 65 27
No 134 80 54 23 36 75 33 69 32 22 59 10 43 18 54 59 27 89
C% 34 40 27 16 62 38 15 69 40 24 40 31 33 40 32 33 18 51
Undecided 87 38 49 28 12 47 45 18 24 33 27 7 20 11 40 33 24 39
C% 22 19 24 19 21 24 20 18 30 36 18 22 16 24 24 18 16 22
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql7. Why hasn't Governor Patrick replaced the people on the Governor's staff who were appointed by Mitt Romney and his Republican predecessors?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ————-———-——————————— o MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY —m—mmmmmmm—mmmm—m oo Wor- SE AGE ~ mmmmmmmmm—— o
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
They are doing a good 39 27 12 9 8 22 15 15 9 16 10 2 11 5 14 17 15 16
job C% 10 14 6 6 14 11 7 15 11 17 7 6 9 11 8 9 10 9
Their experience 40 23 17 9 9 22 14 15 11 7 18 3 12 6 19 14 12 24
C% 10 12 8 6 16 11 6 15 14 8 12 9 9 13 11 8 8 14
He's taking his time 48 25 23 16 8 24 28 11 9 8 19 5 16 5 17 26 23 10
making decisions C% 12 13 11 11 14 12 13 11 11 9 13 16 12 11 10 15 16 6
He has changed them 11 6 5 11 0 0 11 0 0 1 6 2 2 1 6 4 6 4
C% 3 3 2 8 0 0 5 0 0 1 4 6 2 2 4 2 4 2
Other 18 7 11 6 1 11 11 5 2 4 9 0 5 2 6 10 8 8
C% 5 4 5 4 2 6 5 3 4 6 0 4 4 4 6 5 5
Don't know/Refused 244 111 133 93 32 119 141 54 49 56 85 20 83 26 106 108 83 113
C% 61 56 66 65 55 60 64 54 61 61 58 63 64 58 63 60 56 65
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q018. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Kerry Healey-Republican, Deval Patrick-Democrat, Christy Mihos-Independent , OR Grace Ross-
Green Rainbow Party, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS -—-—----——---————-—-——--——mm———— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Kerry Healey 120 66 54 18 43 59 28 73 19 24 42 12 42 12 48 56 18 82
C% 30 33 27 13 74 30 13 73 24 26 29 38 33 217 29 31 12 47
Deval Patrick 194 88 106 98 9 87 152 10 32 49 70 16 59 22 88 81 107 42
C% 49 44 53 68 16 44 69 10 40 53 48 50 46 49 52 45 73 24
Christy Mihos 33 19 14 8 3 22 14 9 10 10 12 1 10 5 16 12 10 23
Cc% 8 10 7 6 5 11 6 9 13 11 8 3 8 11 10 7 7 13
Grace Ross 13 7 6 8 1 4 9 2 2 4 4 1 4 2 5 5 3 8
C% 3 4 3 6 2 2 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 5
Undecided 40 19 21 12 2 26 17 6 17 5 19 2 14 4 11 25 9 20
C% 10 10 10 8 3 13 8 6 21 5 13 6 11 9 7 14 6 11
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q019. John Kerry's Senate 6 year term will expire at the end of next year. Do you think John Kerry should run for another term or is it time to give someone else a
chance?
BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS —-——--————-—————————————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY = ————mmmmmmmmmm—m———— Wor— SE AGE = e
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Run again 149 74 75 75 12 62 113 16 20 35 60 12 42 19 70 57 80 40
C% 37 37 37 52 21 31 51 16 25 38 41 38 33 42 42 32 54 23
Someone else 223 113 110 56 44 123 91 80 52 48 79 19 77 24 86 108 59 126
Cc% 56 57 55 39 76 62 41 80 65 52 54 59 60 53 51 60 40 72
Undecided 28 12 16 13 2 13 16 4 8 9 8 1 10 2 12 14 8 9
Cc% 7 6 8 9 3 7 7 4 10 10 5 3 8 4 7 8 5 5
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q020. If the Democratic Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?
BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS -—-—----——---————-—-——--——mm———— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 220 102 118 144 0 76 220 0 0 49 82 19 70 26 96 96 109 65
C% 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 3 2 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 1
C% 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 1 2 2
Hillary Clinton 70 29 41 48 0 22 70 0 0 21 24 5 20 10 29 31 36 16
C% 32 28 35 33 0 29 32 0 0 43 29 26 29 38 30 32 33 25
Christopher Dodd 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
C% 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2
John Edwards 41 20 21 28 0 13 41 0 0 6 16 4 15 7 19 15 23 13
C% 19 20 18 19 0 17 19 0 0 12 20 21 21 27 20 16 21 20
Al Gore 28 13 15 17 0 11 28 0 0 3 11 4 10 3 14 11 15 7
C% 13 13 13 12 0 14 13 0 0 6 13 21 14 12 15 11 14 11
Mike Gravel 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
C% 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Dennis Kucinich 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
C% 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
Barack Obama 39 18 21 23 0 16 39 0 0 11 14 1 13 2 16 21 17 16
C% 18 18 18 16 0 21 18 0 0 22 17 5 19 8 17 22 16 25
Bill Richardson 8 7 1 5 0 3 8 0 0 2 4 1 1 1 3 4 5 2
C% 4 7 1 3 0 4 4 0 0 4 5 5 1 4 3 4 5 3
Undecided 26 10 16 16 0 10 26 0 0 5 9 4 8 2 10 12 10 7
C% 12 10 14 11 0 13 12 0 0 10 11 21 11 8 10 13 9 11
Refused 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
C% 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q21. If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Bill Galvin, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you

lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS -—-—----—---———--———-m——mm———— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY = ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 220 102 118 144 0 76 220 0 0 49 82 19 70 26 96 96 109 65
C% 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Deval Patrick 156 68 88 103 0 53 156 0 0 32 58 14 52 18 65 72 80 43
C% 71 67 75 72 0 70 71 0 0 65 71 74 74 69 68 75 73 66
Bill Galvin 39 24 15 28 0 11 39 0 0 7 19 4 9 6 19 14 20 16
C% 18 24 13 19 0 14 18 0 0 14 23 21 13 23 20 15 18 25
Undecided 25 10 15 13 0 12 25 0 0 10 5 1 9 2 12 10 9 6
C% 11 10 13 9 0 16 11 0 0 20 6 5 13 8 13 10 8 9
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q22. If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Chris Gabrieli, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS -—-—----—---———--———-m——mm———— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY = ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 220 102 118 144 0 76 220 0 0 49 82 19 70 26 96 96 109 65
C% 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Deval Patrick 153 68 85 102 0 51 153 0 0 37 52 11 53 21 68 64 81 38
C% 70 67 72 71 0 67 70 0 0 76 63 58 76 81 71 67 74 58
Chris Gabrieli 49 28 21 30 0 19 49 0 0 7 23 7 12 4 19 25 24 20
C% 22 27 18 21 0 25 22 0 0 14 28 37 17 15 20 26 22 31
Undecided 18 6 12 12 0 6 18 0 0 5 7 1 5 1 9 7 4 7
C% 8 6 10 8 0 8 8 0 0 10 9 5 7 4 9 7 4 11
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q023. If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Bill Galvin, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean

at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS -—-—----—---———--———-m——mm———— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY = ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 220 102 118 144 0 76 220 0 0 49 82 19 70 26 96 96 109 65
C% 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
John Kerry 113 58 55 75 0 38 113 0 0 28 50 6 29 15 49 47 61 29
C% 51 57 47 52 0 50 51 0 0 57 61 32 41 58 51 49 56 45
Bill Galvin 60 30 30 37 0 23 60 0 0 13 18 8 21 6 23 31 27 24
C% 27 29 25 26 0 30 27 0 0 27 22 42 30 23 24 32 25 37
Undecided 46 14 32 31 0 15 46 0 0 8 13 5 20 5 24 17 20 12
C% 21 14 27 22 0 20 21 0 0 16 16 26 29 19 25 18 18 18
Refused 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
C% 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q24. If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Chris Gabrieli, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you

lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS -—-—----—---———--———-m——mm———— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY = ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 220 102 118 144 0 76 220 0 0 49 82 19 70 26 96 96 109 65
C% 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
John Kerry 123 61 62 80 0 43 123 0 0 28 51 7 37 15 54 52 70 28
C% 56 60 53 56 0 57 56 0 0 57 62 37 53 58 56 54 64 43
Chris Gabrieli 62 27 35 39 0 23 62 0 0 12 22 9 19 6 25 31 24 27
C% 28 26 30 27 0 30 28 0 0 24 27 47 27 23 26 32 22 42
Undecided 34 14 20 24 0 10 34 0 0 9 9 2 14 5 17 12 15 9
C% 15 14 17 17 0 13 15 0 0 18 11 11 20 19 18 13 14 14
Refused 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
C% 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 2
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q025. If the Republican Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 100 64 36 0 58 42 0 100 0 21 34 7 38 10 39 47 20 68
C% 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jim Gilmore 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
Newt Gingrich 3 2 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 1
Cc% 3 3 3 0 2 5 0 3 0 10 0 0 3 0 3 4 10 1
Rudy Giuliani 33 21 12 0 16 17 0 33 0 7 8 3 15 5 16 11 6 23
Cc% 33 33 33 0 28 40 0 33 0 33 24 43 39 50 41 23 30 34
Chuck Hagel 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
C% 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 1
Mike Huckabee 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
John McCain 18 13 5 0 15 3 0 18 0 5 7 1 5 2 8 7 7 9
C% 18 20 14 0 26 7 0 18 0 24 21 14 13 20 21 15 35 13
Mitt Romney 21 10 11 0 13 8 0 21 0 2 8 2 9 2 6 12 4 15
C% 21 16 31 0 22 19 0 21 0 10 24 29 24 20 15 26 20 22
Tom Tancredo 4 2 2 0 1 3 0 4 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 1 0 4
C% 4 3 6 0 2 7 0 4 0 0 6 0 5 0 8 2 0 6
Fred Thompson 4 4 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 4
C% 4 6 0 0 3 5 0 4 0 5 6 0 3 0 3 6 0 6
Tommy Tompson 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Cc% 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
Undecided 12 8 4 0 8 4 0 12 0 2 4 1 5 0 3 8 1 8
Cc% 12 13 11 0 14 10 0 12 0 10 12 14 13 0 8 17 5 12
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
C% 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q026. Do you think you live better than your parents did?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 304 153 151 110 45 149 160 81 63 77 102 26 99 34 124 139 116 131
C% 76 77 75 76 78 75 73 81 79 84 69 81 77 76 74 78 79 75
No 76 36 40 27 10 39 45 16 15 12 35 2 27 11 34 31 25 35
C% 19 18 20 19 17 20 20 16 19 13 24 6 21 24 20 17 17 20
Undecided 20 10 10 7 3 10 15 3 2 3 10 4 3 0 10 9 6 9
C% 5 5 5 5 5 5 7 3 3 3 7 13 2 0 6 5 4 5
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q27. Do you believe your children (or the next generation) will live better than you?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 174 94 80 68 25 81 99 44 31 57 55 12 50 26 75 70 66 76
C% 44 47 40 47 43 41 45 44 39 62 37 38 39 58 45 39 45 43
No 154 73 81 50 22 82 80 39 35 22 67 8 57 13 66 72 51 78
C% 39 37 40 35 38 41 36 39 44 24 46 25 44 29 39 40 35 45
Undecided 72 32 40 26 11 35 41 17 14 13 25 12 22 6 27 37 30 21
C% 18 16 20 18 19 18 19 17 18 14 17 38 17 13 16 21 20 12
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q028. Marriage. As you may know, Massachusetts law now permits marriages between two individuals of the same sex. Do you personally know anyone who has entered into a
same-sex marriage?"

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS -—-—----——---————-—-——--——mm———— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 167 74 93 73 17 717 111 27 29 42 61 17 47 21 80 64 717 56
C% 42 37 46 51 29 39 50 27 36 46 41 53 36 47 48 36 52 32
No 229 124 105 69 41 119 107 72 50 49 85 14 81 24 88 111 67 118
C% 57 62 52 48 71 60 49 72 63 53 58 44 63 53 52 62 46 67
Undecided 4 1 3 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 3 1
C% 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 2 2 1
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
029. A number of proposals have been made for existing laws or constitutional amendments regarding same-sex marriage. Which of the following do you personally favor:

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS -—-----—————————————————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY = ————mmmmmmmmmm—m———— Wor— SE AGE = e
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Absolute prohibition 60 30 30 18 19 23 21 28 11 14 23 11 12 4 20 33 19 30
C% 15 15 15 13 33 12 10 28 14 15 16 34 9 9 12 18 13 17
Recognizing civil 129 73 56 36 24 69 56 46 27 32 41 6 50 15 53 59 40 65
unions Cc% 32 37 28 25 41 35 25 46 34 35 28 19 39 33 32 33 27 37
Recognition of legal 175 77 98 77 10 88 125 19 31 41 67 13 54 22 81 69 81 6l
marriage C% 44 39 49 53 17 44 57 19 39 45 46 41 42 49 48 39 55 35
Undecided 25 10 15 9 3 13 12 5 8 3 14 2 6 3 9 13 6 15
C% 6 5 7 6 5 7 5 5 10 3 10 6 5 7 5 7 4 9
Refused 11 9 2 4 2 5 6 2 3 2 2 0 7 1 5 5 1 4
C% 3 5 1 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 1 0 5 2 3 3 1 2
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q030. Should Massachusetts residents have the right to vote on the definition of Marriage?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 251 138 113 73 44 134 117 82 52 62 96 14 79 217 107 114 79 123
C% 63 69 56 51 76 68 53 82 65 67 65 44 61 60 64 64 54 70
No 127 51 76 65 8 54 92 12 23 23 47 15 42 15 54 55 61 41
C% 32 26 38 45 14 27 42 12 29 25 32 47 33 33 32 31 41 23
Undecided 22 10 12 6 6 10 11 6 5 7 4 3 8 3 7 10 7 11
C% 6 5 6 4 10 5 5 6 6 8 3 9 6 7 4 6 5 6
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q31. When all the votes are counted in November of 2008, who do you think will be our next President?

BANNER 1

REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS -—-----—————————————————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY = ————mmmmmmmmmm—m———— Wor— SE AGE = e

————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong

Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama-Democrat 63 32 31 28 6 29 45 7 11 12 21 6 24 8 26 27 33 18
C% 16 16 15 19 10 15 20 7 14 13 14 19 19 18 15 15 22 10
Edwards-Democrat 27 16 11 18 0 9 24 0 3 5 11 2 9 5 13 9 15 9
C% 7 8 13 0 5 11 0 4 5 7 6 7 11 8 5 10 5
Clinton-Democrat 96 41 55 35 11 50 60 19 17 24 37 6 29 15 38 41 38 44
Cc% 24 21 27 24 19 25 27 19 21 26 25 19 22 33 23 23 26 25
McCain-Republican 20 13 7 6 5 9 7 9 4 2 12 1 5 0 13 7 8 9
C% 5 7 3 4 9 5 3 9 5 2 8 3 4 0 8 4 5 5
Giuliani-Republican 33 19 14 6 10 17 9 23 1 11 10 1 11 4 14 14 7 22
C% 8 10 7 4 17 9 4 23 1 12 7 3 9 9 8 8 5 13
Romney-Republican 19 14 5 4 5 10 7 10 2 6 9 2 2 1 10 7 7 10
C% 5 7 2 3 9 5 3 10 3 7 6 6 2 2 6 4 5 6
Other 10 6 4 3 1 6 6 4 0 3 3 0 4 1 6 3 6 3
C% 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 4 0 3 2 0 3 2 4 2 4 2
Undecided 119 49 70 40 19 60 55 26 38 217 41 12 39 11 44 62 30 54
C% 30 25 35 28 33 30 25 26 48 29 28 38 30 24 26 35 20 31
Refused 13 9 4 4 1 8 7 2 4 2 3 2 6 0 4 9 3 6
C% 3 5 2 3 2 4 3 2 5 2 2 6 5 0 2 5 2 3
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q32. What is your age category?

BANNER 1
REGION DIRECTION OF
PARTY WITH LEANERS ----------"—-—--—-—-—————————— MASSACHUSETTS
GENDER PARTY  ———mmmmmmmmm— Wor-— SE AGE  mmmmmmm——————
————————————————————————————————— Dem/ Rep/ Stay cester Suf- Mass/ -------------------- Right Wrong
Total Male Female Dem Rep Other Lean Lean Indep /West NE folk Cape 18-35 36-55 56+ dir track
Total 400 199 201 144 58 198 220 100 80 92 147 32 129 45 168 179 147 175
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 YRS 12 6 6 5 2 5 7 2 3 4 4 0 4 12 0 0 6 5
C% 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 0 3 27 0 0 4 3
26-35 YRS 33 22 11 13 4 16 19 8 6 10 10 0 13 33 0 0 17 13
C% 8 11 9 7 8 9 8 8 11 7 0 10 73 0 0 12 7
36-45 YRS 68 37 31 26 9 33 38 16 14 16 26 5 21 0 68 0 23 35
C% 17 19 15 18 16 17 17 16 18 17 18 16 16 0 40 0 16 20
46-55 YRS 100 55 45 39 13 48 58 23 19 24 33 10 33 0 100 0 38 43
C% 25 28 22 27 22 24 26 23 24 26 22 31 26 0 60 0 26 25
56-65 YRS 75 33 42 28 7 40 45 16 14 8 29 8 30 0 0 75 28 29
C% 19 17 21 19 12 20 20 16 18 9 20 25 23 0 0 42 19 17
OVER 65 YRS 104 40 64 32 20 52 51 31 22 28 42 7 27 0 0 104 33 49
C% 26 20 32 22 34 26 23 31 28 30 29 22 21 0 0 58 22 28
REFUSED 8 6 2 1 3 4 2 4 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
C% 2 3 1 1 5 2 1 4 3 2 2 6 1 0 0 0 1 1
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Yes No Yes No Yes No
148 145 190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100 100 100
37 29 45 41 37 22
25 20 24 21 21 16
40 64 76 65 61 59
27 44 40 34 34 44
19 6 14 18 15 10
13 4 7 9 8 7
52 46 55 69 66 43
35 32 29 36 37 32

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)
Region
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-————————————————
Deval Speak Econ- -——-———-———--- Above Below
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 92 32 16 16 13 16 8 41 21 14 46 22
C% 23 20 23 21 21 31 18 25 19 29 24 17
NE 147 60 26 28 18 18 21 44 50 11 67 62
Cc% 37 37 37 37 30 35 48 26 46 22 35 47
Suffolk 32 13 6 2 6 4 3 20 7 6 15 10
Cc% 8 8 8 3 10 8 7 12 6 12 8 8
SE Mass/Cape 129 56 23 29 24 14 12 62 31 18 64 38
C% 32 35 32 39 39 27 27 37 28 37 33 29
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

76
51

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

98 93 81 80
52 48 45 60
92 100 98 54
48 52 55 40

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)
Gender
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 199 84 47 45 32 21 29 76 68 23 87 717
C% 50 52 66 60 52 40 66 46 62 47 45 58
Female 201 77 24 30 29 31 15 91 41 26 105 55
Cc% 50 48 34 40 48 60 34 54 38 53 55 42
Confidential 38
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No
148 145
100 100
74 39
50 27
14 32
9 22
55 72
37 50
5 2
3 1

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

60 78 93 23
32 40 52 17
32 25 10 36
17 13 6 27
97 79 71 73
51 41 40 54

1 11 5 2

1 6 3 1

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 144 51 27 27 18 19 14 89 25 31 78 27
C% 36 32 38 36 30 37 32 53 23 63 41 20
Republican 58 25 15 10 12 5 8 16 29 4 15 35
C% 15 16 21 13 20 10 18 10 27 8 8 27
Unenrolled/Ind 186 80 26 35 30 24 21 56 53 13 90 68
C% 47 50 37 477 49 46 48 34 49 27 47 52
Other 12 5 3 3 1 4 1 6 2 1 9 2
C% 3 3 4 4 2 8 2 4 2 2 5 2
Confidential 39
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

BANNER 2

Massachusetts Statewide

GRADE DEVAL
PATRICK PERFORMANCE

Above
aver
-age

Aver
-age

Below
aver

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)
S3. Although you are registered Unenrolled or Independent,
President?
BASE: Registered Independent/Unenrolled
POWERFUL
————————————— MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL
Gov/ = = e PARTICK DOING
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————--
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove
Total 186 80 26 35 30 24 21 56 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 76 35 10 20 14 9 12 34 9
C% 41 44 38 57 47 38 57 61 17
Republican 42 17 6 6 9 4 4 1 25
C% 23 21 23 17 30 17 19 2 47
Neither/Stay Independent 68 28 10 9 7 11 5 21 19
C% 37 35 38 26 23 46 24 38 36
Confidential 40

13
100

10
77

PATRICK
HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Yes No Yes No Yes No
55 72 97 79 71 73
100 100 100 100 100 100
33 19 38 35 49 10
60 26 39 44 69 14
4 28 21 15 3 33
7 39 22 19 4 45
18 25 38 29 19 30
33 35 39 37 27 41

2007/04/16
which party primary - Democrat or Republican - do you think you might select when casting your vote for

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY

Q1.

Total

Never heard of
Favorable
Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

Confidential

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

(#4130)

Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

5 4 5 4

3 2 3 3
79 127 140 25
42 66 78 19
66 33 12 72
35 17 7 54
40 29 22 33
21 15 12 25

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver
rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
5 2 1 2 2 0 2 5 0 6 3
3 3 1 3 4 0 1 5 0 3 2
88 39 50 27 34 25 142 12 40 141 22
55 55 67 44 65 57 85 11 82 73 17
42 18 16 19 8 14 6 80 0 18 79
26 25 21 31 15 32 4 73 0 9 60
26 12 8 13 8 5 17 12 9 27 28
16 17 11 21 15 11 10 11 18 14 21

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No
148 145
100 100
26 29
18 20
70 64
47 44
11 18
12
41 34
28 23

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

42 32 30 32
22 17 17 24
86 88 89 55
45 46 50 41
14 21 9 13

7 11 5 10
48 52 51 34
25 27 28 25

Q2. Is your opinion of Bill Galvin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL

************* MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————

Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below

Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver

Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 79 30 12 13 13 8 6 26 25 9 37 25
C% 20 19 17 17 21 15 14 16 23 18 19 19
Favorable 181 79 31 35 32 25 22 82 38 24 90 55
C% 45 49 44 47 52 48 50 49 35 49 47 42
Unfavorable 35 17 6 6 4 2 7 14 16 1 18 16
Cc% 9 11 8 8 7 4 16 8 15 2 9 12
Heard of/undecided 105 35 22 21 12 17 9 45 30 15 47 36
C% 26 22 31 28 20 33 20 27 28 31 24 27

Confidential 42
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY

03.

Total

Never heard of
Favorable
Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

Confidential

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

(#4130)

Is your opinion of Kerry Healey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

75
51

21

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

7 12 13 7

4 6 7 5
89 67 40 85
47 35 22 63
68 85 102 22
36 44 57 16
26 29 24 20
14 15 13 15

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver
rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
8 3 4 3 1 1 12 5 8 10 3
5 4 5 5 2 2 7 5 16 5 2
68 35 31 27 14 18 46 63 6 67 81
42 49 41 44 27 41 28 58 12 35 61
65 26 30 23 24 19 88 25 28 88 30
40 37 40 38 46 43 53 23 57 46 23
20 7 10 8 13 6 21 16 7 27 18
12 10 13 13 25 14 13 15 14 14 14

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q4. Is your opinion of Tom Menino generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL PATRICK
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=————————————— CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
Deval Speak Econ- -----—--——-—- Above Below PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver  Aver AVEer  mm e m e e
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132 148 145 190 193 179 134
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 31 14 8 8 4 4 2 13 9 3 18 9 12 9 10 19 14 8
C% 8 9 11 11 7 8 5 8 8 6 9 7 8 6 5 10 8 6
Favorable 233 96 35 48 37 35 27 109 53 32 121 67 100 75 118 107 115 69
Cc% 58 60 49 64 61 67 61 65 49 65 63 51 68 52 62 55 64 51
Unfavorable 75 33 19 13 12 6 7 27 31 8 30 31 22 37 36 38 25 39
Cc% 19 20 27 17 20 12 16 16 28 16 16 23 15 26 19 20 14 29
Heard of/undecided 61 18 9 6 8 7 8 18 16 6 23 25 14 24 26 29 25 18
C% 15 11 13 8 13 13 18 11 15 12 12 19 9 17 14 15 14 13

Confidential 44 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No
148 145
100 100
36 31
24 21
60 55
41 38
12 18
8 12
40 41
27 28

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

40 52 43 37
21 27 24 28
73 70 75 37
38 36 42 28
23 13 12 18
12 7 7 13
54 58 49 42
28 30 27 31

Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Cahill generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL

************* MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————

Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below

Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver

Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 101 34 19 13 15 11 9 46 24 15 50 28
C% 25 21 27 17 25 21 20 28 22 31 26 21
Favorable 146 65 28 33 19 22 17 73 32 16 80 42
Cc% 37 40 39 44 31 42 39 44 29 33 42 32
Unfavorable 36 17 3 7 8 5 4 11 16 2 16 16
Cc% 9 11 4 9 13 10 9 7 15 4 8 12
Heard of/undecided 117 45 21 22 19 14 14 37 37 16 46 46
C% 29 28 30 29 31 27 32 22 34 33 24 35

Confidential 45
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No
148 145
100 100
18 11
12 8
86 79
58 54
16 18
11 12
28 37
19 26

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

22 14 20 16
12 7 11 12
116 109 112 69
61 56 63 51
18 24 15 19
9 12 8 14
34 46 32 30
18 24 18 22

Q6. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL

7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————

Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below

Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver

Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 42 18 7 5 10 5 3 18 12 7 15 11
C% 11 11 10 7 16 10 7 11 11 14 8 8
Favorable 231 98 35 46 34 37 22 110 53 30 128 70
C% 58 61 49 61 56 71 50 66 49 61 67 53
Unfavorable 42 14 12 8 4 4 8 11 17 2 19 17
C% 11 9 17 11 7 8 18 7 16 4 10 13
Heard of/undecided 85 31 17 16 13 6 11 28 27 10 30 34
C% 21 19 24 21 21 12 25 17 25 20 16 26

Confidential 46
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No
148 145
100 100
22 18
15 12
61 64
41 44
28 25
19 17
37 38
25 26

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

26 28 28 22
14 15 16 16
90 73 71 57
47 38 40 43
29 37 32 21
15 19 18 16
45 55 48 34
24 28 27 25

Q7. Is your opinion of Chris Gabrieli generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL

************* MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————

Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below

Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver

Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 55 23 9 10 12 8 6 26 16 8 24 17
C% 14 14 13 13 20 15 14 16 15 16 13 13
Favorable 170 67 31 34 22 22 23 66 45 24 84 56
C% 43 42 44 45 36 42 52 40 41 49 44 42
Unfavorable 70 33 9 15 11 7 7 32 15 5 35 21
Cc% 18 20 13 20 18 13 16 19 14 10 18 16
Heard of/undecided 105 38 22 16 16 15 8 43 33 12 49 38
C% 26 24 31 21 26 29 18 26 30 24 26 29

Confidential 47
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No
148 145
100 100
29 22
20 15
47 49
32 34
18 28
12 19
54 46
36 32

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

43 40 37 30
23 21 21 22
65 58 59 46
34 30 33 34
25 26 19 19
13 13 11 14
57 69 64 39
30 36 36 29

Q8. Is your opinion of Joe DeNucci generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL

************* MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————

Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below

Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver

Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 89 34 13 20 11 14 4 31 21 9 42 24
C% 22 21 18 27 18 27 9 19 19 18 22 18
Favorable 125 49 24 24 20 14 15 61 42 17 56 48
Cc% 31 30 34 32 33 27 34 37 39 35 29 36
Unfavorable 53 23 9 10 11 4 8 24 16 6 28 16
Cc% 13 14 13 13 18 8 18 14 15 12 15 12
Heard of/undecided 133 55 25 21 19 20 17 51 30 17 66 44
C% 33 34 35 28 31 38 39 31 28 35 34 33

Confidential 48
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No
148 145
100 100
74 39
50 27
48 88
32 61
26 18
18 12

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

65 81 96 27
34 42 54 20
94 73 47 89
49 38 26 66
31 39 36 18
16 20 20 13

Q9. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL

************* MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————

Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below

Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver

Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 147 70 20 30 17 21 21 100 17 30 87 27
C% 37 43 28 40 28 40 48 60 16 61 45 20
Wrong track 175 67 37 30 29 20 18 42 84 9 67 88
C% 44 42 52 40 48 38 41 25 77 18 35 67
Undecided 78 24 14 15 15 11 5 25 8 10 38 17
Cc% 20 15 20 20 25 21 11 15 7 20 20 13

Confidential 49
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No

148 145

100 100

64 58

43 40

25 26

17 18

6 5

4 3

1 2

1 1

1 1

1 1

2 0

1 0

0 2

0 1

3 5

2 3

46 46

31 32

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

75 82 79 54
39 42 44 40
37 30 28 27
19 16 16 20
9 3 7 4
5 2 4 3
2 1 2 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 0
1 1 1 0
1 2 1 1
1 1 1 1
2 0 0 2
1 0 0 1
8 5 5 6
4 3 3 4
55 69 56 39
29 36 31 29

Q10. Who is the most powerful person on Beacon Hill?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL
************* MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Governor/Deval Patrick 161 161 0 30 23 26 21 71 47 28 71 53
C% 40 100 0 40 38 50 48 43 43 57 37 40
Speaker/Sal DiMasi 71 0 71 18 13 8 4 29 18 4 36 27
Cc% 18 0 100 24 21 15 9 17 17 8 19 20
Ted Kennedy 12 0 0 1 2 1 5 7 3 1 7 4
Cc% 3 0 0 1 3 2 11 4 3 2 4 3
Tom Menino 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 1
C% 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Travaglini 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
C% 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
Joe DeNucci 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 1
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 1
Mitt Romney 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Other 13 0 0 3 2 0 1 3 7 1 3 7
C% 3 0 0 4 3 0 2 2 6 2 2 5
Don't know/Refused 133 0 0 22 20 17 12 53 29 13 72 36
C% 33 0 0 29 33 33 27 32 27 27 38 27
Confidential 50
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No

148 145

100 100

28 30

19 21

18 30

12 21

24 12

16 8

6 8

4 6

23 13

16 9

15 7

10 5

9 7

6 5

2 2

1 1

1 3

1 2

2 1

1 1

7 14

5 10

13 18

9 12

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

38 35 40 23
20 18 22 17
30 30 24 24
16 16 13 18
26 26 26 11
14 13 15 8
8 9 6 9
4 5 3 7
24 18 23 15
13 9 13 11
10 20 16 5
5 10 9 4
14 8 11 9
7 4 6 7
2 5 3 4
1 3 2 3
4 3 4 3
2 2 2 2
2 1 2 0
1 1 1 0
16 12 6 13
8 6 3 10
16 26 18 18
8 13 10 13

Qll. What is the most important issue facing Governor Patrick?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL
************* MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver  Aver aver
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Budget 75 30 18 75 0 0 0 31 20 9 37 27
C% 19 19 25 100 0 0 0 19 18 18 19 20
Taxes 61 23 13 0 61 0 0 20 19 3 30 23
Cc% 15 14 18 0 100 0 0 12 17 6 16 17
Health care 52 26 8 0 0 52 0 30 9 9 29 10
Cc% 13 16 11 0 0 100 0 18 8 18 15 8
Illegal immigration 18 10 6 0 0 0 0 6 8 4 5 9
C% 5 6 8 0 0 0 0 4 7 8 3 7
Economy/Jobs 44 21 4 0 0 0 44 21 13 4 22 17
C% 11 13 6 0 0 0 100 13 12 8 11 13
Education 31 13 7 0 0 0 0 14 7 6 17 6
C% 8 8 10 0 0 0 0 8 6 12 9 5
Crime 24 15 1 0 0 0 0 9 6 3 15 5
C% 6 9 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 6 8 4
Gay marriage 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 2
C% 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 2
His credibility 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 4 3
C% 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 2
Housing/Homelessness 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0
Cc% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0
Other 29 7 6 0 0 0 0 7 11 2 11 13
Cc% 7 4 8 0 0 0 0 4 10 4 6 10
Don't know/Refused 49 10 5 0 0 0 0 22 11 6 20 17
C% 12 6 7 0 0 0 0 13 10 12 10 13
Confidential 51
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL PATRICK
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=————————————— CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
Deval Speak Econ- -----—--——-—- Above Below PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver  Aver AVEer  mm e m e e
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132 148 145 190 193 179 134
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 167 71 29 31 20 30 21 167 0 43 111 8 113 26 59 104 117 15
C% 42 44 41 41 33 58 48 100 0 88 58 6 76 18 31 54 65 11
Disapprove 109 47 18 20 19 9 13 0 109 0 14 93 10 86 75 32 14 77
Cc% 27 29 25 27 31 17 30 0 100 0 7 70 7 59 39 17 8 57
Undecided 124 43 24 24 22 13 10 0 0 6 67 31 25 33 56 57 48 42
Cc% 31 27 34 32 36 25 23 0 0 12 35 23 17 23 29 30 27 31

Confidential 52 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q13. Overall, how would you grade Deval Patrick's performance over his first 100 days?

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL PATRICK
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=————————————— CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
Deval Speak Econ- -----—--——-—- Above Below PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver  Aver AVEer  mm e m e e
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132 148 145 190 193 179 134
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Above average 49 28 4 9 3 9 4 43 0 49 0 0 35 4 12 34 46 1
C% 12 17 6 12 5 17 9 26 0 100 0 0 24 3 6 18 26 1
Average 192 71 36 37 30 29 22 111 14 0 192 0 93 42 68 119 101 36
Cc% 48 44 51 49 49 56 50 66 13 0 100 0 63 29 36 62 56 27
Below average 132 53 27 27 23 10 17 8 93 0 0 132 12 94 100 29 26 88
Cc% 33 33 38 36 38 19 39 5 85 0 0 100 8 65 53 15 15 66
Undecided/Refused 27 9 4 2 5 4 1 5 2 0 0 0 8 5 10 11 6 9
C% 7 6 6 3 8 8 2 3 2 0 0 0 5 3 5 6 3 7

Confidential 53 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql4. Do you believe Deval Patrick has kept his campaign promises?

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL PATRICK
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=————————————— CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
Deval Speak Econ- -----—--——-—- Above Below PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver  Aver AVEer  mm e m e e
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132 148 145 190 193 179 134
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 148 64 25 28 18 24 23 113 10 35 93 12 148 0 48 94 93 19
C% 37 40 35 37 30 46 52 68 9 71 48 9 100 0 25 49 52 14
No 145 58 26 30 30 12 13 26 86 4 42 94 0 145 94 49 45 81
Cc% 36 36 37 40 49 23 30 16 79 8 22 71 0 100 49 25 25 60
Undecided 107 39 20 17 13 16 8 28 13 10 57 26 0 0 48 50 41 34
Cc% 27 24 28 23 21 31 18 17 12 20 30 20 0 0 25 26 23 25
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No
148 145
100 100
48 94
32 65
94 49
64 34
6 2
4 1

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100
190 0 68 87
100 0 38 65

0 193 106 41
0 100 59 31
0 0 5 6
0 0 3 4

Q1l5. Has he made more mistakes than you expected?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL

7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————

Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below

Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver

Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 190 75 37 38 30 26 24 59 75 12 68 100
C% 48 47 52 51 49 50 55 35 69 24 35 76
No 193 82 30 35 30 26 18 104 32 34 119 29
C% 48 51 42 477 49 50 41 62 29 69 62 22
Undecided 17 4 4 2 1 0 2 4 2 3 5 3
C% 4 2 6 3 2 0 5 2 2 6 3 2

Confidential 55
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Ql6.

(#4130)
Is Deval Patrick a better Governor than Mitt Romney?

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

MADE MORE

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No
148 145
100 100
93 45
63 31
19 81
13 56
36 19
24 13

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

68 106 179 0
36 55 100 0
87 41 0 134
46 21 0 100
35 46 0 0
18 24 0 0

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL

7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————

Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below

Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver

Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 179 79 28 40 24 26 23 117 14 46 101 26
C% 45 49 39 53 39 50 52 70 13 94 53 20
No 134 54 27 23 24 11 15 15 77 1 36 88
Cc% 34 34 38 31 39 21 34 9 71 2 19 67
Undecided 87 28 16 12 13 15 6 35 18 2 55 18
Cc% 22 17 23 16 21 29 14 21 17 4 29 14

Confidential 56
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY

(#4130)

017.
Total
Total 400
C% 100
They are doing a good 39
job C% 10
Their experience 40
C% 10
He's taking his time 48
making decisions C% 12
He has changed them 11
C% 3
Other 18
C% 5
Don't know/Refused 244
C% 61

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

Why hasn't Governor Patrick replaced the people on the Governor's staff who were appointed by Mitt Romney and his Republican predecessors?

145
100

14
10

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

19 19 14 14
10 10 8 10
21 16 16 19
11 8 9 14
25 23 30 10
13 12 17 7
7 3 6 2
4 2 3 1
9 7 7 8
5 4 4 6
109 125 106 81
57 65 59 60

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE HAS KEPT
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=————————————— CAMPAIGN
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below PROMISES
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver

rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age Yes N

161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132 148

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

21 9 6 11 6 4 17 6 6 17 10 15

13 13 8 18 12 9 10 6 12 9 8 10

17 10 13 6 5 3 15 15 2 18 18 10

11 14 17 10 10 7 9 14 4 9 14 7

19 5 9 5 8 7 21 10 2 30 12 18

12 7 12 8 15 16 13 9 4 16 9 12

7 2 3 3 0 3 3 7 2 2 6 4

4 3 4 5 0 7 2 6 4 1 5 3

6 3 3 2 0 3 7 5 3 7 8 6

4 4 4 3 0 7 4 5 6 4 6 4

91 42 41 34 33 24 104 66 34 118 78 95

57 59 55 56 63 55 62 61 69 61 59 64

Confidential
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Q018. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Kerry Healey-Republican,
Green Rainbow Party, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean?

Deval Patrick-Democrat,

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

Christy Mihos-Independent , OR Grace Ross-

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

69 43 13 86
36 22 7 64
69 120 146 9
36 62 82 7
24 9 7 16
13 5 4 12

7 3 7 2

4 2 4 1
21 18 6 21
11 9 3 16

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL

************* MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE HAS KEPT

Gov/ = == e PARTICK DOING —-—————==———————————— CAMPAIGN

Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below PROMISES
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver  Aver aver = —————————————

Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age Yes No
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132 148 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Kerry Healey 120 53 23 22 23 12 15 17 66 1 37 76 21 68
C% 30 33 32 29 38 23 34 10 61 2 19 58 14 47
Deval Patrick 194 81 35 38 24 30 25 130 5 43 128 12 104 37
C% 49 50 49 51 39 58 57 78 5 88 67 9 70 26
Christy Mihos 33 13 6 9 8 3 2 4 20 1 11 20 8 18
C% 8 8 8 12 13 6 5 2 18 2 6 15 5 12
Grace Ross 13 5 0 3 1 2 1 6 3 4 3 3 5 5
C% 3 3 0 4 2 4 2 4 3 8 2 2 3 3
Undecided 40 9 7 3 5 5 1 10 15 0 13 21 10 17
C% 10 6 10 4 8 10 2 6 14 0 7 16 7 12
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Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

Q019. John Kerry's Senate 6 year term will expire at the end of next year. Do you think John Kerry should run for another term or is it time to give someone else a
chance?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL PATRICK
************* MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
Gov/ = == e PARTICK DOING —-—————==———————————— CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
Deval Speak Econ- -----—--——-—- Above Below PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver  Aver AVEr  mmm e m e e
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132 148 145 190 193 179 134
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Run again 149 63 25 27 15 22 16 81 25 34 79 30 73 30 68 76 83 35
C% 37 39 35 36 25 42 36 49 23 69 41 23 49 21 36 39 46 26
Someone else 223 90 40 46 42 25 26 72 79 12 99 95 65 107 110 103 82 92
Cc% 56 56 56 61 69 48 59 43 72 24 52 72 44 74 58 53 46 69
Undecided 28 8 6 2 4 5 2 14 5 3 14 7 10 8 12 14 14 7
C% 7 5 8 3 7 10 5 8 5 6 7 5 7 6 6 7 8 5
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q020. If the Democratic Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?
BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL PATRICK
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
Gov/ = == e PARTICK DOING —-—————==———————————— CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
Deval Speak Econ- -----—--——-—- Above Below PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver  Aver AVEr  mmm e m e e
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 220 86 37 47 32 28 26 123 34 41 128 40 107 58 98 113 142 33
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 2 1 2 1
C% 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 2 3 0 2 3 0 3 2 1 1 3
Hillary Clinton 70 30 13 14 12 8 8 45 9 16 40 10 37 20 35 33 52 7
Cc% 32 35 35 30 38 29 31 37 26 39 31 25 35 34 36 29 37 21
Christopher Dodd 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
Cc% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 3
John Edwards 41 18 7 11 8 1 6 26 7 7 26 6 24 8 16 23 28 5
C% 19 21 19 23 25 4 23 21 21 17 20 15 22 14 16 20 20 15
Al Gore 28 11 3 7 1 4 3 10 4 7 13 7 11 7 13 12 20 3
C% 13 13 8 15 3 14 12 8 12 17 10 18 10 12 13 11 14 9
Mike Gravel 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Dennis Kucinich 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 1
C% 1 0 3 0 0 4 4 1 3 0 1 3 2 0 2 0 1 3
Barack Obama 39 18 6 6 7 8 3 23 6 8 22 9 22 13 17 22 23 6
C% 18 21 16 13 22 29 12 19 18 20 17 23 21 22 17 19 16 18
Bill Richardson 8 3 1 1 1 3 1 4 2 1 5 2 2 2 4 4 3 3
C% 4 3 3 2 3 11 4 3 6 2 4 5 2 3 4 4 2 9
Undecided 26 4 5 8 3 2 3 11 3 1 19 3 8 5 8 17 12 5
Cc% 12 5 14 17 9 7 12 9 9 2 15 8 7 9 8 15 8 15
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cc% 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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TNEWS/Suffolk University
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Q21.
lean at this time?

(#4130)

BANNER 2

If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Bill Galvin,

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16
for whom would you vote or toward whom would you

GRADE DEVAL
PATRICK PERFORMANCE

Above
aver
-age

Aver
-age

Below
aver

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat
Total
Total 220
C% 100
Deval Patrick 156
C% 71
Bill Galvin 39
C% 18
Undecided 25
C% 11
Confidential

POWERFUL
————————————— MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL

Gov/ = = e PARTICK DOING
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————--
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap
rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove
86 37 47 32 28 26 123 34

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

65 28 33 20 23 18 104 10

76 76 70 63 82 69 85 29

16 6 8 5 2 7 10 20

19 16 17 16 7 27 8 59

5 3 6 7 3 1 9 4

6 8 13 22 11 4 7 12

41
100

37
90

PATRICK
HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Yes No Yes No Yes No
107 58 98 113 142 33
100 100 100 100 100 100
89 31 59 90 113 14
83 53 60 80 80 42
8 23 25 13 15 14
7 40 26 12 11 42
10 4 14 10 14 5
9 7 14 9 10 15
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
022.
lean at this time?

(#4130)

BANNER 2

If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Chris Gabrieli,

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16
for whom would you vote or toward whom would you

GRADE DEVAL
PATRICK PERFORMANCE

Above
aver
-age

Aver
-age

Below
aver

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat
Total

Total 220
C% 100

Deval Patrick 153
C% 70

Chris Gabrieli 49
C% 22

Undecided 18
C% 8

Confidential

POWERFUL
————————————— MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL
Gov/ = = e PARTICK DOING
Deval Speak Econ- -————————————-
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap
rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove
86 37 47 32 28 26 123 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
62 25 36 16 20 18 105 9
72 68 77 50 71 69 85 26
20 10 11 10 5 7 13 22
23 27 23 31 18 27 11 65
4 2 0 6 3 1 5 3
5 5 0 19 11 4 4 9

100

128
100

93
73

PATRICK
HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Yes No Yes No Yes No
107 58 98 113 142 33
100 100 100 100 100 100
88 29 53 92 108 14
82 50 54 81 76 42
11 23 34 15 26 15
10 40 35 13 18 45
8 6 11 6 8 4
7 10 11 5 6 12

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q023. If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Bill Galvin, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean
at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL PATRICK
————————————— MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
Gov/ = = e PARTICK DOING —-——————==——————————— CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
Deval Speak Econ- -----—--——-—- Above Below PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver  Aver AVEer  mmm e m e e
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 220 86 37 47 32 28 26 123 34 41 128 40 107 58 98 113 142 33
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
John Kerry 113 48 23 28 11 17 12 58 19 20 69 19 49 29 51 58 75 12
Cc% 51 56 62 60 34 61 46 47 56 49 54 48 46 50 52 51 53 36
Bill Galvin 60 19 12 11 15 5 9 39 9 8 36 14 30 20 32 27 29 17
Cc% 27 22 32 23 47 18 35 32 26 20 28 35 28 34 33 24 20 52
Undecided 46 18 2 8 5 6 5 25 6 13 22 7 27 9 15 27 37 4
C% 21 21 5 17 16 21 19 20 18 32 17 18 25 16 15 24 26 12
Refused 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
C% 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
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024.
lean at this time?

(#4130)

POWERFUL
Gov/
Deval Speak
Pat- -er/
rick

DiMasi Budget Taxes

Health
care

Econ-
omy/
Jobs

JOB DEVAL

PARTICK DOING

Ap-
prove

Disap
-prove

BANNER 2

If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Chris Gabrieli,

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16
for whom would you vote or toward whom would you

GRADE DEVAL
PATRICK PERFORMANCE

Above
aver
-age

Aver
-age

Below
aver

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat
Total
Total 220
C% 100
John Kerry 123
C% 56
Chris Gabrieli 62
C% 28
Undecided 34
C% 15
Refused 1
C% 0
Confidential

86 37
100 100
53 22
62 59
21 11
24 30
12 4
14 11
0 0
0 0

47
100

100

26
100

14
54

o

34
100

17
50

64

100

128
100

72
56

PATRICK
HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Yes No Yes No Yes No
107 58 98 113 142 33
100 100 100 100 100 100
55 34 55 64 85 12
51 59 56 57 60 36
34 19 33 29 34 17
32 33 34 26 24 52
18 5 10 19 23 4
17 9 10 17 16 12
0 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 1 0 0

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q025. If the Republican Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL PATRICK
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=————————————— CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
Deval Speak Econ- -----—--——-—- Above Below PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver  Aver AVEer  mm e m e e
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 100 42 21 16 21 9 12 17 54 4 25 62 18 60 53 40 13 69
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jim Gilmore 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
C% 1 2 0 0 0 11 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 1
Newt Gingrich 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 1 0 2
Cc% 3 2 5 6 0 11 0 0 2 0 4 3 0 3 4 3 0 3
Rudy Giuliani 33 16 6 6 6 3 3 6 17 2 9 18 7 18 17 14 6 22
Cc% 33 38 29 38 29 33 25 35 31 50 36 29 39 30 32 35 46 32
Chuck Hagel 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
C% 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 3 0 1
Mike Huckabee 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
John McCain 18 10 3 2 5 2 2 6 7 1 6 9 7 7 8 10 4 10
C% 18 24 14 13 24 22 17 35 13 25 24 15 39 12 15 25 31 14
Mitt Romney 21 9 6 3 5 0 4 2 14 0 4 16 2 15 11 8 0 20
C% 21 21 29 19 24 0 33 12 26 0 16 26 11 25 21 20 0 29
Tom Tancredo 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 4 0 4 2 2 0 2
C% 4 2 5 0 5 11 8 0 6 0 0 6 0 7 4 5 0 3
Fred Thompson 4 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 3 2 2 0 3
C% 4 0 10 6 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 5 4 5 0 4
Tommy Tompson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cc% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
Undecided 12 4 2 2 3 1 1 3 6 1 4 6 2 7 9 2 2 8
Cc% 12 10 10 13 14 11 8 18 11 25 16 10 11 12 17 5 15 12
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 8 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
026.

(#4130)

Do you think you live better than your parents did?

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

Total
Total 400
C% 100
Yes 304
C% 76
No 76
Cc% 19
Undecided 20
C% 5
Confidential

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

148
100

115
78

145
100

109
75

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100
148 147 121 109

78 76 68 81
30 40 44 20
16 21 25 15
12 6 14 5

6 3 8 4

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver
rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
124 57 58 48 45 34 137 79 30 155 99
77 80 77 79 87 71 82 72 61 81 75
29 8 12 11 5 6 23 26 18 27 25
18 11 16 18 10 14 14 24 37 14 19
8 6 5 2 2 4 7 4 1 10 8
5 8 7 3 4 9 4 4 2 5 6

April 2007
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Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No
148 145
100 100
67 69
45 48
58 55
39 38
23 21
16 14

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

80 90 80 60
42 47 45 45
70 76 66 51
37 39 37 38
40 27 33 23
21 14 18 17

Q27. Do you believe your children (or the next generation) will live better than you?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL
************* MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 174 72 32 30 20 25 21 75 50 18 87 56
C% 44 45 45 40 33 48 48 45 46 37 45 42
No 154 60 23 29 27 19 16 59 48 19 76 52
Cc% 39 37 32 39 44 37 36 35 44 39 40 39
Undecided 72 29 16 16 14 8 7 33 11 12 29 24
Cc% 18 18 23 21 23 15 16 20 10 24 15 18
Confidential 67
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Q028. Marriage. As you may know,
same-sex marriage?"

(#4130)

Massachusetts law now permits marriages between two individuals of the same sex.

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16
Do you personally know anyone who has entered into a

Total

Total 400
C% 100

Yes 167
C% 42

No 229
C% 57

Undecided 4
C% 1

Confidential

PATRICK
HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Yes No Yes No Yes No
148 145 190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100 100 100
72 44 88 75 93 37
49 30 46 39 52 28
74 99 100 116 85 95
50 68 53 60 47 71
2 2 2 2 1 2
1 1 1 1 1 1

BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL

7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = == e PARTICK DOING —-—————==————————————
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below

Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver

rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
69 24 34 23 20 21 78 35 31 85 44
43 34 45 38 38 48 47 32 63 44 33
91 46 40 38 32 23 87 73 18 105 86
57 65 53 62 62 52 52 67 37 55 65
1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 2
1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2

April 2007
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029. A number of proposals have been made for existing laws or constitutional amendments regarding same-sex marriage.

(#4130)

BANNER 2

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16
Which of the following do you personally favor:

GRADE DEVAL
PATRICK PERFORMANCE

Above
aver
-age

Aver
-age

Below
aver

Total

Total 400
C% 100

Absolute prohibition 60
C% 15

Recognizing civil 129
unions C% 32
Recognition of legal 175
marriage C% 44
Undecided 25
C% 6

Refused 11
C% 3

Confidential

POWERFUL
7777777777777 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————--
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap
rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove
161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
21 11 9 11 8 2 18 25
13 15 12 18 15 5 11 23
56 28 25 24 18 19 46 40
35 39 33 39 35 43 28 37
74 23 34 22 20 19 90 33
46 32 45 36 38 43 54 30
7 7 5 2 5 3 11 7
4 10 7 3 10 7 7 6
3 2 2 2 1 1 2 4
2 3 3 3 2 2 1 4

10

33
67

PATRICK
HAS KEPT MADE MORE BETTER
CAMPAIGN MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN
PROMISES YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY
Yes No Yes No Yes No
148 145 190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100 100 100
21 24 36 22 12 35
14 17 19 11 7 26
49 55 59 63 44 53
33 38 31 33 25 40
68 52 81 87 112 31
46 36 43 45 63 23
8 7 7 17 7 9
5 5 4 9 4 7
2 7 7 4 4 6
1 5 4 2 2 4
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Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No
148 145
100 100
76 104
51 72
61 38
41 26
11 3
2

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100
133 106 85 114

70 55 47 85
49 75 81 17
26 39 45 13
8 12 13 3
4 6 7 2

Q030. Should Massachusetts residents have the right to vote on the definition of Marriage?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL

************* MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————

Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below

Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver

Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 251 96 47 48 40 34 29 85 87 20 105 109
C% 63 60 66 64 66 65 66 51 80 41 55 83
No 127 53 21 27 18 16 13 70 21 21 77 20
Cc% 32 33 30 36 30 31 30 42 19 43 40 15
Undecided 22 12 3 0 3 2 2 12 1 8 10 3
C% 6 7 4 0 5 4 5 7 1 16 5 2
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)

Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No

148 145

100 100

33 13

22 9

14 10

9 7

45 30

30 21

2 15

1 10

10 15

7 10

3 13

2 9

2 4

1 3

39 35

26 24

0 10

0 7

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

24 39 41 9
13 20 23 7
16 11 20 2
8 6 11 1
38 55 49 28
20 28 27 21
14 5 7 9
7 3 4 7
16 13 6 21
8 7 3 16
10 8 4 14
5 4 2 10
4 6 6 3
2 3 3 2
61 50 40 41
32 26 22 31
7 6 6 7
4 3 3 5

Q31. When all the votes are counted in November of 2008, who do you think will be our next President?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL
************* MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama-Democrat 63 31 11 16 8 8 7 39 4 18 30 11
C% 16 19 15 21 13 15 16 23 4 37 16 8
Edwards-Democrat 27 10 9 8 6 3 6 15 7 5 10 9
Cc% 7 6 13 11 10 6 14 9 6 10 5 7
Clinton-Democrat 96 42 19 13 12 15 10 56 21 11 58 22
Cc% 24 26 27 17 20 29 23 34 19 22 30 17
McCain-Republican 20 9 1 2 4 1 3 2 10 0 8 10
C% 5 6 1 3 7 2 7 1 9 0 4 8
Giuliani-Republican 33 13 4 5 9 2 5 8 18 3 10 17
C% 8 8 6 7 15 4 11 5 17 6 5 13
Romney-Republican 19 9 5 3 2 2 3 2 13 0 7 12
C% 5 6 7 4 3 4 7 1 12 0 4 9
Other 10 4 2 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 8 2
C% 3 2 3 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 4 2
Undecided 119 38 19 24 16 20 8 40 30 11 58 43
C% 30 24 27 32 26 38 18 24 28 22 30 33
Refused 13 5 1 2 2 1 2 3 5 1 3 6
C% 3 3 1 3 3 2 5 2 5 2 2 5
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Massachusetts Statewide
2007/04/16

PATRICK
MADE MORE BETTER
MISTAKES THAN GOV THAN

YOU EXPECTED MITT ROMNEY

HAS KEPT
CAMPAIGN
PROMISES
Yes No
148 145
100 100
5 4
3 3
14 12
9 8
24 26
16 18
36 35
24 24
34 24
23 17
31 42
21 29
4 2
3 1

Yes No Yes No
190 193 179 134
100 100 100 100

7 4 5 5
4 2 3 4
12 21 11 13
6 11 6 10
31 31 32 22
16 16 18 16
47 49 42 32
25 25 23 24
35 38 39 21
18 20 22 16
54 47 48 38
28 24 27 28
4 3 2 3
2 2 1 2

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)
Q32. What is your age category?
BANNER 2
POWERFUL GRADE DEVAL
************* MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE JOB DEVAL PATRICK PERFORMANCE
Gov/ = = mmmm e PARTICK DOING —--—-——=—————————————
Deval Speak Econ- ———-———-————-- Above Below
Pat- -er/ Health omy/ Ap- Disap aver Aver aver
Total rick DiMasi Budget Taxes care Jobs prove -prove -age -age -age
Total 400 161 71 75 61 52 44 167 109 49 192 132
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 YRS 12 3 3 3 0 3 0 7 3 1 4 5
C% 3 2 4 4 0 6 0 4 3 2 2 4
26-35 YRS 33 15 8 8 6 2 4 14 9 5 18 7
Cc% 8 9 11 11 10 4 9 8 8 10 9 5
36-45 YRS 68 33 10 10 10 10 9 25 15 6 38 20
Cc% 17 20 14 13 16 19 20 15 14 12 20 15
46-55 YRS 100 44 12 22 9 11 13 38 35 15 44 36
C% 25 27 17 29 15 21 30 23 32 31 23 27
56-65 YRS 75 34 12 15 11 15 10 38 19 12 39 23
C% 19 21 17 20 18 29 23 23 17 24 20 17
OVER 65 YRS 104 28 24 17 22 11 7 43 26 10 45 39
C% 26 17 34 23 36 21 16 26 24 20 23 30
REFUSED 8 4 2 0 3 0 1 2 2 0 4 2
C% 2 2 3 0 5 0 2 1 2 0 2 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Region
BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY - —===—-——-——-——— e mmm oo VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV

77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i

Deval Chris Some- lary John Deval Deval Chris

Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 92 49 24 10 5 35 48 9 21 6 11 3 5 32 7 10 37 7 5
C% 23 25 20 30 13 23 22 32 30 15 28 11 19 21 18 40 24 14 28
NE 147 70 42 12 19 60 79 8 24 16 14 11 9 58 19 5 52 23 7
C% 37 36 35 36 48 40 35 29 34 39 36 39 35 37 49 20 34 47 39
Suffolk 32 16 12 1 2 12 19 1 5 4 1 4 4 14 4 1 11 7 1
C% 8 8 10 3 5 8 9 4 7 10 3 14 15 9 10 4 7 14 6
SE Mass/Cape 129 59 42 10 14 42 77 10 20 15 13 10 8 52 9 9 53 12 5
C% 32 30 35 30 35 28 35 36 29 37 33 36 31 33 23 36 35 24 28
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Gender
BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY - —===—-——-——-——— e mmm oo VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV

77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- S — e -

Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris

Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 199 88 66 19 19 74 113 12 29 20 18 13 10 68 24 10 68 28 6
C% 50 45 55 58 48 50 51 43 41 49 46 46 38 44 62 40 44 57 33
Female 201 106 54 14 21 75 110 16 41 21 21 15 16 88 15 15 85 21 12
C% 50 55 45 42 53 50 49 57 59 51 54 54 62 56 38 60 56 43 67
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 144 98 18 8 12 75 56 13 48 28 23 17 16 103 28 13 102 30 12
C% 36 51 15 24 30 50 25 46 69 68 59 61 62 66 72 52 67 61 67
Republican 58 9 43 3 2 12 44 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 15 5 36 9 5 8 20 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unenrolled/Ind 186 79 59 22 22 59 114 13 22 13 16 11 10 53 11 12 51 19 6
C% 47 41 49 67 55 40 51 46 31 32 41 39 38 34 28 48 33 39 33
Other 12 8 0 0 4 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 4 0 0 10 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(#4130)

S3. Although you are registered Unenrolled or Independent,

President?

BASE: Registered Independent/Unenrolled

which party primary - Democrat or Republican - do you think you

BANNER 3

Total

Total 186

Q
oo
[
o
o

Democrat 76

Q
oe
o~
—

Republican 42
c

oe
[\S)
w

Neither/Stay Independent 68
C% 37

Confidential

Pat-
rick

100

Kerry

-ty

Healey Mihos

59
100

10
17

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Undec

SHOULD JOHN KERRY

Run
again

59
100

one
else

Massachusetts Statewide

2007/04/16

might select when casting your vote for

VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY

—————————————————————————————————— VOTE
lary John Deval
Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat-

-ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick

22 13 16 11 10 53
100 100 100 100 100 100
22 13 16 11 10 53
100 100 100 100 100 100
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

FOR DEM GOV

Bill

Galvin Undec

11
100

11
100

12
100

12
100

VOTE FOR DEM GOV

Deval
Pat-
rick

51
100

51
100

Chris
Gab-
rieli

April 2007
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of
Favorable
Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

Confidential

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

(#4130)

Total

400
100

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

SHOULD JOHN KERRY

Pat-
rick

194
100

Kerry
Healey Mihos

120
100

Undec

again

149
100

Some-—

else

223
100

BANNER 3

Massachusetts Statewide

2007/04/16

VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY

53
76

77

Barack Al
Obama Gore
39 28
100 100
1 0
3 0
28 17
72 61
6 4
15 14
4 7
10 25

Undec

Pat-
rick

127

Bill

Galvin Undec

25

Deval
Pat-
rick

153
100

Chris
Gab-
rieli

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q2. Is your opinion of Bill Galvin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 79 40 24 9 6 33 41 5 12 4 9 5 3 25 7 4 23 12 1
C% 20 21 20 27 15 22 18 18 17 10 23 18 12 16 18 16 15 24 6
Favorable 181 90 58 11 13 68 102 11 35 19 23 13 13 75 25 12 75 27 10
Cc% 45 46 48 33 33 46 46 39 50 46 59 46 50 48 64 48 49 55 56
Unfavorable 35 13 15 2 5 7 27 1 7 6 1 2 2 15 3 1 15 4 0
Cc% 9 7 13 6 13 5 12 4 10 15 3 7 8 10 8 4 10 8 0
Heard of/undecided 105 51 23 11 16 41 53 11 16 12 6 8 8 41 4 8 40 6 7
C% 26 26 19 33 40 28 24 39 23 29 15 29 31 26 10 32 26 12 39
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)

Q3. Is your opinion of Kerry Healey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of
Favorable
Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

Confidential

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Deval Chris

Pat- Kerry -ty
Total rick Healey Mihos
400 194 120 33
C% 100 100 100 100
21 8 3 3
C% 5 4 3 9
161 39 101 8
C% 40 20 84 24
160 119 5 12
C% 40 61 4 36
58 28 11 10
C% 15 14 9 30

Undec

SHOULD JOHN KERRY

Run
again

149
100

49

70

47

23

Some-—
one
else

BANNER 3

Massachusetts Statewide

2007/04/16

VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY

79

Barack Al
Obama Gore
39 28
100 100
2 2
5 7
14 5
36 18
20 18
51 64
3 3
8 11

Undec

Pat-
rick

Bill

Galvin Undec

Deval
Pat-
rick

153
100

Chris
Gab-
rieli

April 2007
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q4. Is your opinion of Tom Menino generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 31 15 10 2 4 10 15 6 6 1 2 1 3 13 3 1 12 5 0
C% 8 8 8 6 10 7 7 21 9 2 5 4 12 8 8 4 8 10 0
Favorable 233 129 60 22 17 107 114 12 51 32 26 21 16 109 27 19 107 33 15
Cc% 58 66 50 67 43 72 51 43 73 78 67 75 62 70 69 76 70 67 83
Unfavorable 75 26 32 4 9 19 55 1 6 5 6 4 5 18 8 2 18 9 1
Cc% 19 13 27 12 23 13 25 4 9 12 15 14 19 12 21 8 12 18 6
Heard of/undecided 61 24 18 5 10 13 39 9 7 3 5 2 2 16 1 3 16 2 2
C% 15 12 15 15 25 9 17 32 10 7 13 7 8 10 3 12 10 4 11
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Cahill generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 101 40 34 6 16 34 55 12 18 6 8 7 7 37 3 10 36 10 4
C% 25 21 28 18 40 23 25 43 26 15 21 25 27 24 8 40 24 20 22
Favorable 146 86 33 9 11 57 84 5 30 17 16 9 11 60 22 9 64 20 7
Cc% 37 44 28 27 28 38 38 18 43 41 41 32 42 38 56 36 42 41 39
Unfavorable 36 9 16 7 4 10 25 1 4 3 4 3 2 11 6 0 12 4 1
Cc% 9 5 13 21 10 7 11 4 6 7 10 11 8 7 15 0 8 8 6
Heard of/undecided 117 59 37 11 9 48 59 10 18 15 11 9 6 48 8 6 41 15 6
C% 29 30 31 33 23 32 26 36 26 37 28 32 23 31 21 24 27 31 33
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q6. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 42 23 11 4 2 17 20 5 10 3 1 3 2 15 3 3 11 7 3
C% 11 12 9 12 5 11 9 18 14 7 3 11 8 10 8 12 7 14 17
Favorable 231 125 60 22 18 100 123 8 42 28 28 20 12 97 27 15 99 28 12
C% 58 64 50 67 45 67 55 29 60 68 72 71 46 62 69 60 65 57 67
Unfavorable 42 13 21 2 5 10 31 1 7 4 5 0 2 13 6 1 9 10 1
Cc% 11 7 18 6 13 7 14 4 10 10 13 0 8 8 15 4 6 20 6
Heard of/undecided 85 33 28 5 15 22 49 14 11 6 5 5 10 31 3 6 34 4 2
C% 21 17 23 15 38 15 22 50 16 15 13 18 38 20 8 24 22 8 11
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q7. Is your opinion of Chris Gabrieli generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 55 29 15 5 6 14 32 9 11 3 6 3 2 20 4 5 19 8 2
C% 14 15 13 15 15 9 14 32 16 7 15 11 8 13 10 20 12 16 11
Favorable 170 89 49 15 12 73 90 7 32 20 19 14 10 73 24 6 67 33 3
C% 43 46 41 45 30 49 40 25 46 49 49 50 38 47 62 24 44 67 17
Unfavorable 70 33 22 6 5 25 45 0 12 7 8 6 6 29 6 6 32 4 5
C% 18 17 18 18 13 17 20 0 17 17 21 21 23 19 15 24 21 8 28
Heard of/undecided 105 43 34 7 17 37 56 12 15 11 6 5 8 34 5 8 35 4 8
C% 26 22 28 21 43 25 25 43 21 27 15 18 31 22 13 32 23 8 44
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q8. Is your opinion of Joe DeNucci generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 89 40 22 7 16 36 44 9 17 5 9 8 3 32 4 9 29 10 6
C% 22 21 18 21 40 24 20 32 24 12 23 29 12 21 10 36 19 20 33
Favorable 125 68 38 9 7 47 69 9 24 14 12 6 11 53 15 6 53 17 4
Cc% 31 35 32 27 18 32 31 32 34 34 31 21 42 34 38 24 35 35 22
Unfavorable 53 19 22 7 4 13 38 2 9 6 4 2 4 16 10 1 15 10 2
Cc% 13 10 18 21 10 9 17 7 13 15 10 7 15 10 26 4 10 20 11
Heard of/undecided 133 67 38 10 13 53 72 8 20 16 14 12 8 55 10 9 56 12 6
C% 33 35 32 30 33 36 32 29 29 39 36 43 31 35 26 36 37 24 33
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Q9. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total
Right direction
Wrong track

Undecided

Confidential

Q
oe

Q
oe

(#4130)

Total

400
100

147
37

Pat-
rick

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Kerry

-ty

Healey Mihos

120
100

18
15

82

20
17

33
100

10

23
70

Undec

SHOULD JOHN KERRY

Run
again

149
100

80
54

Some-—
one
else

126
57

38
17

BANNER 3

Massachusetts Statewide

2007/04/16

VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY

70
100

36
51

85

Barack Al
Obama Gore
39 28
100 100
17 15
44 54
16 7
41 25
6 6
15 21

Undec

26
100

Pat-
rick

156
100

80
51

Bill

Galvin Undec

39
100

20
51

Deval
Pat-
rick

Chris
Gab-
rieli

49
100

24
49
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q10. Who is the most powerful person on Beacon Hill?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Governor/Deval Patrick 161 81 53 13 9 63 90 8 30 18 18 11 4 65 16 5 62 20 4
C% 40 42 44 39 23 42 40 29 43 44 46 39 15 42 41 20 41 41 22
Speaker/Sal DiMasi 71 35 23 6 7 25 40 6 13 7 6 3 5 28 6 3 25 10 2
Cc% 18 18 19 18 18 17 18 21 19 17 15 11 19 18 15 12 16 20 11
Ted Kennedy 12 7 3 2 0 6 6 0 1 2 0 3 0 6 0 0 5 1 0
Cc% 3 4 3 6 0 4 3 0 1 5 0 11 0 4 0 0 3 2 0
Tom Menino 3 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 0
C% 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 0
Travaglini 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Joe DeNucci 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mitt Romney 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 13 5 5 0 3 4 9 0 3 0 1 1 1 2 3 4 3 3 3
C% 3 3 4 0 8 3 4 0 4 0 3 4 4 1 8 16 2 6 17
Don't know/Refused 133 60 34 10 21 48 71 14 22 12 12 10 16 50 14 13 55 13 9
C% 33 31 28 30 53 32 32 50 31 29 31 36 62 32 36 52 36 27 50
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Qll. What is the most important issue facing Governor Patrick?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Budget 75 38 22 9 3 27 46 2 14 11 6 7 8 33 8 6 36 11 0
C% 19 20 18 27 8 18 21 7 20 27 15 25 31 21 21 24 24 22 0
Taxes 61 24 23 8 5 15 42 4 12 8 7 1 3 20 5 7 16 10 6
C% 15 12 19 24 13 10 19 14 17 20 18 4 12 13 13 28 10 20 33
Health care 52 30 12 3 5 22 25 5 8 1 8 4 2 23 2 3 20 5 3
C% 13 15 10 9 13 15 11 18 11 2 21 14 8 15 5 12 13 10 17
Illegal immigration 18 7 9 1 0 6 10 2 3 2 0 1 1 7 0 0 6 1 0
C% 5 4 8 3 0 4 4 7 4 5 0 4 4 4 0 0 4 2 0
Economy/Jobs 44 25 15 2 1 16 26 2 8 6 3 3 3 18 7 1 18 7 1
C% 11 13 13 6 3 11 12 7 11 15 8 11 12 12 18 4 12 14 6
Education 31 22 6 1 2 18 11 2 5 4 7 3 2 18 1 3 16 4 2
C% 8 11 5 3 5 12 7 7 10 18 11 8 12 3 12 10 8 11
Crime 24 13 4 2 4 10 13 1 5 3 3 1 1 6 5 3 8 3 3
C% 6 7 3 6 10 7 6 4 7 7 8 4 4 4 13 12 5 6 17
Gay marriage 7 3 1 0 3 2 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
C% 2 2 1 0 8 1 2 0 3 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
His credibility 7 4 2 0 1 4 1 2 3 0 1 0 1 4 0 1 4 0 1
C% 2 2 2 0 3 3 0 7 4 0 3 0 4 3 0 4 3 0 6
Housing/Homelessness 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 0
C% 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 4 1 5 0 1 2 0
Other 29 8 13 3 4 12 13 4 1 2 1 4 3 9 1 1 8 3 0
C% 7 4 11 9 10 8 6 14 1 5 3 14 12 6 3 4 5 6 0
Don't know/Refused 49 18 13 4 12 16 29 4 7 4 3 3 1 14 8 0 16 4 2
C% 12 9 11 12 30 11 13 14 10 10 8 11 4 9 21 0 10 8 11
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 167 130 17 4 10 81 72 14 45 26 23 10 11 104 10 9 105 13 5
C% 42 67 14 12 25 54 32 50 64 63 59 36 42 67 26 36 69 27 28
Disapprove 109 5 66 20 15 25 79 5 9 7 6 4 3 10 20 4 9 22 3
C% 27 3 55 61 38 17 35 18 13 17 15 14 12 6 51 16 6 45 17
Undecided 124 59 37 9 15 43 72 9 16 8 10 14 12 42 9 12 39 14 10
C% 31 30 31 27 38 29 32 32 23 20 26 50 46 27 23 48 25 29 56
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q13. Overall, how would you grade Deval Patrick's performance over his first 100 days?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Above average 49 43 1 1 0 34 12 3 16 7 8 7 1 37 4 0 39 2 0
C% 12 22 1 3 0 23 5 11 23 17 21 25 4 24 10 0 25 4 0
Average 192 128 37 11 13 79 99 14 40 26 22 13 19 96 14 18 93 25 10
Cc% 48 66 31 33 33 53 44 50 57 63 56 46 73 62 36 72 61 51 56
Below average 132 12 76 20 21 30 95 7 10 6 9 7 3 17 18 5 17 18 5
Cc% 33 6 63 61 53 20 43 25 14 15 23 25 12 11 46 20 11 37 28
Undecided/Refused 27 11 6 1 6 6 17 4 4 2 0 1 3 6 3 2 4 4 3
C% 7 6 5 3 15 4 8 14 6 5 0 4 12 4 8 8 3 8 17
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql4. Do you believe Deval Patrick has kept his campaign promises?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 148 104 21 8 10 73 65 10 37 24 22 11 8 89 8 10 88 11 8
C% 37 54 18 24 25 49 29 36 53 59 56 39 31 57 21 40 58 22 44
No 145 37 68 18 17 30 107 8 20 8 13 7 5 31 23 4 29 23 6
C% 36 19 57 55 43 20 48 29 29 20 33 25 19 20 59 16 19 47 33
Undecided 107 53 31 7 13 46 51 10 13 9 4 10 13 36 8 11 36 15 4
C% 27 27 26 21 33 31 23 36 19 22 10 36 50 23 21 44 24 31 22
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q1l5. Has he made more mistakes than you expected?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 190 69 69 24 21 68 110 12 35 16 17 13 8 59 25 14 53 34 11
C% 48 36 58 73 53 46 49 43 50 39 44 46 31 38 64 56 35 69 61
No 193 120 43 9 18 76 103 14 33 23 22 12 17 90 13 10 92 15 6
C% 48 62 36 27 45 51 46 50 47 56 56 43 65 58 33 40 60 31 33
Undecided 17 5 8 0 1 5 10 2 2 2 0 3 1 7 1 1 8 0 1
C% 4 3 7 0 3 3 4 7 3 5 0 11 4 4 3 4 5 0 6

Confidential 91 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Ql6. Is Deval Patrick a better Governor than Mitt Romney?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Confidential
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Q
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(#4130)

Massachusetts Statewide

2007/04/16

BANNER 3
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45
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rick
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100
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Healey Mihos

120
100

13
11

Undec

SHOULD JOHN KERRY
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Barack Al
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70 41 39
100 100 100 1
52 28 23
74 68 59
7 5 6
10 12 15
11 8 10
16 20 26
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Undec

28 26
00 100
20 12
71 46
3 5

11 19
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Pat-
rick
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100
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Pat-
rick
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Gab-
rieli

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Ql7. Why hasn't Governor Patrick replaced the people on the Governor's staff who were appointed by Mitt Romney and his Republican predecessors?

Total

They are doing a good
job

Their experience

He's taking his time
making decisions

He has changed them

Other

Don't know/Refused
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Q
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Q
oe

Q
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(#4130)

Massachusetts Statewide

Total

Pat-
rick

194
100

23
12

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Kerry

-ty

Healey Mihos

120
100

14
12

S

74

Undec

SHOULD JOHN KERRY

Some-—

Run one

again else

149

223
100

23
10

2007/04/16
BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
********************************** VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
Hil- e
lary John Deval Deval Chris
Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-
-ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec
70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
5 3 3 2 1 12 3 0 10 4 1
7 7 8 7 4 8 8 0 7 8 6
6 2 2 3 1 10 3 1 11 3 0
9 5 5 11 4 6 8 4 7 6 0
9 4 2 5 4 20 6 2 20 7 1
13 10 5 18 15 13 15 8 13 14 6
3 3 3 1 1 5 5 1 5 6 0
4 7 8 4 4 3 13 4 3 12 0
3 2 1 2 2 8 3 0 7 2 2
4 5 3 7 8 5 8 0 5 4 11
44 27 28 15 17 101 19 21 100 27 14
63 66 72 54 65 65 49 84 65 55 78
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q018. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Kerry Healey-Republican, Deval Patrick-Democrat, Christy Mihos-Independent , OR Grace Ross-
Green Rainbow Party, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-——————— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
——————————————————————————————————————————————— Hil- e
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Kerry Healey 120 0 120 0 0 25 90 5 7 4 7 2 3 11 12 5 11 16 1
C% 30 0 100 0 0 17 40 18 10 10 18 7 12 7 31 20 7 33 6
Deval Patrick 194 194 0 0 0 98 78 18 52 32 23 20 16 129 13 10 127 18 7
Cc% 49 100 0 0 0 66 35 64 74 78 59 71 62 83 33 40 83 37 39
Christy Mihos 33 0 0 33 0 10 22 1 4 3 4 1 1 7 6 1 8 5 1
Cc% 8 0 0 100 0 7 10 4 6 7 10 4 4 4 15 4 5 10 6
Grace Ross 13 0 0 0 0 4 9 0 2 1 1 2 3 5 2 2 4 3 2
C% 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 3 2 3 7 12 3 5 8 3 6 11
Undecided 40 0 0 0 40 12 24 4 5 1 4 3 3 4 6 7 3 7 7
C% 10 0 0 0 100 8 11 14 7 2 10 11 12 3 15 28 2 14 39
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q019. John Kerry's Senate 6 year term will expire at the end of next year. Do you think John Kerry should run for another term or is it time to give someone else a
chance?
BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY - —==-—--—-—-——mmm e m e m oo VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV

——————————————————————————————————————————————— Hil- P

Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris

Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Run again 149 98 25 10 12 149 0 0 39 17 21 17 11 85 16 12 85 22 6
C% 37 51 21 30 30 100 0 0 56 41 54 61 42 54 41 48 56 45 33
Someone else 223 78 90 22 24 0 223 0 24 22 17 10 11 58 22 11 56 25 10
C% 56 40 75 67 60 0 100 0 34 54 44 36 42 37 56 44 37 51 56
Undecided 28 18 5 1 4 0 0 28 7 2 1 1 4 13 1 2 12 2 2
C% 7 9 4 3 10 0 0 100 10 5 3 4 15 8 3 8 8 4 11
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q020. If the Democratic Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?
BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-——————— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
——————————————————————————————————————————————— Hil- e
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 220 152 28 14 17 113 91 16 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0
C% 1 1 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 4 0
Hillary Clinton 70 52 7 4 5 39 24 7 70 0 0 0 0 52 11 7 53 12 5
Cc% 32 34 25 29 29 35 26 44 100 0 0 0 0 33 28 28 35 24 28
Christopher Dodd 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Cc% 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
John Edwards 41 32 4 3 1 17 22 2 0 41 0 0 0 32 7 2 31 9 1
C% 19 21 14 21 6 15 24 13 0 100 0 0 0 21 18 8 20 18 6
Al Gore 28 20 2 1 3 17 10 1 0 0 0 28 0 21 5 2 20 6 2
C% 13 13 7 7 18 15 11 6 0 0 0 100 0 13 13 8 13 12 11
Mike Gravel 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Dennis Kucinich 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
C% 1 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 6
Barack Obama 39 23 7 4 4 21 17 1 0 0 39 0 0 29 6 4 27 9 3
C% 18 15 25 29 24 19 19 6 0 0 100 0 0 19 15 16 18 18 17
Bill Richardson 8 5 3 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 6 2 0
C% 4 3 11 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 4 4 4 0
Undecided 26 16 3 1 3 11 11 4 0 0 0 0 26 15 3 8 13 8 5
Cc% 12 11 11 7 18 10 12 25 0 0 0 0 100 10 8 32 8 16 28
Refused 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cc% 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 6

Confidential 96 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q21. If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Bill Galvin, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  —=-——--———-—mm oo oo m oo VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
——————————————————————————————————————————————— Hil- e
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 220 152 28 14 17 113 91 16 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Deval Patrick 156 129 11 7 4 85 58 13 52 32 29 21 15 156 0 0 132 22
C% 71 85 39 50 24 75 64 81 74 78 74 75 58 100 0 0 86 45 11
Bill Galvin 39 13 12 6 6 16 22 1 11 7 6 5 3 0 39 0 13 22 4
C% 18 9 43 43 35 14 24 6 16 17 15 18 12 0 100 0 8 45 22
Undecided 25 10 5 1 7 12 11 2 7 2 4 2 8 0 0 25 8 5 12
C% 11 7 18 7 41 11 12 13 10 5 10 7 31 0 0 100 5 10 67
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q22. If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Chris Gabrieli, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
lean at this time?
BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  —=-——--———-—mm oo oo m oo VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
——————————————————————————————————————————————— Hil- e
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 220 152 28 14 17 113 91 16 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Deval Patrick 153 127 11 8 3 85 56 12 53 31 27 20 13 132 13 8 153 0 0
C% 70 84 39 57 18 75 62 75 76 76 69 71 50 85 33 32 100 0 0
Chris Gabrieli 49 18 16 5 7 22 25 2 12 9 9 6 8 22 22 5 0 49 0
C% 22 12 57 36 41 19 27 13 17 22 23 21 31 14 56 20 0 100 0
Undecided 18 7 1 1 7 6 10 2 5 1 3 2 5 2 4 12 0 0 18
C% 8 5 4 7 41 5 11 13 7 2 8 7 19 1 10 48 0 0 100
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q023. If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Bill Galvin, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean
at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  —=-——--———-—mm oo oo m oo VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
——————————————————————————————————————————————— Hil- e
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 220 152 28 14 17 113 91 16 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
John Kerry 113 85 10 8 6 90 17 6 41 15 20 17 14 85 15 13 78 28 7
C% 51 56 36 57 35 80 19 38 59 37 51 61 54 54 38 52 51 57 39
Bill Galvin 60 33 12 6 6 8 50 2 11 16 14 5 5 36 20 4 40 17 3
C% 27 22 43 43 35 7 55 13 16 39 36 18 19 23 51 16 26 35 17
Undecided 46 33 6 0 5 15 23 8 18 10 4 6 7 34 4 8 34 4 8
C% 21 22 21 0 29 13 25 50 26 24 10 21 27 22 10 32 22 8 44
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q24. If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Chris Gabrieli, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  —=-——--———-—mm oo oo m oo VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
——————————————————————————————————————————————— Hil- e
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 220 152 28 14 17 113 91 16 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
John Kerry 123 97 9 7 6 94 23 6 44 19 23 15 15 90 17 16 92 23 8
C% 56 64 32 50 35 83 25 38 63 46 59 54 58 58 44 64 60 47 44
Chris Gabrieli 62 35 14 5 5 13 47 2 16 16 13 6 3 43 16 3 37 22 3
C% 28 23 50 36 29 12 52 13 23 39 33 21 12 28 41 12 24 45 17
Undecided 34 20 5 2 5 6 21 7 10 6 3 7 7 22 6 6 24 3 7
C% 15 13 18 14 29 5 23 44 14 15 8 25 27 14 15 24 16 6 39
Refused 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q025. If the Republican Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 100 10 73 9 6 16 80 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jim Gilmore 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Newt Gingrich 3 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 0 3 11 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rudy Giuliani 33 4 27 1 1 5 27 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 33 40 37 11 17 31 34 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chuck Hagel 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Huckabee 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
John McCain 18 5 9 2 2 5 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 18 50 12 22 33 31 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitt Romney 21 0 19 2 0 4 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 21 0 26 22 0 25 20 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tom Tancredo 4 0 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 4 0 4 11 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fred Thompson 4 0 3 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 4 0 4 11 0 0 4 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tommy Tompson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 12 1 8 0 3 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 12 10 11 0 50 6 13 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q026. Do you think you live better than your parents did?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 304 141 95 27 32 106 177 21 52 28 33 16 21 112 29 19 112 34 14
C% 76 73 79 82 80 71 79 75 74 68 85 57 81 72 74 76 73 69 78
No 76 42 19 5 6 31 38 7 14 10 4 9 3 36 6 3 37 7 1
C% 19 22 16 15 15 21 17 25 20 24 10 32 12 23 15 12 24 14 6
Undecided 20 11 6 1 2 12 8 0 4 3 2 3 2 8 4 3 4 8 3
C% 5 6 5 3 5 8 4 0 6 7 5 11 8 5 10 12 3 16 17
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY

Q27. Do you believe your children

Total
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(or the next generation)

will live better than you?
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BANNER 3

Massachusetts Statewide

2007/04/16

VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
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100 100
21 10
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q028. Marriage. As you may know, Massachusetts law now permits marriages between two individuals of the same sex. Do you personally know anyone who has entered into a
same-sex marriage?"

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-——————— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
——————————————————————————————————————————————— Hil- e
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 167 98 41 12 14 81 77 9 40 19 20 18 10 82 17 12 77 26 8
C% 42 51 34 36 35 54 35 32 57 46 51 64 38 53 44 48 50 53 44
No 229 95 78 21 24 67 143 19 30 21 18 10 16 72 22 13 74 23 10
C% 57 49 65 64 60 45 64 68 43 51 46 36 62 46 56 52 48 47 56
Undecided 4 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 1 1 0 5 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Confidential 104 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
029. A number of proposals have been made for existing laws or constitutional amendments regarding same-sex marriage. Which of the following do you personally favor:

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Absolute prohibition 60 13 32 3 9 20 35 5 10 3 0 4 3 11 6 4 12 4 5
C% 15 7 27 9 23 13 16 18 14 7 0 14 12 7 15 16 8 8 28
Recognizing civil 129 52 48 13 9 27 96 6 16 10 12 6 8 39 13 4 34 17 5
unions Cc% 32 27 40 39 23 18 43 21 23 24 31 21 31 25 33 16 22 35 28
Recognition of legal 175 114 34 11 13 87 73 15 40 21 25 18 12 91 19 15 92 25 8
marriage Cc% 44 59 28 33 33 58 33 54 57 51 64 64 46 58 49 60 60 51 44
Undecided 25 13 4 4 4 10 13 2 1 7 1 0 2 11 1 0 9 3 0
C% 6 7 3 12 10 7 6 7 1 17 3 0 8 7 3 0 6 6 0
Refused 11 2 2 2 5 5 6 0 3 0 1 0 1 4 0 2 6 0 0
C% 3 1 2 6 13 3 3 0 4 0 3 0 4 3 0 8 4 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q030. Should Massachusetts residents have the right to vote on the definition of Marriage?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-————-——— - ————————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 251 98 96 23 28 75 154 22 34 19 22 14 19 73 28 16 75 30 12
C% 63 51 80 70 70 50 69 79 49 46 56 50 73 47 72 64 49 61 67
No 127 84 20 8 10 62 59 6 34 20 13 12 6 72 11 9 69 17 6
C% 32 43 17 24 25 42 26 21 49 49 33 43 23 46 28 36 45 35 33
Undecided 22 12 4 2 2 12 10 0 2 2 4 2 1 11 0 0 9 2 0
C% 6 6 3 6 5 8 4 0 3 5 10 7 4 7 0 0 6 4 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q31. When all the votes are counted in November of 2008, who do you think will be our next President?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-——————— - ————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama-Democrat 63 45 8 4 4 26 34 3 8 6 17 9 3 37 5 3 34 10 1
C% 16 23 7 12 10 17 15 11 11 15 44 32 12 24 13 12 22 20 6
Edwards-Democrat 27 19 6 2 0 14 10 3 8 13 2 0 0 17 7 0 16 8 0
Cc% 7 10 5 6 0 9 4 11 11 32 5 0 0 11 18 0 10 16 0
Clinton-Democrat 96 52 19 12 11 42 51 3 30 10 10 6 3 45 11 4 46 9 5
Cc% 24 27 16 36 28 28 23 11 43 24 26 21 12 29 28 16 30 18 28
McCain-Republican 20 4 9 3 3 6 13 1 1 1 0 2 1 4 3 0 3 3 1
C% 5 2 8 9 8 4 6 4 1 2 0 7 4 3 8 0 2 6 6
Giuliani-Republican 33 8 19 4 2 8 24 1 1 3 1 0 0 6 3 0 5 3 1
C% 8 4 16 12 5 5 11 4 1 7 3 0 0 4 8 0 3 6 6
Romney-Republican 19 3 12 1 1 2 17 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 4 1 0 6 1
C% 5 2 10 3 3 1 8 0 1 0 0 0 15 1 10 4 0 12 6
Other 10 4 4 1 1 6 4 0 2 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 0
C% 3 2 3 3 3 4 2 0 3 0 0 11 0 2 0 12 2 6 0
Undecided 119 52 40 5 16 41 64 14 16 7 8 8 13 35 6 14 39 7 9
C% 30 27 33 15 40 28 29 50 23 17 21 29 50 22 15 56 25 14 50
Refused 13 7 3 1 2 4 6 3 3 1 1 0 2 7 0 0 7 0 0
C% 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 11 4 2 3 0 8 4 0 0 5 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q32. What is your age category?

BANNER 3
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR SHOULD JOHN KERRY  --——--———-——————— - ————————— VOTE FOR DEM GOV VOTE FOR DEM GOV
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Hil- i
Deval Chris Some-— lary John Deval Deval Chris
Pat- Kerry -ty Run one Clin Ed- Barack Al Pat- Bill Pat- Gab-

Total rick Healey Mihos Undec again else Undec -ton wards Obama Gore Undec rick Galvin Undec rick rieli Undec

Total 400 194 120 33 40 149 223 28 70 41 39 28 26 156 39 25 153 49 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 YRS 12 6 3 2 0 5 6 1 4 1 0 1 0 7 0 0 7 0 0
C% 3 3 3 6 0 3 3 4 6 2 0 4 0 4 0 0 5 0 0
26-35 YRS 33 16 9 3 4 14 18 1 6 6 2 2 2 11 6 2 14 4 1
C% 8 8 8 9 10 9 8 4 9 15 5 7 8 7 15 8 9 8 6
36-45 YRS 68 39 20 5 2 35 31 2 10 6 7 10 3 27 6 5 28 8 2
C% 17 20 17 15 5 23 14 7 14 15 18 36 12 17 15 20 18 16 11
46-55 YRS 100 49 28 11 9 35 55 10 19 13 9 4 7 38 13 7 40 11 7
C% 25 25 23 33 23 23 25 36 27 32 23 14 27 24 33 28 26 22 39
56-65 YRS 75 39 23 4 6 29 42 4 9 9 14 8 4 38 4 3 34 9 2
C% 19 20 19 12 15 19 19 14 13 22 36 29 15 24 10 12 22 18 11
OVER 65 YRS 104 42 33 8 19 28 66 10 22 6 7 3 8 34 10 7 30 16 5
C% 26 22 28 24 48 19 30 36 31 15 18 11 31 22 26 28 20 33 28
REFUSED 8 3 4 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 1
C% 2 2 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 4 0 2 6

Confidential 108 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Region
BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE
******************** Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 92 28 13 8 28 12 9 7 2 5 2 717 12 3 57 22 13
C% 23 25 22 17 23 19 26 21 10 28 17 25 16 15 33 14 18
NE 147 50 18 13 51 22 9 8 8 7 4 102 35 10 55 67 25
C% 37 44 30 28 41 35 26 24 38 39 33 34 46 50 32 44 35
Suffolk 32 6 8 5 7 9 2 3 2 1 1 26 2 4 12 8 12
C% 8 5 13 11 6 15 6 9 10 6 8 9 3 20 7 5 17
SE Mass/Cape 129 29 21 20 37 19 14 15 9 5 5 99 27 3 50 57 22
C% 32 26 35 43 30 31 41 45 43 28 42 33 36 15 29 37 31
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Gender
BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE
———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 199 58 30 14 61 27 14 21 10 13 8 153 36 10 94 73 32
C% 50 51 50 30 50 44 41 64 48 72 67 50 47 50 54 47 44
Female 201 55 30 32 62 35 20 12 11 5 4 151 40 10 80 81 40
C% 50 49 50 70 50 56 59 36 52 28 33 50 53 50 46 53 56
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 144 75 37 31 80 39 24 0 0 0 0 110 27 7 68 50 26
C% 36 66 62 67 65 63 71 0 0 0 0 36 36 35 39 32 36
Republican 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 13 15 8 45 10 3 25 22 11
C% 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 62 83 67 15 13 15 14 14 15
Unenrolled/Ind 186 38 23 15 43 23 10 17 8 3 4 140 37 9 77 76 33
C% 47 34 38 33 35 37 29 52 38 17 33 46 49 45 44 49 46
Other 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 1 4 6 2
C% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 2 4 3
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL

STUDY

(#4130)

S3. Although you are registered Unenrolled or Independent,

President?

BASE: Registered Independent/Unenrolled

Total

C%
Democrat

C%
Republican

C%
Neither/Stay Independent

C%

Confidential

Massachusetts Statewide

2007/04/16

which party primary - Democrat or Republican - do you think you might select when casting your vote for

Total

68
37

John

Bill

Kerry Galvin Undec

38
100

38
100

23
100

23
100

15
100

15
100

VOTE FOR DEM SENATE

John
Kerry

43
100

43
100

rieli

23
100

23
100

10
100

10
100

o

o

BANNER 4

REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY

Rudy
Giul-
iani

17
100

Mitt

John

LIVE BETTER

THAN PARENTS DID

Romney McCain Undec Yes

100

o

112

4 140
100 100
0 50
0 36
4 36
100 26
0 54
0 39

100

CHILDREN LIVE
BETTER THAN YOU

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 9 4 2 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 6 3 0
C% 2 4 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 10 3 2 0
Favorable 213 81 42 30 92 42 19 10 3 7 2 164 38 11 102 72 39
C% 53 72 70 65 75 68 56 30 14 39 17 54 50 55 59 47 54
Unfavorable 101 13 9 7 11 15 3 17 16 9 5 75 21 5 43 47 11
C% 25 12 15 15 9 24 9 52 76 50 42 25 28 25 25 31 15
Heard of/undecided 77 15 7 9 16 3 12 6 2 2 5 58 17 2 23 32 22
C% 19 13 12 20 13 5 35 18 10 11 42 19 22 10 13 21 31
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q2. Is your opinion of Bill Galvin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 79 23 7 6 20 12 4 10 5 4 2 56 20 3 40 30 9
C% 20 20 12 13 16 19 12 30 24 22 17 18 26 15 23 19 13
Favorable 181 55 38 18 67 30 15 16 7 4 6 146 26 9 76 69 36
C% 45 49 63 39 54 48 44 48 33 22 50 48 34 45 44 45 50
Unfavorable 35 8 8 3 5 10 3 1 1 4 2 27 6 2 12 14 9
C% 9 7 13 7 4 16 9 3 5 22 17 9 8 10 7 9 13
Heard of/undecided 105 27 7 19 31 10 12 6 8 6 2 75 24 6 46 41 18
C% 26 24 12 41 25 16 35 18 38 33 17 25 32 30 26 27 25

Confidential 114 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q3. Is your opinion of Kerry Healey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 21 6 3 7 6 6 4 1 0 0 1 14 6 1 8 13 0
C% 5 5 5 15 5 10 12 3 0 0 8 5 8 5 5 8 0
Favorable 161 29 18 13 30 19 11 23 17 12 8 127 26 8 72 58 31
C% 40 26 30 28 24 31 32 70 81 67 67 42 34 40 41 38 43
Unfavorable 160 63 30 21 73 27 15 6 1 5 2 121 28 11 68 59 33
C% 40 56 50 46 59 44 44 18 5 28 17 40 37 55 39 38 46
Heard of/undecided 58 15 9 5 14 10 4 3 3 1 1 42 16 0 26 24 8
C% 15 13 15 11 11 16 12 9 14 6 8 14 21 0 15 16 11
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q4. Is your opinion of Tom Menino generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 31 7 6 4 8 5 4 2 1 0 1 25 4 2 16 13 2
C% 8 6 10 9 7 8 12 6 5 0 8 8 5 10 9 8 3
Favorable 233 90 35 30 95 41 18 13 8 8 6 174 47 12 97 86 50
C% 58 80 58 65 77 66 53 39 38 44 50 57 62 60 56 56 69
Unfavorable 75 12 11 4 15 10 3 13 8 9 3 61 9 5 37 24 14
C% 19 11 18 9 12 16 9 39 38 50 25 20 12 25 21 16 19
Heard of/undecided 61 4 8 8 5 6 9 5 4 1 2 44 16 1 24 31 6
C% 15 4 13 17 4 10 26 15 19 6 17 14 21 5 14 20 8
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)
Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Cahill generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of
Favorable
Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

Confidential

Massachusetts Statewide

DID

CHILDREN LIVE
BETTER THAN YOU

174
100

43
25

154
100

37
24

72
100

21
29

217

S

20

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER
———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No
400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
101 24 11 15 23 16 11 11 8 6 4 71 27
C% 25 21 18 33 19 26 32 33 38 33 33 23 36
146 42 32 17 57 24 10 8 4 2 5 118 17
C% 37 37 53 37 46 39 29 24 19 11 42 39 22
36 9 7 1 8 6 3 5 2 3 1 29 6
C% 9 8 12 2 7 10 9 15 10 17 8 10 8
117 38 10 13 35 16 10 9 7 7 2 86 26
C% 29 34 17 28 28 26 29 27 33 39 17 28 34

2007/04/16

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)
Q6. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of
Favorable
Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

Confidential

Massachusetts Statewide

DID

CHILDREN LIVE
BETTER THAN YOU

174
100

19
11

154
100

17
11

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER
———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No
400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
42 13 2 6 10 5 6 7 3 2 1 28 11
C% 11 12 3 13 8 8 18 21 14 11 8 9 14
231 74 40 24 86 39 14 11 7 10 7 175 43
C% 58 65 67 52 70 63 41 33 33 56 58 58 57
42 12 6 2 10 8 2 7 3 2 2 32 7
C% 11 11 10 4 8 13 6 21 14 11 17 11 9
85 14 12 14 17 10 12 8 8 4 2 69 15
C% 21 12 20 30 14 16 35 24 38 22 17 23 20

2007/04/16

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q7. Is your opinion of Chris Gabrieli generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 55 11 9 9 10 10 9 5 2 1 1 45 7 3 25 26 4
C% 14 10 15 20 8 16 26 15 10 6 8 15 9 15 14 17 6
Favorable 170 60 29 13 57 38 8 12 7 10 5 133 32 5 75 58 37
C% 43 53 48 28 46 61 24 36 33 56 42 44 42 25 43 38 51
Unfavorable 70 20 14 7 28 7 6 7 4 2 3 49 14 7 29 26 15
C% 18 18 23 15 23 11 18 21 19 11 25 16 18 35 17 17 21
Heard of/undecided 105 22 8 17 28 7 11 9 8 5 3 77 23 5 45 44 16
C% 26 19 13 37 23 11 32 27 38 28 25 25 30 25 26 29 22
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)
Q8. Is your opinion of Joe DeNucci generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of
Favorable
Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

Confidential

Massachusetts Statewide

DID

CHILDREN LIVE
BETTER THAN YOU

174
100

42
24

154
100

35
23

72
100

12
17

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER
———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No
400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
89 26 7 12 26 12 7 8 4 3 4 67 18
C% 22 23 12 26 21 19 21 24 19 17 33 22 24
125 38 24 11 45 20 9 9 7 6 4 105 15
C% 31 34 40 24 37 32 26 27 33 33 33 35 20
53 18 7 2 14 11 2 7 4 1 1 38 12
C% 13 16 12 4 11 18 6 21 19 6 8 13 16
133 31 22 21 38 19 16 9 6 8 3 94 31
C% 33 27 37 46 31 31 47 27 29 44 25 31 41

2007/04/16
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q9. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 147 61 27 20 70 24 15 6 4 7 1 116 25 6 66 51 30
C% 37 54 45 43 57 39 44 18 19 39 8 38 33 30 38 33 42
Wrong track 175 29 24 12 28 27 9 23 15 9 8 131 35 9 76 78 21
C% 44 26 40 26 23 44 26 70 71 50 67 43 46 45 44 51 29
Undecided 78 23 9 14 25 11 10 4 2 2 3 57 16 5 32 25 21
C% 20 20 15 30 20 18 29 12 10 11 25 19 21 25 18 16 29
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130)
Q10. Who is the most powerful person on Beacon Hill?

VOTE FOR DEM SENATE

John Bill
Total Kerry Galvin Undec

Total 400 113 60 46
C% 100 100 100 100
Governor/Deval Patrick 161 48 19 18
C% 40 42 32 39
Speaker/Sal DiMasi 71 23 12 2
Cc% 18 20 20 4
Ted Kennedy 12 4 2 0
Cc% 3 4 3 0
Tom Menino 3 1 2 0
C% 1 1 3 0
Travaglini 2 1 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0
Joe DeNucci 3 0 1 0
C% 1 0 2 0
Mitt Romney 2 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0
Other 13 2 2 5
C% 3 2 3 11
Don't know/Refused 133 34 22 21
C% 33 30 37 46
Confidential

VOTE FOR DEM SENATE

John Gab-
Kerry rieli Undec

123 62 34
100 100 100
53 21 12
43 34 35
22 11 4
18 18 12
3 3 0
2 5 0
1 2 0
1 3 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
0 1 0
0 2 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 2 4
2 3 12
40 22 14
33 35 41

BANNER 4

REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY

Rudy
Giul-
iani

33
100

16
48

Mitt

Massachusetts Statewide

John

Romney McCain Undec

122

18
100

o

o

LIVE BETTER
THAN PARENTS DID

304
100

124
41

57

[e9)

99
33

100

N

o

CHILDREN LIVE
BETTER THAN YOU

174
100

72
41

32

w

56
32

55
36

72
100

29
40

22
31

2007/04/16
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Qll. What is the most important issue facing Governor Patrick?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Budget 75 28 11 8 29 9 9 6 3 2 2 58 12 5 30 29 16
C% 19 25 18 17 24 15 26 18 14 11 17 19 16 25 17 19 22
Taxes 61 11 15 5 15 14 3 6 5 5 3 48 11 2 20 27 14
C% 15 10 25 11 12 23 9 18 24 28 25 16 14 10 11 18 19
Health care 52 17 5 6 18 7 2 3 0 2 1 45 5 2 25 19 8
C% 13 15 8 13 15 11 6 9 0 11 8 15 7 10 14 12 11
Illegal immigration 18 3 2 2 2 3 2 4 3 1 0 12 5 1 7 9 2
C% 5 3 3 4 2 5 6 12 14 6 0 4 7 5 4 6 3
Economy/Jobs 44 12 9 5 14 10 2 3 4 2 1 34 6 4 21 16 7
C% 11 11 15 11 11 16 6 9 19 11 8 11 8 20 12 10 10
Education 31 11 4 7 14 3 5 2 2 1 0 20 10 1 17 8 6
C% 8 10 7 15 11 5 15 6 10 6 0 7 13 5 10 5 8
Crime 24 9 3 2 9 5 0 0 0 3 0 13 9 2 13 8 3
C% 6 8 5 4 7 8 0 0 0 17 0 4 12 10 7 5 4
Gay marriage 7 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 7 0 0 4 3 0
C% 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 6 8 2 0 0 2 2 0
His credibility 7 4 0 1 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 6 1 0 4 2 1
C% 2 4 0 2 3 0 3 6 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 1
Housing/Homelessness 3 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
C% 1 0 3 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Other 29 9 0 2 9 0 2 2 1 1 4 20 8 1 13 10 6
Cc% 7 8 0 4 7 0 6 6 5 6 33 7 11 5 7 6 8
Don't know/Refused 49 6 9 7 5 10 7 5 2 0 0 38 9 2 17 23 9
C% 12 5 15 15 4 16 21 15 10 0 0 13 12 10 10 15 13
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 167 58 39 25 69 41 12 6 2 6 3 137 23 7 75 59 33
C% 42 51 65 54 56 66 35 18 10 33 25 45 30 35 43 38 46
Disapprove 109 19 9 6 17 12 5 17 14 7 6 79 26 4 50 48 11
C% 27 17 15 13 14 19 15 52 67 39 50 26 34 20 29 31 15
Undecided 124 36 12 15 37 9 17 10 5 5 3 88 27 9 49 47 28
C% 31 32 20 33 30 15 50 30 24 28 25 29 36 45 28 31 39
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q13. Overall, how would you grade Deval Patrick's performance over his first 100 days?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE ———-——————— - mmmm s — o e LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Above average 49 20 8 13 26 8 7 2 0 1 1 30 18 1 18 19 12
C% 12 18 13 28 21 13 21 6 0 6 8 10 24 5 10 12 17
Average 192 69 36 22 72 37 18 9 4 6 4 155 27 10 87 76 29
Cc% 48 61 60 48 59 60 53 27 19 33 33 51 36 50 50 49 40
Below average 132 19 14 7 19 15 6 18 16 9 6 99 25 8 56 52 24
Cc% 33 17 23 15 15 24 18 55 76 50 50 33 33 40 32 34 33
Undecided/Refused 27 5 2 4 6 2 3 4 1 2 1 20 6 1 13 7 7
C% 7 4 3 9 5 3 9 12 5 11 8 7 8 5 7 5 10
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql4. Do you believe Deval Patrick has kept his campaign promises?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 148 49 30 27 55 34 18 7 2 7 2 115 26 7 67 58 23
C% 37 43 50 59 45 55 53 21 10 39 17 38 34 35 39 38 32
No 145 29 20 9 34 19 5 18 15 7 7 109 30 6 69 55 21
C% 36 26 33 20 28 31 15 55 71 39 58 36 39 30 40 36 29
Undecided 107 35 10 10 34 9 11 8 4 4 3 80 20 7 38 41 28
c% 27 31 17 22 28 15 32 24 19 22 25 26 26 35 22 27 39
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q1l5. Has he made more mistakes than you expected?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 190 51 32 15 55 33 10 17 11 8 9 148 30 12 80 70 40
C% 48 45 53 33 45 53 29 52 52 44 75 49 39 60 46 45 56
No 193 58 27 27 64 29 19 14 8 10 2 147 40 6 90 76 27
C% 48 51 45 59 52 47 56 42 38 56 17 48 53 30 52 49 38
Undecided 17 4 1 4 4 0 5 2 2 0 1 9 6 2 4 8 5
C% 4 4 2 9 3 0 15 6 10 0 8 3 8 10 2 5 7
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql6. Is Deval Patrick a better Governor than Mitt Romney?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 179 75 29 37 85 34 23 6 0 4 2 121 44 14 80 66 33
C% 45 66 48 80 69 55 68 18 0 22 17 40 58 70 46 43 46
No 134 12 17 4 12 17 4 22 20 10 8 109 20 5 60 51 23
C% 34 11 28 9 10 27 12 67 95 56 67 36 26 25 34 33 32
Undecided 87 26 14 5 26 11 7 5 1 4 2 74 12 1 34 37 16
C% 22 23 23 11 21 18 21 15 5 22 17 24 16 5 20 24 22
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Ql7. Why hasn't Governor Patrick replaced the people on the Governor's staff who were appointed by Mitt Romney and his Republican predecessors?

Total

They are doing a good
job

Their experience

He's taking his time
making decisions

He has changed them

Other

Don't know/Refused

Confidential

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe
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Q
oo

Q
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(#4130)

Total

VOTE FOR DEM SENATE

John

Bill

Kerry Galvin Undec

113
100

VOTE FOR DEM SENATE

John
Kerry

123
100

rieli

BANNER 4

REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY

Rudy
Giul-
iani

Mitt

Massachusetts Statewide

John

Romney McCain Undec

129

LIVE BETTER
THAN PARENTS DID

304
100

33
11

CHILDREN LIVE
BETTER THAN YOU

174
100

19
11

2007/04/16
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16

Q018. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Kerry Healey-Republican, Deval Patrick-Democrat, Christy Mihos-Independent , OR Grace Ross-
Green Rainbow Party, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE ——————————— - - —— - oo LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Kerry Healey 120 10 12 6 9 14 5 27 19 9 8 95 19 6 51 43 26
C% 30 9 20 13 7 23 15 82 90 50 67 31 25 30 29 28 36
Deval Patrick 194 85 33 33 97 35 20 4 0 5 1 141 42 11 87 70 37
C% 49 75 55 72 79 56 59 12 0 28 8 46 55 55 50 45 51
Christy Mihos 33 8 6 0 7 5 2 1 2 2 0 27 5 1 12 18 3
C% 8 7 10 0 6 8 6 3 10 11 0 9 7 5 7 12 4
Grace Ross 13 4 3 2 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 9 4 0 4 7 2
C% 3 4 5 4 3 5 6 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 5 3
Undecided 40 6 6 5 6 5 5 1 0 2 3 32 6 2 20 16 4
C% 10 5 10 11 5 8 15 3 0 11 25 11 8 10 11 10 6
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q019. John Kerry's Senate 6 year term will expire at the end of next year. Do you think John Kerry should run for another term or is it time to give someone else a
chance?
BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE ————————————————— === — - ——— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE
———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Run again 149 90 8 15 94 13 6 5 4 5 1 106 31 12 66 52 31
C% 37 80 13 33 76 21 18 15 19 28 8 35 41 60 38 34 43
Someone else 223 17 50 23 23 47 21 27 16 13 10 177 38 8 96 92 35
Cc% 56 15 83 50 19 76 62 82 76 72 83 58 50 40 55 60 49
Undecided 28 6 2 8 6 2 7 1 1 0 1 21 7 0 12 10 6
Cc% 7 5 3 17 5 3 21 3 5 0 8 7 9 0 7 6 8
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q020. If the Democratic Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?
BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE ——————————— - - —— - oo LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 220 113 60 46 123 62 34 0 0 0 0 160 45 15 99 80 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 3 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0
C% 1 0 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 0
Hillary Clinton 70 41 11 18 44 16 10 0 0 0 0 52 14 4 36 21 13
C% 32 36 18 39 36 26 29 0 0 0 0 33 31 27 36 26 32
Christopher Dodd 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
John Edwards 41 15 16 10 19 16 6 0 0 0 0 28 10 3 10 23 8
C% 19 13 27 22 15 26 18 0 0 0 0 18 22 20 10 29 20
Al Gore 28 17 5 6 15 6 7 0 0 0 0 16 9 3 10 13 5
C% 13 15 8 13 12 10 21 0 0 0 0 10 20 20 10 16 12
Mike Gravel 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
Dennis Kucinich 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
C% 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 1 1 0
Barack Obama 39 20 14 4 23 13 3 0 0 0 0 33 4 2 21 10 8
C% 18 18 23 9 19 21 9 0 0 0 0 21 9 13 21 13 20
Bill Richardson 8 5 2 1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 3 4 1
C% 4 4 3 2 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 3 5 2
Undecided 26 14 5 7 15 3 7 0 0 0 0 21 3 2 15 5 6
C% 12 12 8 15 12 5 21 0 0 0 0 13 7 13 15 6 15
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q21. If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Bill Galvin, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
lean at this time?
BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE ——————————— - - m— - oo LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John = @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 220 113 60 46 123 62 34 0 0 0 0 160 45 15 99 80 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100
Deval Patrick 156 85 36 34 90 43 22 0 0 0 0 112 36 8 64 58 34
C% 71 75 60 74 73 69 65 0 0 0 0 70 80 53 65 73 83
Bill Galvin 39 15 20 4 17 16 6 0 0 0 0 29 6 4 23 15 1
C% 18 13 33 9 14 26 18 0 0 0 0 18 13 27 23 19 2
Undecided 25 13 4 8 16 3 6 0 0 0 0 19 3 3 12 7 6
C% 11 12 7 17 13 5 18 0 0 0 0 12 7 20 12 9 15
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q22. If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Chris Gabrieli, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE ——————————— - - m— - oo LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John = @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 220 113 60 46 123 62 34 0 0 0 0 160 45 15 99 80 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100
Deval Patrick 153 78 40 34 92 37 24 0 0 0 0 112 37 4 63 58 32
C% 70 69 67 74 75 60 71 0 0 0 0 70 82 27 64 73 78
Chris Gabrieli 49 28 17 4 23 22 3 0 0 0 0 34 7 8 26 15 8
C% 22 25 28 9 19 35 9 0 0 0 0 21 16 53 26 19 20
Undecided 18 7 3 8 8 3 7 0 0 0 0 14 1 3 10 7 1
C% 8 6 5 17 7 5 21 0 0 0 0 9 2 20 10 9 2
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q023. If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Bill Galvin, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean
at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE ——————————— - - m— - oo LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John = @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 220 113 60 46 123 62 34 0 0 0 0 160 45 15 99 80 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100
John Kerry 113 113 0 0 102 9 1 0 0 0 0 81 24 8 53 36 24
C% 51 100 0 0 83 15 3 0 0 0 0 51 53 53 54 45 59
Bill Galvin 60 0 60 0 11 44 5 0 0 0 0 48 8 4 24 28 8
cs 27 0 100 0 9 71 15 0 0 0 0 30 18 27 24 35 20
Undecided 46 0 0 46 10 8 28 0 0 0 0 30 13 3 21 16 9
C% 21 0 0 100 8 13 82 0 0 0 0 19 29 20 21 20 22
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q24. If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Chris Gabrieli, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE ——————————— - - m— - oo LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John = @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 220 113 60 46 123 62 34 0 0 0 0 160 45 15 99 80 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100
John Kerry 123 102 11 10 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 27 8 54 39 30
C% 56 90 18 22 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 60 53 55 49 73
Chris Gabrieli 62 9 44 8 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 48 9 5 31 24 7
C% 28 8 73 17 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 30 20 33 31 30 17
Undecided 34 1 5 28 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 23 9 2 13 17 4
C% 15 1 8 61 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 14 20 13 13 21 10
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q025. If the Republican Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 21 18 12 81 16 3 44 39 17
C% 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jim Gilmore 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 3 0
Newt Gingrich 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0
C% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 3 0
Rudy Giuliani 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 26 6 1 17 12 4
C% 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 32 38 33 39 31 24
Chuck Hagel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
Mike Huckabee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
John McCain 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 14 3 1 8 7 3
C% 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 17 19 33 18 18 18
Mitt Romney 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 18 3 0 9 9 3
C% 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 22 19 0 20 23 18
Tom Tancredo 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 2 0
C% 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 5 5 0
Fred Thompson 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 1
C% 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7 0 6
Tommy Tompson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0
Undecided 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 10 1 1 2 5 5
C% 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 12 6 33 5 13 29
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 3 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q026. Do you think you live better than your parents did?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 304 81 48 30 88 48 23 26 18 14 10 304 0 0 147 102 55
C% 76 72 80 65 72 77 68 79 86 78 83 100 0 0 84 66 76
No 76 24 8 13 27 9 9 6 3 3 1 0 76 0 21 45 10
C% 19 21 13 28 22 15 26 18 14 17 8 0 100 0 12 29 14
Undecided 20 8 4 3 8 5 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 20 6 7 7
c% 5 7 7 7 7 8 6 3 0 6 8 0 0 100 3 5 10
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q27. Do you believe your children (or the next generation) will live better than you?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 174 53 24 21 54 31 13 17 9 8 2 147 21 6 174 0 0
C% 44 47 40 46 44 50 38 52 43 44 17 48 28 30 100 0 0
No 154 36 28 16 39 24 17 12 9 7 5 102 45 7 0 154 0
C% 39 32 47 35 32 39 50 36 43 39 42 34 59 35 0 100 0
Undecided 72 24 8 9 30 7 4 4 3 3 5 55 10 7 0 0 72
C% 18 21 13 20 24 11 12 12 14 17 42 18 13 35 0 0 100
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q028. Marriage. As you may know, Massachusetts law now permits marriages between two individuals of the same sex. Do you personally know anyone who has entered into a
same-sex marriage?"

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE ——————————— - - —— - oo LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 167 64 18 28 64 28 18 12 4 5 3 126 31 10 76 56 35
C% 42 57 30 61 52 45 53 36 19 28 25 41 41 50 44 36 49
No 229 49 40 18 58 34 15 20 17 13 9 175 44 10 97 96 36
C% 57 43 67 39 47 55 44 61 81 72 75 58 58 50 56 62 50
Undecided 4 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 1
C% 1 0 3 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1

Confidential 140 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
029. A number of proposals have been made for existing laws or constitutional amendments regarding same-sex marriage. Which of the following do you personally favor:

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Absolute prohibition 60 13 4 4 12 6 3 5 8 6 3 46 12 2 26 25 9
C% 15 12 7 9 10 10 9 15 38 33 25 15 16 10 15 16 13
Recognizing civil 129 21 23 12 19 24 13 19 8 8 4 102 19 8 57 56 16
unions C% 32 19 38 26 15 39 38 58 38 44 33 34 25 40 33 36 22
Recognition of legal 175 67 29 28 77 30 18 6 4 3 4 125 41 9 72 6l 42
marriage C% 44 59 48 61 63 48 53 18 19 17 33 41 54 45 41 40 58
Undecided 25 10 2 0 11 0 0 2 1 1 1 22 2 1 11 11 3
C% 6 9 3 0 9 0 0 6 5 6 8 7 3 5 6 7 4
Refused 11 2 2 2 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 9 2 0 8 1 2
C% 3 2 3 4 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 5 1 3
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q030. Should Massachusetts residents have the right to vote on the definition of Marriage?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 251 53 40 24 58 34 24 27 18 14 8 199 39 13 117 93 41
C% 63 47 67 52 47 55 71 82 86 78 67 65 51 65 67 60 57
No 127 54 20 17 59 25 8 4 1 2 4 88 34 5 52 49 26
C% 32 48 33 37 48 40 24 12 5 11 33 29 45 25 30 32 36
Undecided 22 6 0 5 6 3 2 2 2 2 0 17 3 2 5 12 5
C% 6 5 0 11 5 5 6 6 10 11 0 6 4 10 3 8 7
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q31. When all the votes are counted in November of 2008, who do you think will be our next President?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE ———-——————— - mmmm s — o e LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama-Democrat 63 27 13 5 26 15 3 4 1 0 2 48 11 4 22 27 14
C% 16 24 22 11 21 24 9 12 5 0 17 16 14 20 13 18 19
Edwards-Democrat 27 16 5 3 17 6 1 0 0 0 0 21 5 1 8 12 7
Cc% 7 14 8 7 14 10 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 5 5 8 10
Clinton-Democrat 96 28 18 13 32 21 7 4 3 8 1 79 13 4 54 35 7
Cc% 24 25 30 28 26 34 21 12 14 44 8 26 17 20 31 23 10
McCain-Republican 20 1 5 1 1 5 1 3 1 4 0 12 6 2 9 9 2
C% 5 1 8 2 1 8 3 9 5 22 0 4 8 10 5 6 3
Giuliani-Republican 33 2 7 0 1 7 1 12 3 3 2 29 4 0 17 13 3
C% 8 2 12 0 1 11 3 36 14 17 17 10 5 0 10 8 4
Romney-Republican 19 4 3 0 4 2 1 3 5 1 0 17 2 0 9 9 1
C% 5 4 5 0 3 3 3 9 24 6 0 6 3 0 5 6 1
Other 10 5 0 1 6 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 5 1 4 4 2
C% 3 4 0 2 5 0 0 3 5 0 8 1 7 5 2 3 3
Undecided 119 25 9 21 29 6 20 5 7 2 5 86 25 8 50 41 28
C% 30 22 15 46 24 10 59 15 33 11 42 28 33 40 29 27 39
Refused 13 5 0 2 7 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 5 0 1 4 8
C% 3 4 0 4 6 0 0 3 0 0 8 3 7 0 1 3 11
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q32. What is your age category?

BANNER 4
REPUBLICAN
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE VOTE FOR PRESIDENT PRIMARY
VOTE FOR DEM SENATE —---—-—--————————————— —— - —————————— LIVE BETTER CHILDREN LIVE

———————————————————— Chris Rudy THAN PARENTS DID BETTER THAN YOU
John Bill John Gab- Giul- Mitt John @ mmmmmmmm e
Total Kerry Galvin Undec Kerry rieli Undec iani Romney McCain Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 113 60 46 123 62 34 33 21 18 12 304 76 20 174 154 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 YRS 12 4 1 2 4 1 2 0 0 2 0 7 5 0 7 3 2
C% 3 4 2 4 3 2 6 0 0 11 0 2 7 0 4 2 3
26-35 YRS 33 11 5 3 11 5 3 5 2 0 0 27 6 0 19 10 4
C% 8 10 8 7 9 8 9 15 10 0 0 9 8 0 11 6 6
36-45 YRS 68 21 8 9 22 10 6 6 4 2 2 51 13 4 37 23 8
C% 17 19 13 20 18 16 18 18 19 11 17 17 17 20 21 15 11
46-55 YRS 100 28 15 15 32 15 11 10 2 6 1 73 21 6 38 43 19
C% 25 25 25 33 26 24 32 30 10 33 8 24 28 30 22 28 26
56-65 YRS 75 27 12 5 28 13 3 5 3 3 2 58 14 3 26 33 16
C% 19 24 20 11 23 21 9 15 14 17 17 19 18 15 15 21 22
OVER 65 YRS 104 20 19 12 24 18 9 6 9 4 6 81 17 6 44 39 21
C% 26 18 32 26 20 29 26 18 43 22 50 217 22 30 25 25 29
REFUSED 8 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 7 0 1 3 3 2
C% 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 5 6 8 2 0 5 2 2 3
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Region
BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ----——--———--——————— - ———————————
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri —————-—-—--——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 92 42 49 1 14 32 41 3 62 23 7 24 12 11 5 2 6 27
C% 23 25 21 25 23 25 23 12 25 18 32 25 19 33 19 10 32 23
NE 147 61 85 1 23 41 67 14 96 47 4 37 21 10 11 12 9 41
cs 37 37 37 25 38 32 38 56 38 37 18 39 33 30 41 60 47 34
Suffolk 32 17 14 1 11 6 13 2 14 15 3 6 6 1 2 1 2 12
C% 8 10 6 25 18 5 7 8 6 12 14 6 10 3 7 5 11 10
SE Mass/Cape 129 47 81 1 12 50 54 6 79 42 8 29 24 11 9 5 2 39
C% 32 28 35 25 20 39 31 24 31 33 36 30 38 33 33 25 11 33
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Gender
BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 199 74 124 1 30 73 71 10 138 51 10 41 32 19 16 13 14 49
C% 50 44 54 25 50 57 44 40 55 40 45 43 51 58 59 65 74 41
Female 201 93 105 3 30 56 98 15 113 76 12 55 31 14 11 7 5 70
C% 50 56 46 75 50 43 56 60 45 60 55 57 49 42 41 35 26 59
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 144 73 69 2 18 36 77 9 73 65 6 35 28 6 18 6 4 40
C% 36 44 30 50 30 28 44 36 29 51 27 36 44 18 67 30 21 34
Republican 58 17 41 0 19 24 10 3 44 8 6 11 6 10 0 5 5 19
C% 15 10 18 0 32 19 6 12 18 6 27 11 10 30 0 25 26 16
Unenrolled/Ind 186 75 109 2 22 66 80 13 132 44 10 45 24 17 9 9 10 58
C% 47 45 48 50 37 51 46 52 53 35 45 47 38 52 33 45 53 49
Other 12 2 10 0 1 3 8 0 2 10 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 2
C% 3 1 4 0 2 2 5 0 1 8 0 5 8 0 0 0 0 2
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL

STUDY

(#4130)

S3. Although you are registered Unenrolled or Independent,

President?

BASE: Registered Independent/Unenrolled

Total

C%
Democrat

C%
Republican

C%
Neither/Stay Independent

C%

Confidential

Massachusetts Statewide

2007/04/16

which party primary - Democrat or Republican - do you think you might select when casting your vote for

68
37

KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS
ENTERED INTO A
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

ON SAME

SEX-MARRIAGE

Pro-

Legal
marri
-age Undec

80 13
100 100
48 3
60 23

9 2
11 15
23 8
29 62

BANNER 5

MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF
—INITION OF MARRIAGE

148

100

WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT

24
100

17
71

Giul-
iani

13
76

—

Ed-
wards

McCain Romney Undec

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 9 2 7 0 0 0 5 0 5 2 2 2 4 2 0 0 1 0
C% 2 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 2 2 9 2 6 6 0 0 5 0
Favorable 213 104 108 1 23 59 119 11 112 90 11 61 47 11 21 6 2 56
C% 53 62 47 25 38 46 68 44 45 71 50 64 75 33 78 30 11 47
Unfavorable 101 36 63 2 25 41 26 7 81 17 3 24 5 11 5 12 13 23
C% 25 22 28 50 42 32 15 28 32 13 14 25 8 33 19 60 68 19
Heard of/undecided 77 25 51 1 12 29 25 7 53 18 6 9 7 9 1 2 3 40
C% 19 15 22 25 20 22 14 28 21 14 27 9 11 27 4 10 16 34
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q2. Is your opinion of Bill Galvin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 79 33 46 0 7 22 40 7 53 22 4 15 14 11 4 5 5 23
C% 20 20 20 0 12 17 23 28 21 17 18 16 22 33 15 25 26 19
Favorable 181 78 100 3 32 60 78 9 115 61 5 39 36 14 11 8 8 51
C% 45 47 44 75 53 47 45 36 46 48 23 41 57 42 41 40 42 43
Unfavorable 35 12 23 0 7 10 15 3 18 13 4 11 4 5 5 2 0 7
C% 9 7 10 0 12 8 9 12 7 10 18 11 6 15 19 10 0 6
Heard of/undecided 105 44 60 1 14 37 42 6 65 31 9 31 9 3 7 5 6 38
C% 26 26 26 25 23 29 24 24 26 24 41 32 14 9 26 25 32 32
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Q3. Is your opinion of Kerry Healey generally favorable or

Total

Never heard of
Favorable
Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

Confidential

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

(#4130)

generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

Massachusetts Statewide

KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS
ENTERED INTO A
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

59

78
47

26

ON SAME

SEX-MARRIAGE

——————————————————————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE

Pro-

RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF

Legal —-INITION OF MARRIAGE
marri = —mmmmmmm
-age Undec Yes No Undec
175 25 251 127 22
100 100 100 100 100

13 3 11 8 2

7 12 4 6 9

51 11 118 36 7

29 44 47 28 32

94 7 89 63 8

54 28 35 50 36

17 4 33 20 5

10 16 13 16 23

WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT

15

36
57

Giul-
iani

Ed-
wards

McCain Romney Undec

2007/04/16

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q4. Is your opinion of Tom Menino generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 31 14 17 0 1 12 16 0 15 13 3 4 8 2 2 2 1 12
C% 8 8 7 0 2 9 9 0 6 10 14 4 13 6 7 10 5 10
Favorable 233 104 127 2 30 73 112 13 144 82 7 55 39 19 20 8 11 62
C% 58 62 55 50 50 57 64 52 57 65 32 57 62 58 74 40 58 52
Unfavorable 75 28 46 1 18 24 23 7 50 19 6 19 8 5 2 8 6 24
C% 19 17 20 25 30 19 13 28 20 15 27 20 13 15 7 40 32 20
Heard of/undecided 61 21 39 1 11 20 24 5 42 13 6 18 8 7 3 2 1 21
C% 15 13 17 25 18 16 14 20 17 10 27 19 13 21 11 10 5 18
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Cahill generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 101 31 67 3 17 27 45 7 62 30 9 15 18 12 2 7 6 33
C% 25 19 29 75 28 21 26 28 25 24 41 16 29 36 7 35 32 28
Favorable 146 63 83 0 22 39 70 9 82 60 4 41 24 8 13 6 10 40
cs 37 38 36 0 37 30 40 36 33 47 18 43 38 24 48 30 53 34
Unfavorable 36 16 20 0 5 20 10 1 29 6 1 8 10 6 1 3 0 4
C% 9 10 9 0 8 16 6 4 12 5 5 8 16 18 4 15 0 3
Heard of/undecided 117 57 59 1 16 43 50 8 78 31 8 32 11 7 11 4 3 42
C% 29 34 26 25 27 33 29 32 31 24 36 33 17 21 41 20 16 35
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q6. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 42 16 25 1 5 15 16 3 28 9 5 8 8 8 5 3 2 7
C% 11 10 11 25 8 12 9 12 11 7 23 8 13 24 19 15 11 6
Favorable 231 108 122 1 30 66 118 14 132 87 12 66 45 12 10 11 6 67
C% 58 65 53 25 50 51 67 56 53 69 55 69 71 36 37 55 32 56
Unfavorable 42 15 26 1 6 21 10 5 31 10 1 8 4 4 6 3 3 14
C% 11 9 11 25 10 16 6 20 12 8 5 8 6 12 22 15 16 12
Heard of/undecided 85 28 56 1 19 27 31 3 60 21 4 14 6 9 6 3 8 31
C% 21 17 24 25 32 21 18 12 24 17 18 15 10 27 22 15 42 26
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q7. Is your opinion of Chris Gabrieli generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 55 14 41 0 4 17 26 3 34 19 2 9 16 7 6 3 0 14
C% 14 8 18 0 7 13 15 12 14 15 9 9 25 21 22 15 0 12
Favorable 170 76 94 0 25 57 76 10 119 46 5 40 28 15 11 9 11 46
C% 43 46 41 0 42 44 43 40 47 36 23 42 44 45 41 45 58 39
Unfavorable 70 34 35 1 11 18 35 4 35 29 6 16 11 4 4 2 3 21
C% 18 20 15 25 18 14 20 16 14 23 27 17 17 12 15 10 16 18
Heard of/undecided 105 43 59 3 20 37 38 8 63 33 9 31 8 7 6 6 5 38
C% 26 26 26 75 33 29 22 32 25 26 41 32 13 21 22 30 26 32
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q8. Is your opinion of Joe DeNucci generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 89 38 51 0 8 18 49 10 51 31 7 20 19 8 4 2 3 30
C% 22 23 22 0 13 14 28 40 20 24 32 21 30 24 15 10 16 25
Favorable 125 44 80 1 17 55 45 5 91 34 0 34 19 10 9 10 7 33
C% 31 26 35 25 28 43 26 20 36 27 0 35 30 30 33 50 37 28
Unfavorable 53 27 26 0 12 18 21 2 38 10 5 9 6 4 5 1 5 18
C% 13 16 11 0 20 14 12 8 15 8 23 9 10 12 19 5 26 15
Heard of/undecided 133 58 72 3 23 38 60 8 71 52 10 33 19 11 9 7 4 38
C% 33 35 31 75 38 29 34 32 28 41 45 34 30 33 33 35 21 32
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Q9. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total
Right direction
Wrong track

Undecided

Confidential

Q
oe

Q
oe

(#4130)

BANNER 5

400
100

147
37

KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS
ENTERED INTO A
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

167
100

77
46

229
100

67
29

ON SAME

Massachusetts Statewide

SEX-MARRIAGE

——————————————————————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE

Pro-
hibit

60
100

19
32

Recog-
nize
civil
unions

129
100

40
31

RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF

Legal —-INITION OF MARRIAGE
marri = —mmmmmmm
-age Undec Yes No Undec
175 25 251 127 22
100 100 100 100 100

81 6 79 61 7

46 24 31 48 32

61 15 123 41 11

35 60 49 32 50

33 4 49 25 4

19 16 20 20 18

WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT

96
100

38
40

63
100

33
52

Giul-
iani

Ed-
wards

217
100

McCain Romney Undec

119
100

30
25

2007/04/16

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q10. Who is the most powerful person on Beacon Hill?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Governor/Deval Patrick 161 69 91 1 21 56 74 7 96 53 12 42 31 13 10 9 9 38
C% 40 41 40 25 35 43 42 28 38 42 55 44 49 39 37 45 47 32
Speaker/Sal DiMasi 71 24 46 1 11 28 23 7 47 21 3 19 11 4 9 1 5 19
C% 18 14 20 25 18 22 13 28 19 17 14 20 17 12 33 5 26 16
Ted Kennedy 12 7 5 0 3 3 5 1 9 3 0 2 3 1 2 1 0 3
C% 3 4 2 0 5 2 3 4 4 2 0 2 5 3 7 5 0 3
Tom Menino 3 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 3 0 5 0 0
Travaglini 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Joe DeNucci 3 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0
Mitt Romney 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 25 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0
Other 13 8 5 0 1 6 6 0 9 3 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 5
C% 3 5 2 0 2 5 3 0 4 2 5 1 3 6 0 5 0 4
Don't know/Refused 133 57 75 1 23 32 62 10 84 44 5 31 16 9 6 7 3 53
C% 33 34 33 25 38 25 35 40 33 35 23 32 25 27 22 35 16 45
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Qll. What is the most important issue facing Governor Patrick?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Budget 75 34 40 1 9 25 34 5 48 27 0 13 16 5 8 2 3 24
C% 19 20 17 25 15 19 19 20 19 21 0 14 25 15 30 10 16 20
Taxes 61 23 38 0 11 24 22 2 40 18 3 12 8 9 6 4 2 16
C% 15 14 17 0 18 19 13 8 16 14 14 13 13 27 22 20 11 13
Health care 52 20 32 0 8 18 20 5 34 16 2 15 8 2 3 1 2 20
C% 13 12 14 0 13 14 11 20 14 13 9 16 13 6 11 5 11 17
Illegal immigration 18 6 12 0 4 7 6 1 12 3 3 5 2 2 1 0 3 5
C% 5 4 5 0 7 5 3 4 5 2 14 5 3 6 4 0 16 4
Economy/Jobs 44 21 23 0 2 19 19 3 29 13 2 10 7 5 6 3 3 8
C% 11 13 10 0 3 15 11 12 12 10 9 10 11 15 22 15 16 7
Education 31 20 11 0 2 6 20 3 19 8 4 7 7 5 0 1 1 7
C% 8 12 5 0 3 5 11 12 8 6 18 7 11 15 0 5 5 6
Crime 24 11 13 0 4 5 14 1 12 11 1 8 5 0 0 2 1 7
C% 6 7 6 0 7 4 8 4 5 9 5 8 8 0 0 10 5 6
Gay marriage 7 2 5 0 1 2 3 1 5 2 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
C% 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 4 2 2 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 2
His credibility 7 3 4 0 0 1 6 0 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
C% 2 2 2 0 0 1 3 0 1 2 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
Housing/Homelessness 3 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0
Other 29 10 19 0 6 8 13 1 18 10 1 6 3 0 1 4 1 9
C% 7 6 8 0 10 6 7 4 7 8 5 6 5 0 4 20 5 8
Don't know/Refused 49 16 30 3 12 12 18 3 30 14 5 13 6 4 2 2 3 18
C% 12 10 13 75 20 9 10 12 12 11 23 14 10 12 7 10 16 15
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 167 78 87 2 18 46 90 11 85 70 12 56 39 8 15 2 2 40
C% 42 47 38 50 30 36 51 44 34 55 55 58 62 24 56 10 11 34
Disapprove 109 35 73 1 25 40 33 7 87 21 1 21 4 18 7 10 13 30
cs 27 21 32 25 42 31 19 28 35 17 5 22 6 55 26 50 68 25
Undecided 124 54 69 1 17 43 52 7 79 36 9 19 20 7 5 8 4 49
C% 31 32 30 25 28 33 30 28 31 28 41 20 32 21 19 40 21 41
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q13. Overall, how would you grade Deval Patrick's performance over his first 100 days?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Above average 49 31 18 0 4 10 33 2 20 21 8 11 18 3 5 0 0 11
C% 12 19 8 0 7 8 19 8 8 17 36 11 29 9 19 0 0 9
Average 192 85 105 2 22 59 94 15 105 77 10 58 30 10 10 8 7 58
C% 48 51 46 50 37 46 54 60 42 61 45 60 48 30 37 40 37 49
Below average 132 44 86 2 30 53 37 5 109 20 3 22 11 17 9 10 12 43
C% 33 26 38 50 50 41 21 20 43 16 14 23 17 52 33 50 63 36
Undecided/Refused 27 7 20 0 4 7 11 3 17 9 1 5 4 3 3 2 0 7
C% 7 4 9 0 7 5 6 12 7 7 5 5 6 9 11 10 0 6
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql4. Do you believe Deval Patrick has kept his campaign promises?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 148 72 74 2 21 49 68 8 76 61 11 45 33 10 14 2 3 39
C% 37 43 32 50 35 38 39 32 30 48 50 47 52 30 52 10 16 33
No 145 44 99 2 24 55 52 7 104 38 3 30 13 15 10 15 13 35
C% 36 26 43 50 40 43 30 28 41 30 14 31 21 45 37 75 68 29
Undecided 107 51 56 0 15 25 55 10 71 28 8 21 17 8 3 3 3 45
C% 27 31 24 0 25 19 31 40 28 22 36 22 27 24 11 15 16 38
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q1l5. Has he made more mistakes than you expected?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 190 88 100 2 36 59 81 7 133 49 8 38 24 16 16 14 10 61
C% 48 53 44 50 60 46 46 28 53 39 36 40 38 48 59 70 53 51
No 193 75 116 2 22 63 87 17 106 75 12 55 39 13 11 5 8 50
C% 48 45 51 50 37 49 50 68 42 59 55 57 62 39 41 25 42 42
Undecided 17 4 13 0 2 7 7 1 12 3 2 3 0 4 0 1 1 8
C% 4 2 6 0 3 5 4 4 5 2 9 3 0 12 0 5 5 7

Confidential 163 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Ql6. Is Deval Patrick a better Governor than Mitt Romney?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Confidential

Q
oe

Q
oe

(#4130)

400
100

179
45

KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS
ENTERED INTO A
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

STAND

ON SAME

SEX-MARRIAGE

Pro-

60
100

12
20

129
100

44
34

Legal
marri
-age Undec

175 25
100 100
112 7
64 28
31 9
18 36
32 9
18 36

BANNER 5

Massachusetts Statewide

MASS RESIDENTS HAVE

RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF

—INITION OF MARRIAGE

164

WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT

96
100

49
51

Giul-
iani

Ed-
wards

217
100

20
74

McCain Romney Undec

2007/04/16

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Ql7. Why hasn't Governor Patrick replaced the people on the Governor's staff who were appointed by Mitt Romney and his Republican predecessors?

Total

They are doing a good
job

Their experience

He's taking his time
making decisions

He has changed them

Other

Don't know/Refused

Confidential

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oo

Q
oo

(#4130)

KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS
ENTERED INTO A
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Yes No Undec
167 229 4
100 100 100

14 25 0
8 11 0
15 25 0
9 11 0
23 25 0
14 11 0
7 4 0
4 2 0
8 10 0
5 4 0
100 140 4
60 61 100

STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE

Pro-

129
100

18
14

Legal
marri
-age Undec

175 25
100 100
12 2
7 8
16 3
9 12
27 0
15 0
8 1
5 4
7 0
4 0
105 19
60 76

BANNER 5

Massachusetts Statewide

MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF
—INITION OF MARRIAGE

165

o

o

WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT

96
100

10
10

Giul-
iani

Ed-
wards

McCain Romney Undec

S

80

2007/04/16

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q018. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Kerry Healey-Republican, Deval Patrick-Democrat, Christy Mihos-Independent , OR Grace Ross-
Green Rainbow Party, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-—————————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri —————-—-—-——-——-———-———  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Kerry Healey 120 41 78 1 32 48 34 4 96 20 4 19 8 19 6 9 12 40
C% 30 25 34 25 53 37 19 16 38 16 18 20 13 58 22 45 63 34
Deval Patrick 194 98 95 1 13 52 114 13 98 84 12 52 45 8 19 4 3 52
C% 49 59 41 25 22 40 65 52 39 66 55 54 71 24 70 20 16 44
Christy Mihos 33 12 21 0 3 13 11 4 23 8 2 12 4 4 2 3 1 5
C% 8 7 9 0 5 10 6 16 9 6 9 13 6 12 7 15 5 4
Grace Ross 13 2 11 0 3 7 3 0 6 5 2 2 2 0 0 1 2 6
C% 3 1 5 0 5 5 2 0 2 4 9 2 3 0 0 5 11 5
Undecided 40 14 24 2 9 9 13 4 28 10 2 11 4 2 0 3 1 16
C% 10 8 10 50 15 7 7 16 11 8 9 11 6 6 0 15 5 13
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q019. John Kerry's Senate 6 year term will expire at the end of next year. Do you think John Kerry should run for another term or is it time to give someone else a
chance?
BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS --------------—mmmmmmmmm oo MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE —————————————— - ———
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri —————-—-—-——-——-———-———  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Run again 149 81 67 1 20 27 87 10 75 62 12 42 26 8 14 6 2 41
C% 37 49 29 25 33 21 50 40 30 49 55 44 41 24 52 30 11 34
Someone else 223 77 143 3 35 96 73 13 154 59 10 51 34 24 10 13 17 64
C% 56 46 62 75 58 74 42 52 61 46 45 53 54 73 37 65 89 54
Undecided 28 9 19 0 5 6 15 2 22 6 0 3 3 1 3 1 0 14
Cc% 7 5 8 0 8 5 9 8 9 5 0 3 5 3 11 5 0 12

Confidential 167 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q020. If the Democratic Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?
BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-—————————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri —————-—-—-——-——-———-———  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 220 111 107 2 21 56 125 12 117 92 11 60 45 9 24 7 7 55
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 3 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
C% 1 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 14 14 0
Hillary Clinton 70 40 30 0 10 16 40 1 34 34 2 30 8 1 8 1 1 16
C% 32 36 28 0 48 29 32 8 29 37 18 50 18 11 33 14 14 29
Christopher Dodd 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0
John Edwards 41 19 21 1 3 10 21 7 19 20 2 10 6 3 13 1 0 7
C% 19 17 20 50 14 18 17 58 16 22 18 17 13 33 54 14 0 13
Al Gore 28 18 10 0 4 6 18 0 14 12 2 6 9 0 0 2 0 8
C% 13 16 9 0 19 11 14 0 12 13 18 10 20 0 0 29 0 15
Mike Gravel 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
Dennis Kucinich 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 1 0 5 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 11 0 0 0 0
Barack Obama 39 20 18 1 0 12 25 1 22 13 4 10 17 1 2 0 0 8
C% 18 18 17 50 0 21 20 8 19 14 36 17 38 11 8 0 0 15
Bill Richardson 8 3 5 0 0 3 4 1 4 4 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 3
C% 4 3 5 0 0 5 3 8 3 4 0 0 2 11 0 14 14 5
Undecided 26 10 16 0 3 8 12 2 19 6 1 3 3 0 0 1 4 13
C% 12 9 15 0 14 14 10 17 16 7 9 5 7 0 0 14 57 24
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q21. If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Bill Galvin, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS —----—---———--——————————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo m o
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri —————-—-—-——-——-———-———  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 220 111 107 2 21 56 125 12 117 92 11 60 45 9 24 7 7 55
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Deval Patrick 156 82 72 2 11 39 91 11 73 72 11 45 37 6 17 4 2 35
cs 71 74 67 100 52 70 73 92 62 78 100 75 82 67 71 57 29 64
Bill Galvin 39 17 22 0 6 13 19 1 28 11 0 11 5 3 7 3 4 6
C% 18 15 21 0 29 23 15 8 24 12 0 18 11 33 29 43 57 11
Undecided 25 12 13 0 4 4 15 0 16 9 0 4 3 0 0 0 1 14
C% 11 11 12 0 19 7 12 0 14 10 0 7 7 0 0 0 14 25
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q22. If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Chris Gabrieli, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS —----—---———--——————————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo m o
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri —————-—-—-——-——-———-———  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 220 111 107 2 21 56 125 12 117 92 11 60 45 9 24 7 7 55
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Deval Patrick 153 77 74 2 12 34 92 9 75 69 9 46 34 5 16 3 0 39
C% 70 69 69 100 57 61 74 75 64 75 82 77 76 56 67 43 0 71
Chris Gabrieli 49 26 23 0 4 17 25 3 30 17 2 9 10 3 8 3 6 7
C% 22 23 21 0 19 30 20 25 26 18 18 15 22 33 33 43 86 13
Undecided 18 8 10 0 5 5 8 0 12 6 0 5 1 1 0 1 1 9
C% 8 7 9 0 24 9 6 0 10 7 0 8 2 11 0 14 14 16
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q023. If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Bill Galvin, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean
at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS —----—---———--——————————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo m o
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri —————-—-—-——-——-———-———  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 220 111 107 2 21 56 125 12 117 92 11 60 45 9 24 7 7 55
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
John Kerry 113 64 49 0 13 21 67 10 53 54 6 28 27 2 16 1 4 25
C% 51 58 46 0 62 38 54 83 45 59 55 47 60 22 67 14 57 45
Bill Galvin 60 18 40 2 4 23 29 2 40 20 0 18 13 7 5 5 3 9
cs 27 16 37 100 19 41 23 17 34 22 0 30 29 78 21 71 43 16
Undecided 46 28 18 0 4 12 28 0 24 17 5 13 5 0 3 1 0 21
C% 21 25 17 0 19 21 22 0 21 18 45 22 11 0 13 14 0 38
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Confidential 171 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q24. If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Chris Gabrieli, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS —----—---———--——————————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo m o
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri —————-—-—-——-——-———-———  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 220 111 107 2 21 56 125 12 117 92 11 60 45 9 24 7 7 55
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
John Kerry 123 64 58 1 12 19 71 11 58 59 6 32 26 1 17 1 4 29
C% 56 58 54 50 57 34 62 92 50 64 55 53 58 11 71 14 57 53
Chris Gabrieli 62 28 34 0 6 24 30 0 34 25 3 21 15 7 6 5 2 6
C% 28 25 32 0 29 43 24 0 29 27 27 35 33 78 25 71 29 11
Undecided 34 18 15 1 3 13 18 0 24 8 2 7 3 1 1 1 1 20
C% 15 16 14 50 14 23 14 0 21 9 18 12 7 11 4 14 14 36
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q025. If the Republican Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 100 27 72 1 28 46 19 5 82 12 6 19 7 23 0 9 10 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100
Jim Gilmore 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Newt Gingrich 3 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
C% 3 4 3 0 7 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 10 4
Rudy Giuliani 33 12 20 1 5 19 6 2 27 4 2 4 4 12 0 3 3 5
C% 33 44 28 100 18 41 32 40 33 33 33 21 57 52 0 33 30 19
Chuck Hagel 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Mike Huckabee 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 1 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
John McCain 18 5 13 0 6 8 3 1 14 2 2 8 0 3 0 4 1 2
C% 18 19 18 0 21 17 16 20 17 17 33 42 0 13 0 44 10 8
Mitt Romney 21 4 17 0 8 8 4 1 18 1 2 3 1 3 0 1 5 7
C% 21 15 24 0 29 17 21 20 22 8 33 16 14 13 0 11 50 27
Tom Tancredo 4 0 4 0 1 3 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
C% 4 0 6 0 4 7 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 4 0 0 0 8
Fred Thompson 4 1 3 0 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
C% 4 4 4 0 4 2 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Tommy Tompson 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 12 3 9 0 3 4 4 1 8 4 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 5
C% 12 11 13 0 11 9 21 20 10 33 0 5 29 9 0 0 0 19
Refused 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q026. Do you think you live better than your parents did?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 304 126 175 3 46 102 125 22 199 88 17 79 48 29 21 12 17 86
C% 76 75 76 75 77 79 71 88 79 69 77 82 76 88 78 60 89 72
No 76 31 44 1 12 19 41 2 39 34 3 13 11 4 5 6 2 25
C% 19 19 19 25 20 15 23 8 16 27 14 14 17 12 19 30 11 21
Undecided 20 10 10 0 2 8 9 1 13 5 2 4 4 0 1 2 0 8
C% 5 6 4 0 3 6 5 4 5 4 9 4 6 0 4 10 0 7
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY

Q27. Do you believe your children

Total

Yes

Undecided

Confidential

Q
oe

Q
oe

(#4130)

(or the next generation)

will live better than you?

BANNER 5

Massachusetts Statewide

400
100

174
44

KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS
ENTERED INTO A
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

167
100

76
46

229
100

97
42

ON SAME

SEX-MARRIAGE

——————————————————————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE

Pro-
hibit

60
100

26
43

129
100

57
44

RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF

Legal —-INITION OF MARRIAGE
marri = —mmmmmmm
-age Undec Yes No Undec
175 25 251 127 22
100 100 100 100 100

72 11 117 52 5

41 44 47 41 23

61 11 93 49 12

35 44 37 39 55

42 3 41 26 5

24 12 16 20 23

WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT

Giul-
iani

Ed-
wards

McCain Romney Undec

2007/04/16

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q028. Marriage. As you may know, Massachusetts law now permits marriages between two individuals of the same sex. Do you personally know anyone who has entered into a
same-sex marriage?"

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-—————————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri —————-—-—-——-——-———-———  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 167 167 0 0 16 37 108 6 88 67 12 44 32 11 13 7 3 48
C% 42 100 0 0 27 29 62 24 35 53 55 46 51 33 48 35 16 40
No 229 0 229 0 43 91 67 18 161 59 9 52 31 22 14 13 15 69
cs 57 0 100 0 72 71 38 72 64 46 41 54 49 67 52 65 79 58
Undecided 4 0 0 4 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
C% 1 0 0 100 2 1 0 4 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 2
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
029. A number of proposals have been made for existing laws or constitutional amendments regarding same-sex marriage. Which of the following do you personally favor:

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Absolute prohibition 60 16 43 1 60 0 0 0 46 10 4 15 4 5 2 2 7 23
C% 15 10 19 25 100 0 0 0 18 8 18 16 6 15 7 10 37 19
Recognizing civil 129 37 91 1 0 129 0 0 104 21 4 31 15 13 8 13 7 38
unions C% 32 22 40 25 0 100 0 0 41 17 18 32 24 39 30 65 37 32
Recognition of legal 175 108 67 0 0 0 175 0 79 85 11 45 38 10 14 5 3 47
marriage C% 44 65 29 0 0 0 100 0 31 67 50 47 60 30 52 25 16 39
Undecided 25 6 18 1 0 0 0 25 16 7 2 5 4 2 3 0 2 8
C% 6 4 8 25 0 0 0 100 6 6 9 5 6 6 11 0 11 7
Refused 11 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 6 4 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 3
C% 3 0 4 25 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 0 3 9 0 0 0 3
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q030. Should Massachusetts residents have the right to vote on the definition of Marriage?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 251 88 161 2 46 104 79 16 251 0 0 53 33 26 13 16 18 81
C% 63 53 70 50 77 81 45 64 100 0 0 55 52 79 48 80 95 68
No 127 67 59 1 10 21 85 7 0 127 0 40 23 5 14 4 1 30
C% 32 40 26 25 17 16 49 28 0 100 0 42 37 15 52 20 5 25
Undecided 22 12 9 1 4 4 11 2 0 0 22 3 7 2 0 0 0 8
C% 6 7 4 25 7 3 6 8 0 0 100 3 11 6 0 0 0 7
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q31. When all the votes are counted in November of 2008, who do you think will be our next President?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ------------—-—mmmmmmmmm oo MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ——————————————— - —————
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama-Democrat 63 32 31 0 4 15 38 4 33 23 7 0 63 0 0 0 0 0
C% 16 19 14 0 7 12 22 16 13 18 32 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
Edwards-Democrat 27 13 14 0 2 8 14 3 13 14 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0
Cc% 7 8 6 0 3 6 8 12 5 11 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0
Clinton-Democrat 96 44 52 0 15 31 45 5 53 40 3 96 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 24 26 23 0 25 24 26 20 21 31 14 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCain-Republican 20 7 13 0 2 13 5 0 16 4 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0
C% 5 4 6 0 3 10 3 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
Giuliani-Republican 33 11 22 0 5 13 10 2 26 5 2 0 0 33 0 0 0 0
C% 8 7 10 0 8 10 6 8 10 4 9 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
Romney-Republican 19 3 15 1 7 7 3 2 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0
C% 5 2 7 25 12 5 2 8 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
Other 10 7 3 0 0 3 7 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 4 1 0 0 2 4 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 119 48 69 2 23 38 47 8 81 30 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 119
C% 30 29 30 50 38 29 27 32 32 24 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
Refused 13 2 10 1 2 1 6 1 6 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 1 4 25 3 1 3 4 2 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q32. What is your age category?

BANNER 5
STAND ON SAME SEX-MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE WHO HAS ----—-----—--—-———-——————————— MASS RESIDENTS HAVE
ENTERED INTO A Recog- RIGHT TO VOTE ON DEF WHO DO YOU THINK WILL BE OUR NEXT PRESIDENT
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE nize Legal —INITION OF MARRIAGE ————-—————— - m oo
———————————————————— Pro- civil marri ———————-—-——-——-——————  (Clin Giul- Ed-
Total Yes No Undec hibit unions -age Undec Yes No Undec -ton Obama iani wards McCain Romney Undec
Total 400 167 229 4 60 129 175 25 251 127 22 96 63 33 27 20 19 119
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 YRS 12 5 7 0 2 3 5 1 6 5 1 5 2 1 1 0 0 3
C% 3 3 3 0 3 2 3 4 2 4 5 5 3 3 4 0 0 3
26-35 YRS 33 16 17 0 2 12 17 2 21 10 2 10 6 3 4 0 1 8
cs 8 10 7 0 3 9 10 8 8 8 9 10 10 9 15 0 5 7
36-45 YRS 68 33 35 0 7 21 31 6 46 19 3 16 8 8 5 5 3 18
c% 17 20 15 0 12 16 18 24 18 15 14 17 13 24 19 25 16 15
46-55 YRS 100 47 53 0 13 32 50 3 61 35 4 22 18 6 8 8 7 26
C% 25 28 23 0 22 25 29 12 24 28 18 23 29 18 30 40 37 22
56-65 YRS 75 38 37 0 11 24 33 6 45 25 5 14 13 5 7 2 3 27
C% 19 23 16 0 18 19 19 24 18 20 23 15 21 15 26 10 16 23
OVER 65 YRS 104 26 74 4 22 35 36 7 69 30 5 27 14 9 2 5 4 35
C% 26 16 32 100 37 27 21 28 27 24 23 28 22 217 7 25 21 29
REFUSED 8 2 6 0 3 2 3 0 3 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
C% 2 1 3 0 5 2 2 0 1 2 9 2 3 3 0 0 5 2
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Region
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 92 51 15 35 5 30 39 46 12 30 7 41 5 41 9 26 11
C% 23 24 15 19 14 19 24 20 16 21 19 18 12 24 13 21 21
NE 147 75 49 68 19 55 67 89 27 55 12 93 18 70 26 55 16
C% 37 35 49 38 54 34 42 38 36 38 33 40 43 41 37 44 30
Suffolk 32 22 6 20 5 15 13 22 10 20 0 24 2 13 11 8 4
C% 8 10 6 11 14 9 8 9 13 14 0 10 5 8 16 6 8
SE Mass/Cape 129 65 31 58 6 61 41 76 26 41 17 73 17 46 24 36 22
C% 32 31 31 32 17 38 26 33 35 28 47 32 40 27 34 29 42
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Gender
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 199 103 58 96 20 95 66 104 52 80 22 107 25 87 37 74 35
C% 50 48 57 53 57 59 41 45 69 55 61 46 60 51 53 59 66
Female 201 110 43 85 15 66 94 129 23 66 14 124 17 83 33 51 18
C% 50 52 43 47 43 41 59 55 31 45 39 54 40 49 47 41 34
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 144 105 16 72 17 38 71 103 18 63 10 86 15 61 28 59 21
C% 36 49 16 40 49 24 44 44 24 43 28 37 36 36 40 47 40
Republican 58 16 33 21 7 45 5 22 23 14 4 27 8 19 9 17 11
C% 15 8 33 12 20 28 3 9 31 10 11 12 19 11 13 14 21
Unenrolled/Ind 186 82 52 85 8 76 78 105 33 60 22 109 19 88 32 46 19
C% 47 38 51 47 23 47 49 45 44 41 61 47 45 52 46 37 36
Other 12 10 0 3 3 2 6 3 1 9 0 9 0 2 1 3 2
C% 3 5 0 2 9 1 4 1 1 6 0 4 0 1 1 2 4
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
S3. Although you are registered Unenrolled or Independent, which party primary - Democrat or Republican - do you think you might select when casting your vote for
President?

BASE: Registered Independent/Unenrolled

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 186 82 52 85 8 76 78 105 33 60 22 109 19 88 32 46 19
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 76 49 13 40 2 22 44 52 10 28 7 53 5 42 13 15 6
Cc% 41 60 25 47 25 29 56 50 30 47 32 49 26 48 41 33 32
Republican 42 7 26 23 4 24 15 20 15 12 10 19 9 21 13 14 9
C% 23 9 50 27 50 32 19 19 45 20 45 17 47 24 41 30 47
Neither/Stay Independent 68 26 13 22 2 30 19 33 8 20 5 37 5 25 6 17 4
C% 37 32 25 26 25 39 24 31 24 33 23 34 26 28 19 37 21
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 161 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 9 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 1 0 4 0 2 2 2 0
C% 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 2 0
Favorable 213 213 0 110 21 62 113 134 36 94 15 137 18 93 39 72 30
C% 53 100 0 61 60 39 71 58 48 64 42 59 43 55 56 58 57
Unfavorable 101 0 101 38 11 62 23 54 29 31 12 49 18 41 18 34 17
Cc% 25 0 100 21 31 39 14 23 39 21 33 21 43 24 26 27 32
Heard of/undecided 77 0 0 33 3 35 21 43 10 20 9 41 6 34 11 17 6
C% 19 0 0 18 9 22 13 18 13 14 25 18 14 20 16 14 11
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q2. Is your opinion of Bill Galvin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 161 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 79 39 18 0 0 27 26 41 10 22 2 26 10 36 10 15 5
C% 20 18 18 0 0 17 16 18 13 15 6 11 24 21 14 12 9
Favorable 181 110 38 181 0 76 79 120 35 84 22 130 17 91 40 78 27
C% 45 52 38 100 0 47 49 52 47 58 61 56 40 54 57 62 51
Unfavorable 35 21 11 0 35 19 14 16 12 11 6 19 7 12 13 10 12
Cc% 9 10 11 0 100 12 9 7 16 8 17 8 17 7 19 8 23
Heard of/undecided 105 43 34 0 0 39 41 56 18 29 6 56 8 31 7 22 9
C% 26 20 34 0 0 24 26 24 24 20 17 24 19 18 10 18 17
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q3. Is your opinion of Kerry Healey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 161 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 21 9 4 5 1 0 0 11 2 5 0 10 0 4 0 5 2
C% 5 4 4 3 3 0 0 5 3 3 0 4 0 2 0 4 4
Favorable 161 62 62 76 19 161 0 91 42 58 23 90 24 71 29 52 31
C% 40 29 61 42 54 100 0 39 56 40 64 39 57 42 41 42 58
Unfavorable 160 113 23 79 14 0 160 98 29 67 10 106 13 76 34 57 13
Cc% 40 53 23 44 40 0 100 42 39 46 28 46 31 45 49 46 25
Heard of/undecided 58 29 12 21 1 0 0 33 2 16 3 25 5 19 7 11 7
C% 15 14 12 12 3 0 0 14 3 11 8 11 12 11 10 9 13
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q4. Is your opinion of Tom Menino generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 161 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 31 15 7 9 1 6 10 0 0 7 2 10 2 7 3 9 0
C% 8 7 7 5 3 4 6 0 0 5 6 4 5 4 4 7 0
Favorable 233 134 54 120 16 91 98 233 0 94 20 164 11 111 49 79 30
C% 58 63 53 66 46 57 61 100 0 64 56 71 26 65 70 63 57
Unfavorable 75 36 29 35 12 42 29 0 75 32 11 36 21 35 15 25 17
Cc% 19 17 29 19 34 26 18 0 100 22 31 16 50 21 21 20 32
Heard of/undecided 61 28 11 17 6 22 23 0 0 13 3 21 8 17 3 12 6
C% 15 13 11 9 17 14 14 0 0 9 8 9 19 10 4 10 11
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Cahill generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 101 47 24 31 6 38 33 52 11 0 0 46 9 37 16 16 10
C% 25 22 24 17 17 24 21 22 15 0 0 20 21 22 23 13 19
Favorable 146 94 31 84 11 58 67 94 32 146 0 103 16 68 34 59 15
C% 37 44 31 46 31 36 42 40 43 100 0 45 38 40 49 47 28
Unfavorable 36 15 12 22 6 23 10 20 11 0 36 25 5 16 7 20 10
C% 9 7 12 12 17 14 6 9 15 0 100 11 12 9 10 16 19
Heard of/undecided 117 57 34 44 12 42 50 67 21 0 0 57 12 49 13 30 18
C% 29 27 34 24 34 26 31 29 28 0 0 25 29 29 19 24 34
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q6. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 161 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 42 21 9 9 1 11 16 22 2 7 2 0 0 14 2 10 3
C% 11 10 9 5 3 7 10 9 3 5 6 0 0 8 3 8 6
Favorable 231 137 49 130 19 90 106 164 36 103 25 231 0 105 49 91 24
Cc% 58 64 49 72 54 56 66 70 48 71 69 100 0 62 70 73 45
Unfavorable 42 18 18 17 7 24 13 11 21 16 5 0 42 22 6 9 13
Cc% 11 8 18 9 20 15 8 5 28 11 14 0 100 13 9 7 25
Heard of/undecided 85 37 25 25 8 36 25 36 16 20 4 0 0 29 13 15 13
C% 21 17 25 14 23 22 16 15 21 14 11 0 0 17 19 12 25
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q7. Is your opinion of Chris Gabrieli generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 161 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 55 30 10 20 4 18 15 22 8 16 3 26 2 0 0 20 3
C% 14 14 10 11 11 11 9 9 11 11 8 11 5 0 0 16 6
Favorable 170 93 41 91 12 71 76 111 35 68 16 105 22 170 0 60 24
Cc% 43 44 41 50 34 44 48 48 47 47 44 45 52 100 0 48 45
Unfavorable 70 39 18 40 13 29 34 49 15 34 7 49 6 0 70 21 15
Cc% 18 18 18 22 37 18 21 21 20 23 19 21 14 0 100 17 28
Heard of/undecided 105 51 32 30 6 43 35 51 17 28 10 51 12 0 0 24 11
C% 26 24 32 17 17 27 22 22 23 19 28 22 29 0 0 19 21
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q8. Is your opinion of Joe DeNucci generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 161 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 89 42 21 26 3 26 38 50 8 23 1 39 10 31 17 0 0
C% 22 20 21 14 9 16 24 21 11 16 3 17 24 18 24 0 0
Favorable 125 72 34 78 10 52 57 79 25 59 20 91 9 60 21 125 0
Cc% 31 34 34 43 29 32 36 34 33 40 56 39 21 35 30 100 0
Unfavorable 53 30 17 27 12 31 13 30 17 15 10 24 13 24 15 0 53
Cc% 13 14 17 15 34 19 8 13 23 10 28 10 31 14 21 0 100
Heard of/undecided 133 69 29 50 10 52 52 74 25 49 5 77 10 55 17 0 0
C% 33 32 29 28 29 32 33 32 33 34 14 33 24 32 24 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY

09.

Total
Right direction
Wrong track

Undecided

Confidential

Q
oe

Q
oe

(#4130)

Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on

the wrong track?

Massachusetts Statewide

400
100

147
37

OPINION OF
PATRICK
Un-
Favor favor
-able -able
213 101
100 100
116 15
54 15
58 79
27 78
39 7
18 7

OPINION OF
GALVIN
Un-
Favor favor
-able -able
181 35
100 100
85 8
47 23
60 25
33 71
36 2
20 6

OPINION OF
HEALEY
Un-

Favor favor

-able -able

161 160

100 100

42 76

26 48

96 45

60 28

23 39

14 24

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF
MENINO CAHILL
Un- Un-
Favor favor Favor favor
-able -able -able -able
233 75 146 36
100 100 100 100
104 25 64 16
45 33 44 44
79 44 53 20
34 59 36 56
50 6 29 0
21 8 20 0

OPINION OF
COAKLEY
Un-
Favor favor
-able -able
231 42
100 100
99 9
43 21
91 33
39 79
41 0
18 0

OPINION OF
GABRIELI
Un-
Favor favor
-able -able
170 70
100 100
67 31
39 44
67 26
39 37
36 13
21 19

OPINION OF
DENUCCI
Un-
Favor favor
-able -able
125 53
100 100
59 20
47 38
49 30
39 57
17 3
14 6

2007/04/16

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q10. Who is the most powerful person on Beacon Hill?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 161 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Governor/Deval Patrick 161 88 42 79 17 68 65 96 33 65 17 98 14 67 33 49 23
C% 40 41 42 44 49 42 41 41 44 45 47 42 33 39 47 39 43
Speaker/Sal DiMasi 71 39 18 31 6 35 26 35 19 28 3 35 12 31 9 24 9
Cc% 18 18 18 17 17 22 16 15 25 19 8 15 29 18 13 19 17
Ted Kennedy 12 7 5 6 1 4 6 9 1 4 2 8 2 6 2 4 3
Cc% 3 3 5 3 3 2 4 4 1 3 6 3 5 4 3 3 6
Tom Menino 3 2 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 1 0
C% 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0
Travaglini 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 0
C% 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 2 0
Joe DeNucci 3 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 0
C% 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 2 0
Mitt Romney 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0
C% 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
Other 13 5 5 7 1 6 4 8 3 4 1 9 1 2 4 5 2
C% 3 2 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 1 6 4 4
Don't know/Refused 133 68 28 53 9 45 52 77 19 44 11 73 12 59 19 37 16
C% 33 32 28 29 26 28 33 33 25 30 31 32 29 35 27 30 30
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Qll. What is the most important issue facing Governor Patrick?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 161 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Budget 75 50 16 35 6 31 30 48 13 33 7 46 8 34 15 24 10
C% 19 23 16 19 17 19 19 21 17 23 19 20 19 20 21 19 19
Taxes 61 27 19 32 4 27 23 37 12 19 8 34 4 22 11 20 11
C% 15 13 19 18 11 17 14 16 16 13 22 15 10 13 16 16 21
Health care 52 34 8 25 2 14 24 35 6 22 5 37 4 22 7 14 4
C% 13 16 8 14 6 9 15 15 8 15 14 16 10 13 10 11 8
Illegal immigration 18 5 7 2 4 10 5 3 8 6 2 5 2 6 4 4 4
C% 5 2 7 1 11 6 3 1 11 4 6 2 5 4 6 3 8
Economy/Jobs 44 25 14 22 7 18 19 27 7 17 4 22 8 23 7 15 8
C% 11 12 14 12 20 11 12 12 9 12 11 10 19 14 10 12 15
Education 31 23 4 14 3 10 16 15 7 10 1 16 4 15 4 10 3
C% 8 11 4 8 9 6 10 6 9 7 3 7 10 9 6 8 6
Crime 24 13 7 10 1 6 13 19 4 9 2 22 1 9 5 7 2
C% 6 6 7 6 3 4 8 8 5 6 6 10 2 5 7 6 4
Gay marriage 7 2 1 2 3 2 5 5 2 3 0 3 2 1 3 2 0
C% 2 1 1 1 9 1 3 2 3 2 0 1 5 1 4 2 0
His credibility 7 2 2 4 0 3 3 5 2 1 2 5 1 2 3 2 1
C% 2 1 2 2 0 2 2 2 3 1 6 2 2 1 4 2 2
Housing/Homelessness 3 3 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 2 0
C% 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0
Other 29 6 14 13 2 17 7 16 6 10 3 17 5 12 4 10 4
C% 7 3 14 7 6 11 4 7 8 7 8 7 12 7 6 8 8
Don't know/Refused 49 23 9 20 3 22 14 21 7 14 2 23 2 22 7 15 6
C% 12 11 9 11 9 14 9 9 9 10 6 10 5 13 10 12 11
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 167 142 6 82 14 46 88 109 27 73 11 110 11 66 32 61 24
C% 42 67 6 45 40 29 55 47 36 50 31 48 26 39 46 49 45
Disapprove 109 12 80 38 16 63 25 53 31 32 16 53 17 45 15 42 16
C% 27 6 79 21 46 39 16 23 41 22 44 23 40 26 21 34 30
Undecided 124 59 15 61 5 52 47 71 17 41 9 68 14 59 23 22 13
C% 31 28 15 34 14 32 29 30 23 28 25 29 33 35 33 18 25

Confidential 196 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q13. Overall, how would you grade Deval Patrick's performance over his first 100 days?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 161 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Above average 49 40 0 24 1 6 28 32 8 16 2 30 2 24 5 17 6
C% 12 19 0 13 3 4 18 14 11 11 6 13 5 14 7 14 11
Average 192 141 18 90 18 67 88 121 30 80 16 128 19 84 35 56 28
Cc% 48 66 18 50 51 42 55 52 40 55 44 55 45 49 50 45 53
Below average 132 22 79 55 16 81 30 67 31 42 16 70 17 56 21 48 16
Cc% 33 10 78 30 46 50 19 29 41 29 44 30 40 33 30 38 30
Undecided/Refused 27 10 4 12 0 7 14 13 6 8 2 3 4 6 9 4 3
C% 7 5 4 7 0 4 9 6 8 5 6 1 10 4 13 3 6
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql4. Do you believe Deval Patrick has kept his campaign promises?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 148 115 15 70 11 43 75 100 22 60 12 86 16 61 28 47 18
C% 37 54 15 39 31 27 47 43 29 41 33 37 38 36 40 38 34
No 145 46 70 64 18 80 40 75 37 55 18 79 18 64 25 49 28
C% 36 22 69 35 51 50 25 32 49 38 50 34 43 38 36 39 53
Undecided 107 52 16 47 6 38 45 58 16 31 6 66 8 45 17 29 7
C% 27 24 16 26 17 24 28 25 21 21 17 29 19 26 24 23 13
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q1l5. Has he made more mistakes than you expected?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 190 79 66 86 14 89 68 118 36 73 23 116 18 90 29 65 25
C% 48 37 65 48 40 55 43 51 48 50 64 50 43 53 41 52 47
No 193 127 33 88 21 67 85 107 38 70 13 109 24 73 37 58 26
C% 48 60 33 49 60 42 53 46 51 48 36 47 57 43 53 46 49
Undecided 17 7 2 7 0 5 7 8 1 3 0 6 0 7 4 2 2
C% 4 3 2 4 0 3 4 3 1 2 0 3 0 4 6 2 4
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql6. Is Deval Patrick a better Governor than Mitt Romney?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 179 140 12 89 9 40 102 115 25 75 12 112 15 71 32 59 19
C% 45 66 12 49 26 25 64 49 33 51 33 48 36 42 46 47 36
No 134 25 72 55 13 85 22 69 39 37 18 69 19 57 21 46 19
C% 34 12 71 30 37 53 14 30 52 25 50 30 45 34 30 37 36
Undecided 87 48 17 37 13 36 36 49 11 34 6 50 8 42 17 20 15
C% 22 23 17 20 37 22 23 21 15 23 17 22 19 25 24 16 28
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql7. Why hasn't Governor Patrick replaced the people on the Governor's staff who were appointed by Mitt Romney and his Republican predecessors?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 161 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
They are doing a good 39 25 9 22 2 19 14 21 10 17 5 18 4 20 7 13 6
job C% 10 12 9 12 6 12 9 9 13 12 14 8 10 12 10 10 11
Their experience 40 21 11 11 6 13 17 26 6 19 1 23 4 18 9 9 4
Cc% 10 10 11 6 17 8 11 11 8 13 3 10 10 11 13 7 8
He's taking his time 48 30 8 24 2 18 24 34 8 21 2 29 2 21 9 14 7
making decisions C% 12 14 8 13 6 11 15 15 11 14 6 13 5 12 13 11 13
He has changed them 11 7 4 4 4 5 4 7 3 5 1 6 2 4 2 8 2
C% 3 3 4 2 11 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 2 3 6 4
Other 18 8 6 10 1 5 6 12 2 3 2 11 0 7 3 6 1
C% 5 4 6 6 3 3 4 5 3 2 6 5 0 4 4 5 2
Don't know/Refused 244 122 63 110 20 101 95 133 46 81 25 144 30 100 40 75 33
C% 61 57 62 61 57 63 59 57 61 55 69 62 71 59 57 60 62
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Q018. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Kerry Healey-Republican,
for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean?

Green Rainbow Party,

Total

Kerry Healey
Deval Patrick
Christy Mihos
Grace Ross

Undecided

Confidential

Q

oe

Q

oe

Q

@] Q Q
o o
o IS

favor
-able

101
100

62
61

Favor
-able

181
100

58
32

OPINION OF
GALVIN

favor
-able

35

100

15
43

13
37

BANNER 6
OPINION OF

Un-
Favor favor Favor
-able -able -able

233 75 146
100 100 100
60 32 33
26 43 23
129 26 86
55 35 59
22 4 9
9 5 6

5 4 7

2 5 5
17 9 11
7 12 8

Deval Patrick-Democrat,

Massachusetts Statewide

Christy Mihos-Independent ,

OPINION OF
MENINO CAHILL

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un-

favor Favor favor Favor
-able -able -able -able

36 231 42 170
100 100 100 100

16 60 21 49
44 26 50 29
9 125 13 89
25 54 31 52
7 22 2 15
19 10 5 9
0 6 1 5
0 3 2 3
4 18 5 12
11 8 12 7

favor Favor favor
-able -able -able

70 125 53
100 100 100
22 38 22
31 30 42
33 68 19
47 54 36
6 9 7
9 7 13
4 3 1
6 2 2
5 7 4
7 6 8

2007/04/16
OR Grace Ross-

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q019. John Kerry's Senate 6 year term will expire at the end of next year. Do you think John Kerry should run for another term or is it time to give someone else a
chance?
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Run again 149 97 21 68 7 49 70 107 19 57 10 100 10 73 25 47 13
C% 37 46 21 38 20 30 44 46 25 39 28 43 24 43 36 38 25
Someone else 223 99 75 102 27 106 76 114 55 84 25 123 31 90 45 69 38
C% 56 46 74 56 77 66 48 49 73 58 69 53 74 53 64 55 72
Undecided 28 17 5 11 1 6 14 12 1 5 1 8 1 7 0 9 2
C% 7 8 5 6 3 4 9 5 1 3 3 3 2 4 0 7 4
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q020. If the Democratic Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?
BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 220 154 29 112 19 60 115 155 28 91 17 139 20 103 41 74 27
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 3 2 1 3 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 1
C% 1 1 3 3 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 4
Hillary Clinton 70 53 6 35 7 17 39 51 6 30 4 42 7 32 12 24 9
Cc% 32 34 21 31 37 28 34 33 21 33 24 30 35 31 29 32 33
Christopher Dodd 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Edwards 41 32 7 19 6 10 23 32 5 17 3 28 4 20 7 14 6
C% 19 21 24 17 32 17 20 21 18 19 18 20 20 19 17 19 22
Al Gore 28 17 4 13 2 5 18 21 4 9 3 20 0 14 6 6 2
C% 13 11 14 12 11 8 16 14 14 10 18 14 0 14 15 8 7
Mike Gravel 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dennis Kucinich 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 0
C% 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 6 0 5 2 0 3 0
Barack Obama 39 28 6 23 1 14 20 26 6 16 4 28 5 19 8 12 4
C% 18 18 21 21 5 23 17 17 21 18 24 20 25 18 20 16 15
Bill Richardson 8 5 3 4 1 2 3 5 2 5 0 5 1 3 2 5 1
C% 4 3 10 4 5 3 3 3 7 5 0 4 5 3 5 7 4
Undecided 26 15 2 13 2 9 11 16 5 11 2 12 2 10 6 11 4
Cc% 12 10 7 12 11 15 10 10 18 12 12 9 10 10 15 15 15
Refused 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Q21.
lean at this time?

(#4130)

If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Bill Galvin,

Massachusetts Statewide

OPINION OF
DENUCCI

Un-
favo
-abl

Favor
-able

r
e

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat
OPINION OF
PATRICK
Un-

Favor favor

Total -able -able
Total 220 154 29
C% 100 100 100
Deval Patrick 156 127 9
C% 71 82 31
Bill Galvin 39 15 16
C% 18 10 55
Undecided 25 12 4
C% 11 8 14

Confidential

OPINION OF
GALVIN
Un-

Favor favor

-able -able

112 19

100 100

75 15

67 79

25 3

22 16

12 1

11 5

OPINION OF
HEALEY
Un-

Favor favor

-able -able

60 115

100 100

34 94

57 82

17 12

28 10

9 9

15 8

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF
MENINO CAHILL
Un- Un-
Favor favor Favor favor
-able -able -able -able
155 28 91 17
100 100 100 100
109 18 60 11
70 64 66 65
27 8 22 6
17 29 24 35
19 2 9 0
12 7 10 0

OPINION OF
COAKLEY
Un-
Favor favor
-able -able
139 20
100 100
97 13
70 65
27 6
19 30
15 1
11 5

OPINION OF
GABRIELI
Un-
Favor favor
-able -able
103 41
100 100
73 29
71 71
24 6
23 15
6 6
6 15

74
100 1

53
72

27
00

16

10
37

2007/04/16
for whom would you vote or toward whom would you

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY

022.

BASE:

Total
Deval Patrick
Chris Gabrieli

Undecided

Confidential

(#4130)

If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Chris Gabrieli,
lean at this time?
Democrat or Lean Democrat

Massachusetts Statewide

2007/04/16

for whom would you vote or toward whom would you

OPINION OF
DENUCCI

r
e

Un-
favo
-abl

Favor
-able

r
e

OPINION OF
PATRICK
Un-

Favor favor

Total -able -able
220 154 29
C% 100 100 100
153 125 7
C% 70 81 24
49 21 18
C% 22 14 62
18 8 4
C% 8 5 14

OPINION OF
GALVIN
Un-
Favor favor
-able -able
112 19
100 100
75 15
67 79
27 4
24 21
10 0
9 0

OPINION OF
HEALEY
Un-

Favor favor

-able -able

60 115

100 100

36 91

60 79

19 17

32 15

5 7

8 6

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF
MENINO CAHILL
Un- Un-
Favor favor Favor favo
-able -able -able -abl
155 28 91
100 100 100 1
107 18 64
69 64 70
33 9 20
21 32 22
15 1 7
10 4 8

17
00

12
71

OPINION OF
COAKLEY
Un-
Favor favor
-able -able
139 20
100 100
99 9
71 45
28 10
20 50
12 1
9 5

OPINION OF
GABRIELI
Un-
Favor favor
-able -able
103 41
100 100
67 32
65 78
33 4
32 10
3 5
3 12

74
100 1

53
72

27
00

15

10
37

April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Q23.
at this time?

(#4130)

If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Bill Galvin,

Massachusetts Statewide

OPINION OF
DENUCCI

Un-
favo
-abl

Favor
-able

r
e

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat
OPINION OF
PATRICK
Un-

Favor favor

Total -able -able
Total 220 154 29
C% 100 100 100
John Kerry 113 81 13
C% 51 53 45
Bill Galvin 60 42 9
C% 27 27 31
Undecided 46 30 7
C% 21 19 24
Refused 1 1 0
C% 0 1 0

Confidential

OPINION OF
GALVIN
Un-
Favor favor
-able -able
112 19
100 100
55 8
49 42
38 8
34 42
18 3
16 16
1 0
1 0

OPINION OF
HEALEY
Un-

Favor favor

-able -able

60 115

100 100

29 63

48 55

18 30

30 26

13 21

22 18

0 1

0 1

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF

MENINO CAHILL
Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor

-able -able -able -able

155 28 91 17

100 100 100 100

90 12 42 9

58 43 46 53

35 11 32 7

23 39 35 41

30 4 17 1

19 14 19 6

0 1 0 0

0 4 0 0

OPINION OF
COAKLEY
Un-
Favor favor
-able -able
139 20
100 100
74 12
53 60
40 6
29 30
24 2
17 10
1 0
1 0

OPINION OF
GABRIELI
Un-
Favor favor
-able -able
103 41
100 100
60 20
58 49
29 14
28 34
13 7
13 17
1 0
1 0

100 1

27
00

18
67

2007/04/16
for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY
Q024. If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Chris Gabrieli,
lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

Total

John Kerry
Chris Gabrieli
Undecided

Refused

Confidential

Q

Q

oe

Q

oe

Q

oo

Q

oo

OPINION OF
HEALEY

Favor
-able

60

100

30
50

19
32

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF
MENINO CAHILL
Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor
-able -able -able -able

155 28 91 17
100 100 100 100
95 15 57 8
61 54 63 47
41 10 24 6
26 36 26 35
18 3 10 3
12 11 11 18
1 0 0 0
1 0 0 0

OPINION OF
GABRIELI

Favor
-able

103
100

57
55

38
37

Massachusetts Statewide

2007/04/16

for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q025. If the Republican Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 100 23 59 44 11 69 20 42 38 26 14 46 17 40 22 31 20
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jim Gilmore 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
C% 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 4 0 2 0 0 5 3 0
Newt Gingrich 3 1 1 3 0 1 2 3 0 1 1 3 0 1 1 1 1
C% 3 4 2 7 0 1 10 7 0 4 7 7 0 3 5 3 5
Rudy Giuliani 33 10 17 16 1 23 6 13 13 8 5 11 7 12 7 9 7
C% 33 43 29 36 9 33 30 31 34 31 36 24 41 30 32 29 35
Chuck Hagel 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
C% 1 0 2 0 9 0 5 2 0 0 7 2 0 0 5 0 5
Mike Huckabee 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
C% 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
John McCain 18 7 9 4 4 12 5 8 9 2 3 10 2 10 2 6 1
C% 18 30 15 9 36 17 25 19 24 8 21 22 12 25 9 19 5
Mitt Romney 21 3 16 7 1 17 1 8 8 4 2 7 3 7 4 7 4
C% 21 13 27 16 9 25 5 19 21 15 14 15 18 18 18 23 20
Tom Tancredo 4 0 4 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 3
C% 4 0 7 5 9 4 5 5 3 4 0 2 12 5 5 0 15
Fred Thompson 4 0 3 3 1 4 0 0 3 2 1 3 1 2 1 3 1
C% 4 0 5 7 9 6 0 0 8 8 7 7 6 5 5 10 5
Tommy Tompson 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 12 2 5 6 2 8 2 6 3 5 1 7 2 5 3 4 1
C% 12 9 8 14 18 12 10 14 8 19 7 15 12 13 14 13 5
Refused 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 2 0 0 5 0 3 4 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q026. Do you think you live better than your parents did?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 304 164 75 146 217 127 121 174 61 118 29 175 32 133 49 105 38
C% 76 77 74 81 77 79 76 75 81 81 81 76 76 78 70 84 72
No 76 38 21 26 6 26 28 47 9 17 6 43 7 32 14 15 12
C% 19 18 21 14 17 16 18 20 12 12 17 19 17 19 20 12 23
Undecided 20 11 5 9 2 8 11 12 5 11 1 13 3 5 7 5 3
C% 5 5 5 5 6 5 7 5 7 8 3 6 7 3 10 4 6
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q27. Do you believe your children (or the next generation) will live better than you?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 174 102 43 76 12 72 68 97 37 69 20 96 24 75 29 59 26
C% 44 48 43 42 34 45 43 42 49 47 56 42 57 44 41 47 49
No 154 72 47 69 14 58 59 86 24 50 12 86 17 58 26 46 18
C% 39 34 47 38 40 36 37 37 32 34 33 37 40 34 37 37 34
Undecided 72 39 11 36 9 31 33 50 14 27 4 49 1 37 15 20 9
C% 18 18 11 20 26 19 21 21 19 18 11 21 2 22 21 16 17
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q028. Marriage. As you may know, Massachusetts law now permits marriages between two individuals of the same sex. Do you personally know anyone who has entered into a
same-sex marriage?"

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 167 104 36 78 12 59 78 104 28 63 16 108 15 76 34 44 217
C% 42 49 36 43 34 37 49 45 37 43 44 47 36 45 49 35 51
No 229 108 63 100 23 100 81 127 46 83 20 122 26 94 35 80 26
C% 57 51 62 55 66 62 51 55 61 57 56 53 62 55 50 64 49
Undecided 4 1 2 3 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
C% 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY

Total

Absolute prohibition
Recognizing civil
unions

Recognition of legal
marriage

Undecided

Refused

Confidential

(#4130)
029. A number of proposals have been made for existing laws or constitutional amendments regarding same-sex marriage.

Q

oe

Q

oe

Q

oe

Q

Q
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q030. Should Massachusetts residents have the right to vote on the definition of Marriage?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 251 112 81 115 18 118 89 144 50 82 29 132 31 119 35 91 38
C% 63 53 80 64 51 73 56 62 67 56 81 57 74 70 50 73 72
No 127 90 17 61 13 36 63 82 19 60 6 87 10 46 29 34 10
C% 32 42 17 34 37 22 39 35 25 41 17 38 24 27 41 27 19
Undecided 22 11 3 5 4 7 8 7 6 4 1 12 1 5 6 0 5
C% 6 5 3 3 11 4 5 3 8 3 3 5 2 3 9 0 9
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q31. When all the votes are counted in November of 2008, who do you think will be our next President?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 161 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama-Democrat 63 47 5 36 4 15 36 39 8 24 10 45 4 28 11 19 6
C% 16 22 5 20 11 9 23 17 11 16 28 19 10 16 16 15 11
Edwards-Democrat 27 21 5 11 5 11 9 20 2 13 1 10 6 11 4 9 5
Cc% 7 10 5 6 14 7 6 9 3 9 3 4 14 6 6 7 9
Clinton-Democrat 96 61 24 39 11 27 53 55 19 41 8 66 8 40 16 34 9
C% 24 29 24 22 31 17 33 24 25 28 22 29 19 24 23 27 17
McCain-Republican 20 6 12 8 2 10 7 8 8 6 3 11 3 9 2 10 1
C% 5 3 12 4 6 6 4 3 11 4 8 5 7 5 3 8 2
Giuliani-Republican 33 11 11 14 5 20 8 19 5 8 6 12 4 15 4 10 4
C% 8 5 11 8 14 12 5 8 7 5 17 5 10 9 6 8 8
Romney-Republican 19 2 13 8 0 14 3 11 6 10 0 6 3 11 3 7 5
C% 5 1 13 4 0 9 2 5 8 7 0 3 7 6 4 6 9
Other 10 5 2 6 1 6 3 7 3 0 3 8 0 5 4 1 3
C% 3 2 2 3 3 4 2 3 4 0 8 3 0 3 6 1 6
Undecided 119 56 23 51 7 53 37 62 24 40 4 67 14 46 21 33 18
C% 30 26 23 28 20 33 23 27 32 27 11 29 33 27 30 26 34
Refused 13 4 6 8 0 5 4 12 0 4 1 6 0 5 5 2 2
C% 3 2 6 4 0 3 3 5 0 3 3 3 0 3 7 2 4

Confidential 215 April 2007



TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q32. What is your age category?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK GALVIN HEALEY MENINO CAHILL COAKLEY GABRIELI DENUCCI
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able -able

Total 400 213 101 181 35 16l 160 233 75 146 36 231 42 170 70 125 53
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 YRS 12 8 0 4 2 5 5 5 2 4 2 5 1 5 1 2 1
C% 3 4 0 2 6 3 3 2 3 3 6 2 2 3 1 2 2
26-35 YRS 33 21 8 12 5 12 16 15 9 11 6 13 9 12 9 5 8
C% 8 10 8 7 14 7 10 6 12 8 17 6 21 7 13 4 15
36-45 YRS 68 36 18 27 5 29 25 42 14 30 6 39 10 33 9 23 8
C% 17 17 18 15 14 18 16 18 19 21 17 17 24 19 13 18 15
46-55 YRS 100 49 29 38 9 33 43 53 20 39 5 57 7 47 17 33 14
C% 25 23 29 21 26 20 27 23 27 27 14 25 17 28 24 26 26
56-65 YRS 75 44 17 42 7 30 33 56 10 22 8 53 8 37 16 24 10
C% 19 21 17 23 20 19 21 24 13 15 22 23 19 22 23 19 19
OVER 65 YRS 104 52 27 53 6 48 34 56 19 36 9 60 7 33 14 36 11
C% 26 24 27 29 17 30 21 24 25 25 25 26 17 19 20 29 21
REFUSED 8 3 2 5 1 4 4 6 1 4 0 4 0 3 4 2 1
C% 2 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 1 3 0 2 0 2 6 2 2
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Region

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 92 10 4 23 17 11 25 14 18 11 3 18 26 23 26 15 6 7 15
C% 23 36 24 25 22 15 24 21 23 26 19 22 25 23 22 23 17 21 32
NE 147 7 7 33 26 31 40 23 31 15 5 30 34 37 45 21 13 16 15
C% 37 25 41 36 34 42 38 34 40 36 31 37 33 36 38 33 36 48 32
Suffolk 32 0 0 9 6 6 9 7 10 4 0 5 6 9 10 7 0 0 6
C% 8 0 0 10 8 8 8 10 13 10 0 6 6 9 8 11 0 0 13
SE Mass/Cape 129 11 6 27 27 25 32 23 18 12 8 29 38 33 37 21 17 10 11
C% 32 39 35 29 36 34 30 34 23 29 50 35 37 32 31 33 47 30 23
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Gender

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 199 28 0 92 0 73 0 67 0 42 0 82 0 102 0 64 0 33 0
C% 50 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0
Female 201 0 17 0 76 0 106 0 77 0 16 0 104 0 118 0 36 0 47
C% 50 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 144 9 9 33 32 25 35 67 77 0 0 0 0 67 77 0 0 0 0
C% 36 32 53 36 42 34 33 100 100 0 0 0 0 66 65 0 0 0 0
Republican 58 5 1 16 6 18 9 0 0 42 16 0 0 0 0 42 16 0 0
C% 15 18 6 17 8 25 8 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 66 44 0 0
Unenrolled/Ind 186 12 7 41 37 27 59 0 0 0 0 82 104 35 41 22 20 25 43
C% 47 43 41 45 49 37 56 0 0 0 0 100 100 34 35 34 56 76 91
Other 12 2 0 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 4
C% 3 7 0 2 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 9
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
S3. Although you are registered Unenrolled or Independent, which party primary - Democrat or Republican - do you think you might select when casting your vote for
President?

BASE: Registered Independent/Unenrolled

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 186 12 7 41 37 27 59 0 0 0 0 82 104 35 41 22 20 25 43
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 76 5 3 16 15 13 23 0 0 0 0 35 41 35 41 0 0 0 0
Cc% 41 42 43 39 41 48 39 0 0 0 0 43 39 100 100 0 0 0 0
Republican 42 2 2 11 6 8 12 0 0 0 0 22 20 0 0 22 20 0 0
Cc% 23 17 29 27 16 30 20 0 0 0 0 27 19 0 0 100 100 0 0
Neither/Stay Independent 68 5 2 14 16 6 24 0 0 0 0 25 43 0 0 0 0 25 43
C% 37 42 29 34 43 22 41 0 0 0 0 30 41 0 0 0 0 100 100
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 9 2 0 3 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 4 1 4 2 0 0 3 0
C% 2 7 0 3 0 1 2 4 1 0 0 5 1 4 2 0 0 9 0
Favorable 213 18 11 41 44 42 54 50 55 14 2 32 50 71 83 18 5 14 22
Cc% 53 64 65 45 58 58 51 75 71 33 13 39 48 70 70 28 14 42 47
Unfavorable 101 4 4 34 13 18 26 8 8 24 9 26 26 14 15 36 23 8 5
Cc% 25 14 24 37 17 25 25 12 10 57 56 32 25 14 13 56 64 24 11
Heard of/undecided 77 4 2 14 19 12 24 6 13 4 5 20 27 13 18 10 8 8 20
C% 19 14 12 15 25 16 23 9 17 10 31 24 26 13 15 16 22 24 43
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q2. Is your opinion of Bill Galvin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 79 10 2 17 20 7 22 10 14 9 3 14 26 15 21 12 9 8 14
C% 20 36 12 18 26 10 21 15 18 21 19 17 25 15 18 19 25 24 30
Favorable 181 11 5 39 26 43 52 38 34 16 5 39 46 58 54 29 15 9 16
Cc% 45 39 29 42 34 59 49 57 44 38 31 48 44 57 46 45 42 27 34
Unfavorable 35 4 3 9 5 6 7 6 11 6 1 6 2 7 12 10 1 3 2
Cc% 9 14 18 10 7 8 7 9 14 14 6 7 2 7 10 16 3 9 4
Heard of/undecided 105 3 7 27 25 17 25 13 18 11 7 23 30 22 31 13 11 13 15
C% 26 11 41 29 33 23 24 19 23 26 44 28 29 22 26 20 31 39 32
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q3. Is your opinion of Kerry Healey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 21 1 1 6 4 4 5 7 7 2 0 2 2 7 9 2 0 2 1
C% 5 4 6 7 5 5 5 10 9 5 0 2 2 7 8 3 0 6 2
Favorable 161 12 5 43 19 36 42 22 16 34 11 37 39 34 26 48 21 13 19
C% 40 43 29 477 25 49 40 33 21 81 69 45 38 33 22 75 58 39 40
Unfavorable 160 11 10 34 34 19 48 30 41 2 3 31 47 48 67 9 11 9 16
C% 40 39 59 37 45 26 45 45 53 5 19 38 45 47 57 14 31 27 34
Heard of/undecided 58 4 1 9 19 14 11 8 13 4 2 12 16 13 16 5 4 9 11
C% 15 14 6 10 25 19 10 12 17 10 13 15 15 13 14 8 11 27 23
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q4. Is your opinion of Tom Menino generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 31 3 0 6 8 5 8 6 6 3 1 6 6 9 8 3 1 3 7
C% 8 11 0 7 11 7 8 9 8 7 6 7 6 9 7 5 3 9 15
Favorable 233 12 8 45 50 43 69 44 59 17 5 41 64 67 88 26 16 11 25
Cc% 58 43 47 49 66 59 65 66 77 40 31 50 62 66 75 41 44 33 53
Unfavorable 75 6 5 28 6 17 12 11 7 18 5 22 11 17 11 28 10 7 2
C% 19 21 29 30 8 23 11 16 9 43 31 27 11 17 9 44 28 21 4
Heard of/undecided 61 7 4 13 12 8 17 6 5 4 5 13 23 9 11 7 9 12 13
C% 15 25 24 14 16 11 16 9 6 10 31 16 22 9 9 11 25 36 28
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Cahill generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 101 3 6 17 20 19 33 14 20 14 5 14 33 20 30 17 13 5 16
C% 25 11 35 18 26 26 31 21 26 33 31 17 32 20 25 27 36 15 34
Favorable 146 8 7 41 28 29 29 35 28 10 4 29 31 47 44 18 8 15 14
Cc% 37 29 41 45 37 40 27 52 36 24 25 35 30 46 37 28 22 45 30
Unfavorable 36 7 1 6 5 9 8 5 5 3 1 14 8 9 8 11 3 2 3
Cc% 9 25 6 7 7 12 8 7 6 7 6 17 8 9 7 17 8 6 6
Heard of/undecided 117 10 3 28 23 16 36 13 24 15 6 25 32 26 36 18 12 11 14
C% 29 36 18 30 30 22 34 19 31 36 38 30 31 25 31 28 33 33 30
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q6. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 42 6 3 10 7 5 9 10 7 5 3 8 9 12 9 8 5 3 5
C% 11 21 18 11 9 7 8 15 9 12 19 10 9 12 8 13 14 9 11
Favorable 231 10 8 48 48 46 67 38 48 19 8 44 65 61 78 31 15 15 31
Cc% 58 36 47 52 63 63 63 57 62 45 50 54 63 60 66 48 42 45 66
Unfavorable 42 7 3 13 4 5 10 9 6 8 0 8 11 12 8 11 6 2 3
C% 11 25 18 14 5 7 9 13 8 19 0 10 11 12 7 17 17 6 6
Heard of/undecided 85 5 3 21 17 17 20 10 16 10 5 22 19 17 23 14 10 13 8
C% 21 18 18 23 22 23 19 15 21 24 31 27 18 17 19 22 28 39 17
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q7. Is your opinion of Chris Gabrieli generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 55 3 1 12 9 12 18 12 11 6 3 7 11 15 14 6 3 6 11
C% 14 11 6 13 12 16 17 18 14 14 19 9 11 15 12 9 8 18 23
Favorable 170 11 6 46 34 27 43 29 32 15 4 41 47 49 54 26 14 12 15
Cc% 43 39 35 50 45 37 41 43 42 36 25 50 45 48 46 41 39 36 32
Unfavorable 70 5 5 14 12 16 14 13 15 8 1 16 16 20 21 16 6 1 6
C% 18 18 29 15 16 22 13 19 19 19 6 20 15 20 18 25 17 3 13
Heard of/undecided 105 9 5 20 21 18 31 13 19 13 8 18 30 18 29 16 13 14 15
C% 26 32 29 22 28 25 29 19 25 31 50 22 29 18 25 25 36 42 32
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q8. Is your opinion of Joe DeNucci generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 89 6 5 16 24 6 28 9 15 6 3 15 40 17 28 10 9 3 22
C% 22 21 29 17 32 8 26 13 19 14 19 18 38 17 24 16 25 9 47
Favorable 125 5 2 35 21 32 28 31 28 14 3 29 17 39 35 23 8 12 8
C% 31 18 12 38 28 44 26 46 36 33 19 35 16 38 30 36 22 36 17
Unfavorable 53 7 2 17 5 10 11 12 9 8 3 13 6 16 11 14 6 5 1
Cc% 13 25 12 18 7 14 10 18 12 19 19 16 6 16 9 22 17 15 2
Heard of/undecided 133 10 8 24 26 25 39 15 25 14 7 25 41 30 44 17 13 13 16
C% 33 36 47 26 34 34 37 22 32 33 44 30 39 29 37 27 36 39 34
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q9. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 147 13 10 32 29 28 33 32 41 11 2 30 28 50 59 15 5 9 9
C% 37 46 59 35 38 38 31 48 53 26 13 37 27 49 50 23 14 27 19
Wrong track 175 12 6 47 31 31 47 23 21 26 11 37 52 31 34 41 27 19 23
C% 44 43 35 51 41 42 44 34 27 62 69 45 50 30 29 64 75 58 49
Undecided 78 3 1 13 16 14 26 12 15 5 3 15 24 21 25 8 4 5 15
C% 20 11 6 14 21 19 25 18 19 12 19 18 23 21 21 13 11 15 32
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q10. Who is the most powerful person on Beacon Hill?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Governor/Deval Patrick 16l 12 6 41 36 28 34 24 27 17 8 40 40 44 42 27 15 13 20
C% 40 43 35 45 47 38 32 36 35 40 50 49 38 43 36 42 42 39 43
Speaker/Sal DiMasi 71 7 4 17 5 21 15 16 11 13 2 15 11 22 15 17 4 8 5
Cc% 18 25 24 18 7 29 14 24 14 31 13 18 11 22 13 27 11 24 11
Ted Kennedy 12 2 0 4 0 2 4 2 2 3 0 3 2 4 2 4 0 0 2
Cc% 3 7 0 4 0 3 4 3 3 7 0 4 2 4 2 6 0 0 4
Tom Menino 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Travaglini 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
Joe DeNucci 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
Mitt Romney 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0
Other 13 0 0 5 1 1 6 3 4 0 0 3 3 5 4 1 1 0 2
C% 3 0 0 5 1 1 6 4 5 0 0 4 3 5 3 2 3 0 4
Don't know/Refused 133 7 7 23 32 18 44 21 32 8 6 18 44 25 52 12 14 12 18
C% 33 25 41 25 42 25 42 31 42 19 38 22 42 25 44 19 39 36 38
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Qll. What is the most important issue facing Governor Patrick?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Budget 75 6 5 22 10 17 15 13 14 10 0 21 14 24 23 15 1 6 6
C% 19 21 29 24 13 23 14 19 18 24 0 26 13 24 19 23 3 18 13
Taxes 61 4 2 11 8 14 19 9 9 8 4 14 16 15 17 12 9 5 3
C% 15 14 12 12 11 19 18 13 12 19 25 17 15 15 14 19 25 15 6
Health care 52 5 0 6 15 10 16 7 12 4 1 6 18 10 18 5 4 6 9
C% 13 18 0 7 20 14 15 10 16 10 6 7 17 10 15 8 11 18 19
Illegal immigration 18 0 0 6 4 3 4 3 3 2 2 5 3 4 3 6 3 0 2
C% 5 0 0 7 5 4 4 4 4 5 13 6 3 4 3 9 8 0 4
Economy/Jobs 44 2 2 16 6 10 7 8 6 6 2 14 7 17 9 9 3 3 3
C% 11 7 12 17 8 14 7 12 8 14 13 17 7 17 8 14 8 9 6
Education 31 4 4 6 7 5 4 9 6 3 1 4 8 11 11 3 2 2 2
C% 8 14 24 7 9 7 4 13 8 7 6 5 8 11 9 5 6 6 4
Crime 24 1 0 1 10 2 8 1 8 0 2 3 10 2 12 1 2 1 6
C% 6 4 0 1 13 3 8 1 10 0 13 4 10 2 10 2 6 3 13
Gay marriage 7 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 0 1
C% 2 0 6 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 6 2 3 1 2 2 6 0 2
His credibility 7 2 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 2 3 2 0 0 0
C% 2 7 0 2 3 0 1 3 1 2 0 1 2 2 3 3 0 0 0
Housing/Homelessness 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
Other 29 0 1 11 2 5 10 4 3 6 2 6 8 5 6 7 5 4 2
C% 7 0 6 12 3 7 9 6 4 14 13 7 8 5 5 11 14 12 4
Don't know/Refused 49 4 2 9 11 5 18 9 13 2 1 6 15 9 13 3 5 6 13
C% 12 14 12 10 14 7 17 13 17 5 6 7 14 9 11 5 14 18 28
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 167 12 9 32 31 31 50 40 49 14 2 20 36 53 70 14 3 9 18
C% 42 43 53 35 41 42 47 60 64 33 13 24 35 52 59 22 8 27 38
Disapprove 109 8 4 37 13 21 24 15 10 21 8 30 23 22 12 34 20 12 9
C% 27 29 24 40 17 29 23 22 13 50 50 37 22 22 10 53 56 36 19
Undecided 124 8 4 23 32 21 32 12 18 7 6 32 45 27 36 16 13 12 20
C% 31 29 24 25 42 29 30 18 23 17 38 39 43 26 31 25 36 36 43
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q13. Overall, how would you grade Deval Patrick's performance over his first 100 days?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Above average 49 3 3 9 12 11 11 12 19 4 0 7 6 18 23 4 0 1 3
C% 12 11 18 10 16 15 10 18 25 10 0 9 6 18 19 6 0 3 6
Average 192 15 7 38 44 31 53 36 42 12 3 33 57 55 73 15 10 17 22
C% 48 54 41 41 58 42 50 54 55 29 19 40 55 54 62 23 28 52 47
Below average 132 7 5 42 14 26 36 15 12 24 11 36 32 23 17 40 22 14 16
Cc% 33 25 29 46 18 36 34 22 16 57 69 44 31 23 14 63 61 42 34
Undecided/Refused 27 3 2 3 6 5 6 4 4 2 2 6 9 6 5 5 4 1 6
C% 7 11 12 3 8 7 6 6 5 5 13 7 9 6 4 8 11 3 13
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql4. Do you believe Deval Patrick has kept his campaign promises?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 148 12 7 30 30 28 37 32 42 11 3 25 30 48 59 13 5 11 12
C% 37 43 41 33 39 38 35 48 55 26 19 30 29 47 50 20 14 33 26
No 145 11 5 41 20 30 36 23 16 24 8 35 37 30 28 39 21 15 12
C% 36 39 29 45 26 41 34 34 21 57 50 43 36 29 24 61 58 45 26
Undecided 107 5 5 21 26 15 33 12 19 7 5 22 37 24 31 12 10 7 23
C% 27 18 29 23 34 21 31 18 25 17 31 27 36 24 26 19 28 21 49
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q1l5. Has he made more mistakes than you expected?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 190 12 7 47 31 36 53 31 29 21 11 45 52 50 48 30 23 18 21
C% 48 43 41 51 41 49 50 46 38 50 69 55 50 49 41 47 64 55 45
No 193 16 9 41 39 34 51 34 44 21 4 31 48 49 64 29 11 15 25
C% 48 57 53 45 51 47 48 51 57 50 25 38 46 48 54 45 31 45 53
Undecided 17 0 1 4 6 3 2 2 4 0 1 6 4 3 6 5 2 0 1
C% 4 0 6 4 8 4 2 3 5 0 6 7 4 3 5 8 6 0 2
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql6. Is Deval Patrick a better Governor than Mitt Romney?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 179 8 8 39 35 33 54 46 47 7 3 26 45 65 77 8 5 8 16
C% 45 29 47 42 46 45 51 69 61 17 19 32 43 64 65 13 14 24 34
No 134 13 5 37 17 27 32 12 11 25 11 41 32 18 15 44 25 18 14
C% 34 46 29 40 22 37 30 18 14 60 69 50 31 18 13 69 69 55 30
Undecided 87 7 4 16 24 13 20 9 19 10 2 15 27 19 26 12 6 7 17
C% 22 25 24 17 32 18 19 13 25 24 13 18 26 19 22 19 17 21 36
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Ql7. Why hasn't Governor Patrick replaced the people on the Governor's staff who were appointed by Mitt Romney and his Republican predecessors?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
They are doing a good 39 4 1 10 4 10 7 5 4 7 1 13 7 11 4 12 3 4 5
job C% 10 14 6 11 5 14 7 7 5 17 6 16 7 11 3 19 8 12 11
Their experience 40 4 2 10 9 8 6 3 6 7 2 9 9 4 10 11 4 8 3
Cc% 10 14 12 11 12 11 6 4 8 17 13 11 9 4 8 17 11 24 6
He's taking his time 48 2 3 13 4 10 16 10 6 5 3 10 14 17 11 5 6 3 6
making decisions C% 12 7 18 14 5 14 15 15 8 12 19 12 13 17 9 8 17 9 13
He has changed them 11 0 1 4 2 2 2 6 5 0 0 0 0 6 5 0 0 0 0
C% 3 0 6 4 3 3 2 9 6 0 0 0 0 6 4 0 0 0 0
Other 18 2 0 3 3 2 8 1 5 1 0 5 6 3 8 4 1 0 2
C% 5 7 0 3 4 3 8 1 6 2 0 6 6 3 7 6 3 0 4
Don't know/Refused 244 16 10 52 54 41 67 42 51 22 10 45 68 61 80 32 22 18 31
C% 61 57 59 57 71 56 63 63 66 52 63 55 65 60 68 50 61 55 66
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q018. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Kerry Healey-Republican, Deval Patrick-Democrat, Christy Mihos-Independent , OR Grace Ross-
Green Rainbow Party, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Kerry Healey 120 7 5 29 19 26 30 10 8 31 12 25 34 15 13 47 26 4 15
C% 30 25 29 32 25 36 28 15 10 74 75 30 33 15 11 73 72 12 32
Deval Patrick 194 14 8 41 47 31 50 44 54 8 1 31 48 68 84 8 2 12 20
Cc% 49 50 47 45 62 42 47 66 70 19 6 38 46 67 71 13 6 36 43
Christy Mihos 33 4 1 10 6 5 7 5 3 2 1 12 10 9 5 5 4 5 5
Cc% 8 14 6 11 8 7 7 7 4 5 6 15 10 9 4 8 11 15 11
Grace Ross 13 0 2 4 1 3 2 3 5 0 1 4 0 4 5 1 1 2 0
C% 3 0 12 4 1 4 2 4 6 0 6 5 0 4 4 2 3 6 0
Undecided 40 3 1 8 3 8 17 5 7 1 1 10 12 6 11 3 3 10 7
C% 10 11 6 9 4 11 16 7 9 2 6 12 12 6 9 5 8 30 15
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q019. John Kerry's Senate 6 year term will expire at the end of next year. Do you think John Kerry should run for another term or is it time to give someone else a
chance?
BANNER 7
18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Run again 149 12 7 36 34 25 32 31 44 11 1 31 28 52 61 13 3 9 11
C% 37 43 41 39 45 34 30 46 57 26 6 38 27 51 52 20 8 27 23
Someone else 223 16 8 50 36 42 66 29 27 30 14 47 67 42 49 49 31 22 30
C% 56 57 47 54 47 58 62 43 35 71 88 57 64 41 42 77 86 67 64
Undecided 28 0 2 6 6 6 8 7 6 1 1 4 9 8 8 2 2 2 6
C% 7 0 12 7 8 8 8 10 8 2 6 5 9 8 7 3 6 6 13
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q020. If the Democratic Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?
BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 220 14 12 49 47 38 58 67 77 0 0 35 41 102 118 0 0 0 0
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0
Joe Biden 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
Hillary Clinton 70 4 6 13 16 12 19 23 25 0 0 6 16 29 41 0 0 0 0
Cc% 32 29 50 27 34 32 33 34 32 0 0 17 39 28 35 0 0 0 0
Christopher Dodd 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
John Edwards 41 4 3 10 9 6 9 14 14 0 0 6 7 20 21 0 0 0 0
C% 19 29 25 20 19 16 16 21 18 0 0 17 17 20 18 0 0 0 0
Al Gore 28 1 2 7 7 5 6 5 12 0 0 8 3 13 15 0 0 0 0
C% 13 7 17 14 15 13 10 7 16 0 0 23 7 13 13 0 0 0 0
Mike Gravel 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dennis Kucinich 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Barack Obama 39 1 1 10 6 7 14 11 12 0 0 7 9 18 21 0 0 0 0
C% 18 7 8 20 13 18 24 16 16 0 0 20 22 18 18 0 0 0 0
Bill Richardson 8 1 0 3 0 3 1 4 1 0 0 3 0 7 1 0 0 0 0
C% 4 7 0 6 0 8 2 6 1 0 0 9 0 7 1 0 0 0 0
Undecided 26 2 0 3 7 4 8 6 10 0 0 4 6 10 16 0 0 0 0
Cc% 12 14 0 6 15 11 14 9 13 0 0 11 15 10 14 0 0 0 0
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q21. If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Bill Galvin, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 220 14 12 49 47 38 58 67 77 0 0 35 41 102 118 0 0 0 0
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0
Deval Patrick 156 9 9 30 35 28 44 44 59 0 0 24 29 68 88 0 0 0 0
C% 71 64 75 61 74 74 76 66 77 0 0 69 71 67 75 0 0 0 0
Bill Galvin 39 4 2 13 6 7 7 15 13 0 0 9 2 24 15 0 0 0 0
C% 18 29 17 27 13 18 12 22 17 0 0 26 5 24 13 0 0 0 0
Undecided 25 1 1 6 6 3 7 8 5 0 0 2 10 10 15 0 0 0 0
C% 11 7 8 12 13 8 12 12 6 0 0 6 24 10 13 0 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q22. If the Democratic Primary for Governor was held today and the candidates were Deval Patrick and Chris Gabrieli, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 220 14 12 49 47 38 58 67 77 0 0 35 41 102 118 0 0 0 0
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0
Deval Patrick 153 11 10 32 36 25 39 44 58 0 0 24 27 68 85 0 0 0 0
C% 70 79 83 65 77 66 67 66 75 0 0 69 66 67 72 0 0 0 0
Chris Gabrieli 49 2 2 13 6 12 13 18 12 0 0 10 9 28 21 0 0 0 0
C% 22 14 17 27 13 32 22 27 16 0 0 29 22 27 18 0 0 0 0
Undecided 18 1 0 4 5 1 6 5 7 0 0 1 5 6 12 0 0 0 0
C% 8 7 0 8 11 3 10 7 9 0 0 3 12 6 10 0 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q023. If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Bill Galvin, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you lean
at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 220 14 12 49 47 38 58 67 77 0 0 35 41 102 118 0 0 0 0
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0
John Kerry 113 8 7 29 20 20 217 37 38 0 0 21 17 58 55 0 0 0 0
C% 51 57 58 59 43 53 47 55 49 0 0 60 41 57 47 0 0 0 0
Bill Galvin 60 4 2 11 12 15 16 19 18 0 0 11 12 30 30 0 0 0 0
C% 27 29 17 22 26 39 28 28 23 0 0 31 29 29 25 0 0 0 0
Undecided 46 2 3 9 15 3 14 11 20 0 0 3 12 14 32 0 0 0 0
C% 21 14 25 18 32 8 24 16 26 0 0 9 29 14 27 0 0 0 0
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q24. If the Democratic Primary for US Senate was held today and the candidates were John Kerry or Chris Gabrieli, for whom would you vote or toward whom would you
lean at this time?

BASE: Democrat or Lean Democrat

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 220 14 12 49 47 38 58 67 77 0 0 35 41 102 118 0 0 0 0
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0
John Kerry 123 7 8 31 23 22 30 40 40 0 0 21 22 61 62 0 0 0 0
C% 56 50 67 63 49 58 52 60 52 0 0 60 54 60 53 0 0 0 0
Chris Gabrieli 62 4 2 11 14 12 19 17 22 0 0 10 13 27 35 0 0 0 0
C% 28 29 17 22 30 32 33 25 29 0 0 29 32 26 30 0 0 0 0
Undecided 34 3 2 7 10 4 8 10 14 0 0 4 6 14 20 0 0 0 0
C% 15 21 17 14 21 11 14 15 18 0 0 11 15 14 17 0 0 0 0
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q025. If the Republican Primary for President were held today and the candidates were...who would you vote for?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 100 7 3 27 12 26 21 0 0 42 16 22 20 0 0 64 36 0 0
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 0 0
Jim Gilmore 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Newt Gingrich 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
C% 3 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 2 0 5 5 0 0 3 3 0 0
Rudy Giuliani 33 4 1 11 5 5 6 0 0 13 3 8 9 0 0 21 12 0 0
C% 33 57 33 41 42 19 29 0 0 31 19 36 45 0 0 33 33 0 0
Chuck Hagel 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C% 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Mike Huckabee 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
John McCain 18 2 0 6 2 4 3 0 0 11 4 2 1 0 0 13 5 0 0
C% 18 29 0 22 17 15 14 0 0 26 25 9 5 0 0 20 14 0 0
Mitt Romney 21 0 2 3 3 6 6 0 0 7 6 3 5 0 0 10 11 0 0
C% 21 0 67 11 25 23 29 0 0 17 38 14 25 0 0 16 31 0 0
Tom Tancredo 4 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 2 0 0
C% 4 0 0 7 8 0 5 0 0 2 0 5 10 0 0 3 6 0 0
Fred Thompson 4 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
C% 4 0 0 4 0 12 0 0 0 5 0 9 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
Tommy Tompson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Undecided 12 0 0 3 0 4 4 0 0 6 2 2 2 0 0 8 4 0 0
C% 12 0 0 11 0 15 19 0 0 14 13 9 10 0 0 13 11 0 0
Refused 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q026. Do you think you live better than your parents did?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 304 21 13 67 57 60 79 56 54 29 16 62 78 78 82 49 32 26 37
C% 76 75 76 73 75 82 75 84 70 69 100 76 75 76 69 77 89 79 79
No 76 7 4 18 16 11 20 10 17 10 0 14 23 17 28 12 4 7 8
C% 19 25 24 20 21 15 19 15 22 24 0 17 22 17 24 19 11 21 17
Undecided 20 0 0 7 3 2 7 1 6 3 0 6 3 7 8 3 0 0 2
C% 5 0 0 8 4 3 7 1 8 7 0 7 3 7 7 5 0 0 4
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q27. Do you believe your children (or the next generation) will live better than you?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 174 18 8 44 31 31 39 34 34 22 3 36 41 48 51 32 12 14 17
C% 44 64 47 48 41 42 37 51 44 52 19 44 39 47 43 50 33 42 36
No 154 8 5 34 32 28 44 23 27 13 9 32 44 37 43 20 19 16 19
C% 39 29 29 37 42 38 42 34 35 31 56 39 42 36 36 31 53 48 40
Undecided 72 2 4 14 13 14 23 10 16 7 4 14 19 17 24 12 5 3 11
C% 18 7 24 15 17 19 22 15 21 17 25 17 18 17 20 19 14 9 23
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q028. Marriage. As you may know, Massachusetts law now permits marriages between two individuals of the same sex. Do you personally know anyone who has entered into a
same-sex marriage?"

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 167 12 9 36 44 25 39 31 42 11 6 30 45 48 63 17 10 9 20
C% 42 43 53 39 58 34 37 46 55 26 38 37 43 47 53 27 28 27 43
No 229 16 8 56 32 47 64 36 33 31 10 51 58 54 53 47 25 23 27
C% 57 57 47 61 42 64 60 54 43 74 63 62 56 53 45 73 69 70 57
Undecided 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 3 3 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
029. A number of proposals have been made for existing laws or constitutional amendments regarding same-sex marriage. Which of the following do you personally favor:

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Absolute prohibition 60 3 1 9 11 16 17 6 12 14 5 9 13 9 12 18 10 3 8
C% 15 11 6 10 14 22 16 9 16 33 31 11 13 9 10 28 28 9 17
Recognizing civil 129 11 4 35 18 25 34 18 18 16 8 36 30 28 28 29 17 16 11
unions Cc% 32 39 24 38 24 34 32 27 23 38 50 44 29 27 24 45 47 48 23
Recognition of legal 175 11 11 39 42 25 44 37 40 8 2 28 52 55 70 13 6 9 22
marriage C% 44 39 65 42 55 34 42 55 52 19 13 34 50 54 59 20 17 27 47
Undecided 25 2 1 4 5 4 9 3 6 2 1 5 8 6 6 2 3 2 6
C% 6 7 6 4 7 5 8 4 8 5 6 6 8 6 5 3 8 6 13
Refused 11 1 0 5 0 3 2 3 1 2 0 4 1 4 2 2 0 3 0
C% 3 4 0 5 0 4 2 4 1 5 0 5 1 4 2 3 0 9 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q030. Should Massachusetts residents have the right to vote on the definition of Marriage?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 251 20 7 64 43 51 63 42 31 29 15 66 66 65 52 49 33 24 28
C% 63 71 41 70 57 70 59 63 40 69 94 80 63 64 44 77 92 73 60
No 127 7 8 26 28 17 38 22 43 8 0 14 30 33 59 10 2 8 15
C% 32 25 47 28 37 23 36 33 56 19 0 17 29 32 50 16 6 24 32
Undecided 22 1 2 2 5 5 5 3 3 5 1 2 8 4 7 5 1 1 4
C% 6 4 12 2 7 7 5 4 4 12 6 2 8 4 6 8 3 3 9
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q31. When all the votes are counted in November of 2008, who do you think will be our next President?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama-Democrat 63 5 3 10 16 15 12 11 17 5 1 13 11 22 23 6 1 4 7
C% 16 18 18 11 21 21 11 16 22 12 6 16 11 22 19 9 3 12 15
Edwards-Democrat 27 2 3 9 4 5 4 11 7 0 0 5 4 15 9 0 0 1 2
Cc% 7 7 18 10 5 7 4 16 9 0 0 6 4 15 8 0 0 3 4
Clinton-Democrat 96 9 6 20 18 11 30 13 22 7 4 17 28 21 39 10 9 10 7
Cc% 24 32 35 22 24 15 28 19 29 17 25 21 27 21 33 16 25 30 15
McCain-Republican 20 0 0 8 5 5 2 4 2 4 1 5 4 5 2 5 4 3 1
C% 5 0 0 9 7 7 2 6 3 10 6 6 4 5 2 8 11 9 2
Giuliani-Republican 33 3 1 9 5 6 8 4 2 7 3 8 9 6 3 13 10 0 1
C% 8 11 6 10 7 8 8 6 3 17 19 10 9 6 3 20 28 0 2
Romney-Republican 19 1 0 6 4 6 1 3 1 5 0 6 4 5 2 8 2 1 1
C% 5 4 0 7 5 8 1 4 1 12 0 7 4 5 2 13 6 3 2
Other 10 1 0 4 2 1 2 1 2 1 0 4 2 2 4 4 0 0 0
C% 3 4 0 4 3 1 2 1 3 2 0 5 2 2 3 6 0 0 0
Undecided 119 7 4 22 22 19 43 17 23 12 7 19 39 22 33 16 10 11 27
C% 30 25 24 24 29 26 41 25 30 29 44 23 38 22 28 25 28 33 57
Refused 13 0 0 4 0 5 4 3 1 1 0 5 3 4 3 2 0 3 1
C% 3 0 0 4 0 7 4 4 1 2 0 6 3 4 3 3 0 9 2
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Massachusetts Statewide

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY APRIL STUDY (#4130) 2007/04/16
Q32. What is your age category?

BANNER 7

18-35 36-55 OVER 55 DEMS REPS IND DEM/LEAN REP/LEAN STAY IND

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 28 17 92 76 73 106 67 77 42 16 82 104 102 118 64 36 33 47
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 YRS 12 6 6 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 2 3 2 5 2 0 2 1
C% 3 21 35 0 0 0 0 3 4 5 0 2 3 2 4 3 0 6 2
26-35 YRS 33 22 11 0 0 0 0 7 6 3 1 10 4 12 7 5 3 5 1
C% 8 79 65 0 0 0 0 10 8 7 6 12 4 12 6 8 8 15 2
36-45 YRS 68 0 0 37 31 0 0 12 14 8 1 16 16 16 22 14 2 7 7
C% 17 0 0 40 41 0 0 18 18 19 6 20 15 16 19 22 6 21 15
46-55 YRS 100 0 0 55 45 0 0 21 18 8 5 25 21 33 25 13 10 9 10
C% 25 0 0 60 59 0 0 31 23 19 31 30 20 32 21 20 28 27 21
56-65 YRS 75 0 0 0 0 33 42 13 15 6 1 14 24 22 23 10 6 1 13
C% 19 0 0 0 0 45 40 19 19 14 6 17 23 22 19 16 17 3 28
OVER 65 YRS 104 0 0 0 0 40 64 12 20 12 8 13 35 16 35 16 15 8 14
C% 26 0 0 0 0 55 60 18 26 29 50 16 34 16 30 25 42 24 30
REFUSED 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 1 1 1 4 0 1 1
C% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 2 1 1 1 6 0 3 2
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